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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Subject to the qualifications and limitations stated in Section 1 of this report, TRC Companies,
Inc. (TRC) was retained by the City of Boston Department of Neighborhood Development
(DND:; also known as “Client” or “User”) to perform a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
(ESA) of sixteen vacant parcels located in Boston/Dorchester, Suffolk County, Massachusetts
(herein referred to as “Site No. 1 through Site No. 16”). TRC’s assessment was conducted in
connection with the Client’s planned potential sale of the parcels. The Phase | ESA described in
this report was performed in accordance with the scope and limitations of the American Society
of Testing and Materials Practice E 1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM E 1527-13). Limiting
conditions and/or deviations from the ASTM E 1527-13 standard are described in Sections 1.3
and 7.5 of this report.

The subject Site consists of sixteen separate parcels identified as follows:

e Site No. 1 — an approximately 0.05-acre parcel at 24 Elmont Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402400000;

e Site No. 2 — an approximately 0.09-acre parcel at 20 EImont Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402401000;

e Site No. 3 — an approximately 0.09-acre parcel at 52 EImont Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402393000;

e Site No. 4 — an approximately 0.11-acre parcel at 77-79 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402449000;

e Site No. 5 — an approximately 0.09-acre parcel at 81 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402450000;

e Site No. 6 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at 84 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1700131000;

e Site No. 7 — an approximately 0.10-acre parcel at 94 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1700144000;

e Site No. 8 — an approximately 0.06-acre parcel at 147 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1401652000;
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e Site No. 9 — an approximately 0.06-acre parcel at 143 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1401651000;

e Site No. 10 — an approximately 0.07-acre parcel at Norwell Street (1402340000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402340000;

e Site No. 11 — an approximately 0.03-acre parcel at 116 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402341000;

e Site No. 12 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at Norwell Street (1402343000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402343000;

e Site No. 13 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at 106 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402344000;

e Site No. 14 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at Norwell Street (1402345000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402345000;

e Site No. 15 — an approximately 0.07-acre parcel at Radcliffe Street (1402358000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402358000; and

e Site No. 16 — an approximately 0.07-acre parcel at 89 Radcliffe Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402357000.

The Sites are owned by the City of Boston. There are currently no buildings on Site Nos. 1 — 11
and 13 - 16. There is currently a former automobile garage on Site No. 12. A Site location map
is included as Figure 1. A Site layout plan is included as Figure 2.

As a result of the Phase | ESA, including but not limited to our visual observation of the Site;
review of historical information, environmental databases, and information provided by the User;
interviews with current Site representative(s); and TRC’s professional judgment, no evidence of
recognized environmental conditions (RECs) or controlled recognized environmental conditions
(CRECs) associated with the Site, as defined by the ASTM E 1527-13 standard were identified.

This Executive Summary is part of this complete report; any findings, opinions or conclusions in
this Executive Summary are made in context with the complete report. TRC recommends that
the User read the entire report for all supporting information related to findings, opinions and
conclusions.

Legal Notice
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This document was prepared by TRC solely for the benefit of the User. With regard to third-
party recipients of this document, neither TRC, nor the Client, nor the User, nor any of their
respective parents, affiliates or subsidiaries, nor any person acting on their behalf: (a) makes any
warranty, expressed or implied, with respect to the use of any information or methods disclosed
in this document; or (b) assumes any liability with respect to the use of any information or
methods disclosed in this document. Any third-party recipient of this document, by its
acceptance or use of this document, releases TRC, the Client, the User, and their parents,
affiliates and subsidiaries, from any liability for direct, indirect, economic, incidental,
consequential or special loss or damage whether arising in contract, warranty, express or implied,
tort, or otherwise, and irrespective of fault, negligence, and strict liability.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

TRC Companies, Inc. (TRC) has prepared this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for
City of Boston Department of Neighborhood Development (DND hereinafter “Client” or
“User”).

This report was prepared for and may be relied upon by Client for the purposes set forth herein;
it may not be relied on by any party other than the Client and reliance may not be assigned
without the express approval of TRC. Authorization for third party reliance on this report will be
considered by TRC if requested by the Client. TRC reserves the right to deny reliance on this
report by third parties.

1.1 Purpose and Scope of Services

The following Phase | ESA was performed for the sixteen separate parcels located in
Boston/Dorchester, Suffolk County, Massachusetts (herein referred to as “Site No. 1 through Site
No. 16”). A Site location map is included as Figure 1. This Phase | ESA has been prepared by
TRC in accordance with the American Society for Testing and Materials E 1527-13 Standard
Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process
(ASTM E 1527-13) and is intended for the sole use of City of Boston DND (Notice to Proceed
email dated August 15, 2019).

The purpose of this assessment is to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) at
the Sites, as defined by the ASTM E 1527-13 standard. The completion of this Phase | ESA
report may be used to satisfy one of the requirements for the User to qualify for the innocent
landowner, contiguous property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations pursuant
to the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA),
thereby constituting all appropriate inquiries into the previous ownership and uses of the
property consistent with good commercial or customary practice as defined by 42 U.S.C.
89601(35)(B) of CERCLA.

TRC understands that this assessment is not funded with a federal grant awarded under the
United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) Brownfields Assessment and
Characterization program.

The Scope of Services for this Phase | ESA included the following tasks:

Site and vicinity reconnaissance;

Site and vicinity description and physical setting;

Historical source review and description of historical Site conditions;

Interviews with owners, operators, and/or occupants of the Site, and/or local officials;
Review of environmental databases and regulatory agency records;

Review of previous environmental reports/documentation, as applicable;

Review of environmental liens, if provided or authorized to obtain by the User; and
Preparation of a report summarizing findings, opinions and conclusions.

L2019-209 1 <) TRC



Pursuant to the ASTM E 1527-13 standard, recommendations to conduct Phase Il sampling or
other assessment activities are not required to be included in this report. TRC can provide such
recommendations upon request.

1.2 Additional Services

Items outside the scope of the ASTM E 1527-13 standard include, but are not limited to, the
following:

e Asbestos-containing building materials

Health and safety

e Radon e Ecological resources

e Lead-based paint e Endangered species

e Lead in drinking water ¢ Indoor air quality unrelated to releases
e Wetlands of hazardous substances or petroleum
e Regulatory compliance products into the environment

e Cultural and historic resources e Biological agents

e Industrial hygiene e Mold

No additional services were performed outside the scope of the ASTM E 1527-13 standard.

1.3 Deviations to ASTM E 1527-13 Standard

Notwithstanding additions to the ASTM E 1527-13 standard, as listed in Sections 1.2 and 9, if
applicable, no significant deviations or deletions to the ASTM standard were made during this
Phase | ESA.

L2019-209 2 <) TRC



2.1

2.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

Site Location and Legal Description

The subject Site consists of sixteen separate parcels identified as follows:

Site No. 1 — an approximately 0.05-acre parcel at 24 Elmont Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402400000;

Site No. 2 — an approximately 0.09-acre parcel at 20 EImont Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402401000;

Site No. 3 — an approximately 0.09-acre parcel at 52 EImont Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402393000;

Site No. 4 — an approximately 0.11-acre parcel at 77-79 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402449000;

Site No. 5 — an approximately 0.09-acre parcel at 81 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402450000;

Site No. 6 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at 84 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1700131000;

Site No. 7 — an approximately 0.10-acre parcel at 94 Harvard Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1700144000;

Site No. 8 — an approximately 0.06-acre parcel at 147 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1401652000;

Site No. 9 — an approximately 0.06-acre parcel at 143 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1401651000;

Site No. 10 — an approximately 0.07-acre parcel at Norwell Street (1402340000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402340000;

Site No. 11 — an approximately 0.03-acre parcel at 116 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402341000;

Site No. 12 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at Norwell Street (1402343000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402343000;
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e Site No. 13 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at 106 Norwell Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402344000;

e Site No. 14 — an approximately 0.08-acre parcel at Norwell Street (1402345000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402345000;

e Site No. 15 — an approximately 0.07-acre parcel at Radcliffe Street (1402358000) in
Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts located in a mixed commercial/residential area
and identified by the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402358000; and

e Site No. 16 — an approximately 0.07-acre parcel at 89 Radcliffe Street in Boston, Suffolk
County, Massachusetts, located in a mixed commercial/residential area and identified by
the Boston tax assessor map as parcel 1402357000.

The Sites are owned by the City of Boston. A Site location map is included as Figure 1. A Site
layout plan is included as Figure 2.

2.2  Site Improvements

There are currently no buildings on Site Nos. 1 — 11 and 13 — 16 are vacant and covered by
vegetation. Site No. 12 is covered by vegetation and a former automobile garage is located on the
southern portion.

2.3 Current and Historical Site Use
2.3.1 Current Site Use(s)

The Sites are currently owned by City of Boston as vacant parcels, with the exception of Site No.
12, which has a former automobile garage.

2.3.2 Previous Owner and Operator Information

Based on information provided by the User (Section 3), the historical record review (Section 4),
and/or interviews conducted during this Phase | (Section 6), historical Site ownership and
operator information is provided in the tables below.

Table 2.1 - Previous Owner and Operator Information

Site Owner — Site No. 1 — 24 EImont Street

Johnny Owens and Rosita Owens 5/16/1972 12/07/1973

United States of America Housing and Urban Development 12/07/1973 c. 1976

Mary E. Green 1/20/1976 6/23/1989

City of Boston by Foreclosure 6/23/1989 Present
Site Operator Description | From

Johnny Owens and Rosita Owens Dwelling 5/16/1972 12/07/1973

United States of America Housing Dwelling 12/07/1973 c. 1976

and Urban Development

Mary E. Green Dwelling until c. 1978/ 1/20/1976 6/23/1989

vacant land
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Table 2.1 - Previous Owner and Operator Information

| City of Boston by Foreclosure |

Vacant land

|

6/23/1989

| Present

Site Owner — Site No. 2 — 20 EImont Street From To

Gloria A. Goodman and Leonard Goodman c. 1965 3/2/1973
Louise Kevorkian 3/2/1973 1/28/1976
Freedom House Incorporated 1/28/1976 Unknown
City of Boston by Foreclosure 10/1/1986 Present

Site Operator Description | From To

Gloria A. Goodman and Leonard Dwelling c. 1965 3/2/1973
Goodman
Louise Kevorkian Dwelling 3/2/1973 1/28/1976
Freedom House Incorporated Dwelling until ¢. 1978/ 1/28/1976 Unknown
Vacant land
City of Boston by Foreclosure Dwelling until ¢. 1978/ 10/1/1986 Present
Vacant land
Site Owner — Site No. 3 — 52 EImont Street From To
Unknown c. 1893 Unknown
Leola Smith & Charles Savings Bank Unknown 10/1/1973
Charlestown Savings Bank 10/1/1973 3/21/1974
United States of America HUD 3/21/1974 5/24/1977
Boston Redevelopment Authority 5/24/1977 10/6/2017
City of Boston 10/6/2017 Present
Site Operator Description | From To
Unknown Dwelling c. 1893 Unknown
Leola Smith & Charles Savings Dwelling until ¢. 1970/ Unknown 10/1/1973
Bank Vacant land
Charlestown Savings Bank Vacant land 10/1/1973 3/21/1974
United States of America HUD Vacant land 3/21/1974 5/24/1977
Boston Redevelopment Authority Vacant land 5/24/1977 10/6/2017
City of Boston Vacant land 10/6/2017 Present
Site Owner — Site No. 4 — 77-79 Harvard Street
Unknown c. 1893 Unknown
Theodore & Frank Greene Unknown 8/1/1975
City of Boston by Foreclosure 8/1/1975 Present
Site Operator Description | From To
Unknown Stable until c. 1931 c. 1893 Unknown
Dwelling
Theodore & Frank Greene Dwelling until ¢. 1970/ Unknown 8/1/1975
Vacant land
City of Boston by Foreclosure Vacant land 8/1/1975 Present
Site Owner — Site No. 5 - 81 Harvard Street From To
Unknown c. 1893 Unknown
Jimmie & Elizabeth Hicks c. 1982 Unknown
City of Boston by Foreclosure Unknown Present

L2019-209
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Table 2.1 - Previous Owner and Operator Information

Site Operator Description | From To

Unknown Dwelling c. 1893 Unknown

Jimmie & Elizabeth Hicks Dwelling until ¢. 1990s/ c. 1982 Unknown
Vacant land

City of Boston by Foreclosure Dwelling until ¢. 1990s/ Unknown Present
Vacant land

Site Owner — Site No. 6 — 84 Harvard Street

Unknown c. 1893 Unknown
Scott Rose Jr. Unknown 8/26/1970
Philip Garber 8/26/1970 8/1/1976
William & Helen Conard 8/1/1976 c. 1989
Austin & Margaret Oconnor €.1989 Unknown
City of Boston by Foreclosure Unknown Present
Site Operator Description | From To
Unknown Vacant land c. 1893 Unknown
Scott Rose Jr. Vacant until c. 1931 Unknown 8/26/1970
Dwelling
Philip Garber Dwelling 8/26/1970 8/1/1976
William & Helen Conard Dwelling 8/1/1976 c. 1989
Austin & Margaret Oconnor Dwelling until c. 1990 then €.1989 Unknown
Vacant land
City of Boston by Foreclosure Vacant land Unknown Present

Site Owner — Site No. 7 — 94 Harvard Street

Unknown c. 1893 Unknown

EDE Nicholas Unknown 11/6/1987

City of Boston by Foreclosure 11/6/1987 Present

Unknown Vacant until c. 1931 c. 1893 Unknown

Dwelling

EDE Nicholas Dwelling until ¢. 1970/ Unknown 11/6/1987
Vacant land

City of Boston by Foreclosure Dwelling until ¢. 1970/ 11/6/1987 Present
Vacant land

Site Owner — Site No. 8 — 147 Norwell Street

Tenants Unknown c. 1899 Unknown
Arthur I. Taplotz c. 1974 Unknown
United States of America HUD c. 1977 5/22/1987
City of Boston by Foreclosure 5/22/1987 Present
Site Operator Description | From To
Tenants Unknown Dwelling c. 1899 Unknown
Arthur I. Taplotz Dwelling c. 1974 Unknown
United States of America HUD Dwelling until c. 1989/ c. 1977 5/22/1987
Vacant land
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Table 2.1 - Previous Owner and Operator Information

| City of Boston by Foreclosure | Vacant land | 5/22/1987 | Present

Site Owner — Site No. 9 — 143 Norwell Street

Tenants Unknown c. 1899 Unknown
James A. Shadrack c. 1975 6/27/1991
City of Boston by Foreclosure 6/27/1991 Present
Site Operator Description From To
Tenants Unknown Dwelling c. 1899 Unknown
James A. Shadrack Dwelling until c. 1989/ c. 1975 6/27/1991
Vacant land
City of Boston by Foreclosure Vacant land 6/27/1991 Present

Site Owner — Site No. 10 — Norwell Street

(1402340000)
Tenants Unknown €.1899 Unknown
City of Boston Unknown Present
Tenants Unknown Vacant land €.1899 Unknown
City of Boston Vacant land Unknown Present

Site Owner — Site No. 11 — 116 Norwell Street

Tenants Unknown c.1899 Unknown
City of Boston Unknown Present

Site Operator Description | From To

Tenants Unknown Vacant land until c. 1931/ c.1899 Unknown
automobile garage from c.
1931 to c. 1964/Vacant land

City of Boston Vacant land until ¢. 1931/ Unknown Present
automobile garage from c.
1931 to c. 1964/Vacant land

Site Owner — Site No. 12 — Norwell Street

(1402343000)
Tenants Unknown ¢.1899 Unknown
City of Boston Unknown Present
Site Operator Description | From To
Tenants Unknown Vacant land ¢.1899 Unknown
City of Boston Vacant land Unknown Present

Site Owner — Site No. 13 — 106 Norwell Street

Tenants Unknown c. 1899 Unknown
Edward E. Sefrian 7/12/1974 4/24/1991
City of Boston by Foreclosure 4/24/1991 Present
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Table 2.1 - Previous Owner and Operator Information

Site Operator Description | From To

Tenants Unknown Vacant land between 1899 c. 1899 Unknown
and c. 1931/ dwelling from
¢. 1931 to c. 1989

Edward E. Sefrian Dwelling until 1989/ 7/12/1974 4/24/1991
Vacant land
City of Boston by Foreclosure Vacant land 4/24/1991 Present

Site Owner — Site No. 14 —_Norwell Street

(1402345000)
Tenants Unknown €.1899 Unknown
City of Boston Unknown Present
Tenants Unknown Vacant land €.1899 Unknown
City of Boston Vacant land Unknown Present

Site Owner — Site No. 15 —Radcliffe Street

(1402358000)

Tenants Unknown c. 1899 Unknown
City of Boston Unknown Present
Tenants Unknown Vacant land c. 1899 Unknown
City of Boston Vacant land Unknown Present

Site Owner — Site No. 16 — 89 Radcliffe Street From To
Tenants Unknown c. 1899 Unknown
Ronald Ingraham and Laura M. Ingraham c.1975 1/6/1994
City of Boston by Foreclosure 1/6/1994 Present

Site Operator Description | From To

Tenants Unknown Dwelling c. 1899 Unknown
Ronald Ingraham and Laura M. Dwelling until c. 1989/ €.1975 1/6/1994
Ingraham vacant land
City of Boston by Foreclosure Vacant land 1/6/1994 Present

2.4  Physical Setting

According to the United States Geological Survey (USGS) topographic map, South Boston, MA
quadrangle dated 2012 (Figure 1), the Sites are located approximately 1.5 miles west of Savin
Hill Cove (Boston Harbor), the topographic elevation at the Sites is approximately 95 feet above
mean sea level (MSL). The local topography at the Sites slopes generally toward the south-
southwest. The topographic slopes observed during the Site reconnaissance are sloping
relatively flat. The Site is also located west of Boston Harbor which is possibly contributing to a
localized radial groundwater flow pattern. Based on local topography and historical
environmental reports reviewed by TRC, as applicable, the assumed direction of shallow
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groundwater flow is to the northwest. However, a subsurface investigation would be required to
determine actual ground water flow direction.

The database radius report supplied by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) of Shelton,
Connecticut was reviewed to obtain information regarding the dominant soil composition in the
vicinity of the Sites. This information is summarized below:

Site Nos. 1 through 16

Hydric Status: Unknown

Soil Surface Texture: Silt Loam

Soil Component Name:  Newport

Deeper Soil Types: Channery Silt Loam

Please refer to the Geocheck Physical Setting Source Summary of the EDR report presented in
Appendix A for further information regarding the soil composition in the Site vicinity.
According to EDR and Priority Resource Map (Figure 3), the Sites are not located in a Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 100-year flood zone. The Sites are located within
500 feet of protected open space areas located to the east-northeast and to the southwest.
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3.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

According to the ASTM E 1527-13 standard, certain tasks that may help identify the presence of
RECs associated with the Site are generally conducted by the Phase | ESA User. These tasks
include: providing, or authorizing the environmental professional to obtain, recorded land title
records for environmental liens or activity and land use limitations (AULSs); providing
specialized knowledge related to RECs at the Site (e.g., information about previous ownership or
environmental litigation); providing commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information
within the local community about the property that is material to RECs in connection with the
property; and informing the environmental professional if, as believed by the User, the purchase
price of the property is lower than the fair market value due to contamination. A list of
requested information was included in TRC’s ASTM Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
Proposal (see Section 1.1). Information provided by the User pursuant to that request is listed in
Section 8.0. A copy of the User questionnaire is included in Appendix B.

3.1  Title & Judicial Records for Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

In addition to reviewing the EDR report (discussed in Section 4.2), local municipal records
(Section 4.4), and the Massachusetts Land Records on-line database (Section 4.4), TRC obtained
supplemental information regarding AUL-listed properties within the City of Boston from the
MassDEP. No evidence of AULs associated with the Sites were identified.

3.2 Specialized Knowledge

The User was not aware of specialized knowledge related to RECs at the Site.

3.3  Property Value Reduction Issues

The User was not aware of property valuation reduction issues regarding the Site.

3.4  Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

No commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information was provided to TRC by the User.
3.5 Reason for Conducting Phase |

It is TRC’s understanding that the User requires a Phase I for potential sale of the Sites.
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40 RECORDS REVIEW
4.1 Historical Use Information

Information regarding Site and vicinity historical uses was obtained from various publicly
available and practically reviewable sources including:

e Aecrial photographs (scale: 17 = 500’) dated 1938, , 1952, 1955, 1960, 1969, 1970, 1978,
1980, 1985, 1995, 1996, 2008, 2012, and 2016;

e Sanborn fire insurance maps dated 1899, 1931, 1950, 1964, 1989, 1990, 1993, 1994,
1995, 1996, 1998 and 2002;

e Topographic maps dated 1893, 1903, 1943, 1944, 1946, 1949, 1950, 1954, 1956, 1970,
1979, 1987 and 2012,

o City Directories dated 1930, 1935, 1945, 1950, 1960, 1965, 1969, 1975, 1984, 1990,
1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010 and 2014;

e Local municipal records;
¢ An environmental database report; and
o Interview with Mr. James Smith (City of Boston — DND).

4.1.1 Site History

Operational History
Table 4.1 - Site History

Site History — Site No. 1 — 24 Elmont St

1899 —c. 1978 | The Site appears to have a 2-story residential dwelling.

€.1978 - Present | The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

Site History — Site No. 2 — 20 Elmont St

1899 —¢.1978 The Site appears to have a 2-story residential dwelling with a single-story attachment.

€.1978 - Present | The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

Site History — Site No. 3 —52 Elmont St

1899 —¢.1970 The Site appears to have a 2-story residential dwelling.

€.1970 - Present | The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

Site History — Site No. 4 — 77-79 Harvard St
1899 —¢.1931 The Site appears to have a stable.
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Table 4.1 - Site History

€.1931 - ¢.1970

The stable was removed, a duplex 3-story residential dwelling.

€.1970 - Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

Year
1899-¢.1990

Site History — Site No. 5 — 81 Harvard St

The Site appears to have a duplex 3-story residential dwelling.

€.1990 - Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

Year
1899-¢.1931

Site History — Site No. 6 — 84 Harvard St

The Site appears vacant land.

€.1931-c.1990

The Site appears to have a 3-story residential dwelling.

€.1990 - Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

1899-c.1931

Site History — Site No. 7 — 94 Harvard St

The Site is vacant land.

€.1931-¢c.1970

The Site appears to have a 3-story residential dwelling.

€.1970 - Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

1899-c.1931

Site History — Site No. 8 — 147 Norwell St

The Site appears to have a 2-story residential dwelling.

€.1931-¢.1989

The Site appears to have a 2-story residential dwelling with the addition of a 1-story
attachment.

€.1989 - Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

1899-¢.1931

Site History — Site No. 9 — 143 Norwell St

The Site appears to have a 2-story residential dwelling.

€.1931-c.1989

The Site appears to have a 2-story residential dwelling with the addition of a 1-story
attachment.

€.1989 - Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.
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Table 4.2 - Site History

Site History — Site No. 10 — Norwell St (1402340000)

1888 —c. 1970

The Site appears to have a single 3-story residential dwelling.

c. 1970 - Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

1888 —¢.1931

Site History — Site No. 11 — 116 Norwell St

The Site appears to be vacant land.

€.1931 -¢.1950

The Site appears to be five connected, one-story automobile garages.

€.1950- Present

The garage was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

1888 —¢.1931

Site History — Site No. 12 — Norwell St (1402343000)

The Site appears to be vacant land.

€.1931-c.1950

The Site appears to be six connected, one-story automobile garages.

€.1950-c. 1964

The Site is identified as a concrete automobile repair garage connected to three automobile
garages according to the EDR Sanborn Map; however, no files pertinent to a commercial
automobile repair garage or releases at Site found.

€.1964-Present

The Site is a four connected concrete automobile garages.

1899 —¢.1931

Site History — Site No. 13— 106 Norwell St

The Site appears to be vacant land.

€.1931 —¢.1988

The Site appears to have a two-story dwelling with a one-story attachment.

€.1988- Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.

1899 — Present

Site History — Site No. 14 — Norwell St (1402345000)

The Site appears to be vacant land.

1899-Present

Site History — Site No. 15 — Radcliffe St (1402358000)

The Site appears to be vacant land.

1899-c.1964

Site History — Site No. 16 — 89 Radcliffe St

The Site appears to be a single 2-story dwelling.

€.1964- Present

The dwelling was removed, and the Site is vacant land.
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Topographic contours in the Site area have not significantly changed during the time period

reviewed.

Hazardous Substances

No hazardous substances including raw materials; finished products and formulations; hazardous
wastes; hazardous constituents and pollutants including intermediates and byproducts appear to
be historically present at the Site or identified during site reconnaissance with the exception of
Site Nos. 8 and 9 which are noted to be adjacent to the New York, New Haven & Hartford
Railroad, as described in Table 4.2. However, no impacts of hazardous substances have been
historically documented at the Sites or identified during site reconnaissance.

4.1.2 Adjoining Property History

Table 4.2 - Adjoining Property History

Site History — Site No. 1 — 24 Elmont St
Between 1899 and c.1931, a street was present. Between ¢.1931 to ¢.1950, a single-story

North automobile garage was present. Since ¢.1950, the lot appears to be vacant land.

East Since 1899, Elmont Street has been present; beyond is a 2-story residential dwelling since
1899.

South Site No. 2 as described in Table 4.1.

West Between 1899 and ¢.1931, vacant land was present. From ¢.1931 to ¢.1964, a residential

dwelling was present. Since ¢.1964, the lot appears to be vacant land.

Site History — Site No. 2 — 20 ElImont St

North Site No. 1 as described in Table 4.1.
Since 1899, EImont Street has been present; beyond was a 2-story residential dwelling between
East 1899 and ¢.1989 with a garage between ¢.1931 and ¢.1989. Since ¢.1989, the lot appears to be
vacant land.
South Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
West Between 1899 and c. 1931, the lot was vacant. From c. 1931 to c. present, a 2-story dwelling

was present.

Site History — Site No. 3 —52 Elmont St

North Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
East Since 1899, Elmont Street has been present; beyond was a 2-story residential dwelling is
present.
South Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
L2019-209
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Table 4.2 - Adjoining Property History

West

Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.

Site History — Site No. 4 — 77-79 Harvard St

North Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
East Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
Since 1899, Harvard Street has been present; beyond was a 2-story residential dwelling
South between 1899 and ¢.1931, stores and a 3-story duplex ¢.1931 and until ¢.1964. Since ¢.1964,
the store was converted into dwellings.
West Site No. 5 as described in Table 4.1.

Site History — Site No. 5 — 81 Harvard St

North Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
East Site No. 4 as described in Table 4.1.
South Since 1899, Harvard Street has been present; beyond Site No. 6 as described in Table 4.1.
West Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling with garage is currently present.
Year Site History — Site No. 6 — 84 Harvard St
North Since 1899, Harvard Street has been present; beyond Site No. 5 as described in Table 4.1.
Since 1899, Harvard Street has been present; beyond was a 2-story residential dwelling
East between 1899 and ¢.1931, stores and 3-story duplex ¢.1931 and until ¢.1964. Since c.1964, the
store was converted into dwellings.
South Since 1899, vacant land between 1899 and ¢.1931, a 3-story residential dwelling ¢.1931 and
until present.
West Since 1899, Spencer Street has been present; beyond was a 2-story residential dwelling

between 1899 and is present.

Site History — Site No. 7 — 94 Harvard St

Since 1899, Harvard Street has been present; beyond was a 2-story residential dwelling

North between ¢.1931 and is present.
East Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
South Since 1899 and 1931, two 2-story residential dwellings are currently present.
West Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling is currently present.
L2019-209
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Table 4.2 - Adjoining Property History

Year Site History — Site No. 8 — 147 Norwell St
North Site No. 9 as described in Table 4.1.
East Between 1899 and ¢.1931, Kilton Street was present; beyond was a 2-story dwelling. Since
¢.1931, Norwell Street has been present; beyond a 2-story flat was present.
South Since 1899, a 2-story residential dwelling.
West Since 1899, New York, New Haven & Hartford Railroad present; beyond were 3-story flats

from ¢.1931 to present.

Site History — Site No. 9 — 143 Norwell St

North A two-story dwelling has been present since 1899.
Between 1899 and ¢.1931, Kilton Street was present. Since ¢.1931, Norwell Street has been
East present; beyond was a 2-story dwelling from 1899 to ¢.1950. From ¢.1950-c.1964, a 2-story
flat was present. From ¢.1989 to present, the lot was vacant.
South Site No. 8 as described in Table 4.1.
West Since 1899, New York, New Haven & Hartford Railroad was present; beyond were 3-story

flats from ¢.1931 to present.

Site History — Site No. 10 — Norwell St (1402340000)

North Site No. 11 as described in Table 4.1.

East Site No. 15 as described in Table 4.1.

South Between 1899 and ¢.1931, the lot was vacant. Since ¢.1931 until present, a 2-story dwelling
has been present.

West Between 1899 and ¢.1931, Kilton Street was present. Since ¢.1931, Norwell Street has been

present; beyond was a 2-story dwelling from 1899 to present.

Site History — Site No. 11— 116 Norwell St

Since ¢.1931 to ¢.1950, a 2-story dwelling was present. From ¢.1950 to present, a 2-story flat

North has been present.
East Site No. 16 as described in Table 4.1.
South Site No. 10 as described in Table 4.1.
Between 1899 and ¢.1931, Kilton Street was present. Since ¢.1931, Norwell Street has been
West ;
present; beyond was a vacant lot from 1899 to present.
L2019-209
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Table 4.2 - Adjoining Property History

Site History — Site No. 12 — Norwell St (1402343000)

North Site No. 13 as described in Table 4.1.

East From 1899 to ¢.1931, a vacant lot was present. From ¢.1931 to present, a 2-story dwelling has
been present.

South Since 1931, a 2-story dwelling has been present.
Between 1899 and ¢.1931, Kilton Street was present. Since ¢.1931, Norwell Street has been
present; beyond was a vacant lot from 1899 to 1931. From 1931 to 1950, the ice storage of

West Milton Ice Co. was present. From 1950 to 1964, the ice storage of GV Condon Coal Co. was

present. Between ¢.1964 and c.1966, the lot was vacant. From ¢.1966 to present, a private
garage was present.

Site History — Site No. 13 — 106 Norwell St

North Site No. 14 as described in Table 4.1.
E Between 1899 and c¢.1931, two vacant lots were present. From ¢.1931 to present, an
ast . ;
automobile garage and a 2-story dwelling have been present.
South Site No. 12 as described in Table 4.1.
Between 1899 and ¢.1931, Kilton Street was present. Since ¢.1931, Norwell Street has been
present; beyond was a vacant lot from 1899 to ¢.1931. From ¢.1931 to ¢.1950, the office
West building and the coal shed of Milton Ice Co. were present. From ¢.1950 to ¢.1964, the office,

coal shed, and a gasoline tank of GV Condon Coal Co. were present. From ¢.1964 to present,
the lot was vacant.

Site History — Site No. 14 — Norwell St (1402345000)

The property was vacant land until ¢.1931. Since ¢.1931 to present, a one-story automobile

North garage has been present, and a triple fire hydrant has been present on Norwell Road.

East Between 1899 and ¢.1931, two vacant lots were present. From ¢.1931 to present, two 2-story
dwellings were present.

South Site No. 13 as described in Table 4.1.
Between 1899 and ¢.1931, Kilton Street was present. Since ¢.1931, Norwell Street has been
present; beyond was a vacant lot from 1899 to ¢.1931. From 1931 to ¢.1950, the office

West building and the coal shed of Milton Ice Co. and a lumber shed were present. From ¢.1950 to
€.1964, the office, coal shed, and a gasoline tank of GV Condon Coal Co. were present. From
€.1964 to present, the lot was vacant.

L2019-209

) 5 TRC



Table 4.2 - Adjoining Property History

Site History — Site No. 15 — Radcliffe St (1402358000)

North Site No. 16 as described in Table 4.1.
Between 1899 and c¢.1931, the intersection of the proposed street and Millet Road were
East present; beyond that was vacant land. From ¢.1931 to ¢.1989, Radcliffe Street was present;
beyond was a 2-story dwelling. From c. 1964 to present, a triple hydrant has been present on
Radcliffe Street. From c. 1989 to present, beyond Radcliffe Street was vacant land.
South Since 1899 to present, a 2-story dwelling has been present.
West Site No. 11 as described in Table 4.1.
Year Site History — Site No. 16 — 89 Radcliffe St
Between 1899 and c. 1931, a street was present; beyond that was a foundation. From ¢.1931 to
North c. 1989, a 2-story dwelling with a single-story automobile garage was present. Since ¢.1989,

the lot was vacant land.

Between 1899 and c¢.1931, the intersection of the proposed street and Millet Road were
East present; beyond was vacant land. From ¢.1931 to present, Radcliffe Street was present; beyond
was a 2-story dwelling.

South Site No. 15 as described in Table 4.1.

West Site No. 11 as described in Table 4.1.

4.1.3 Surrounding Property History

Table 4.3 - Surrounding Property History

Surrounding Property History

Surrounding properties generally appear as residential dwellings and commercial properties

1899- Present - ; ; - .
with a few properties becoming vacant during various years.

4.2  Database Report & Environmental Record Review

A database search report that identifies properties listed on state and federal databases within the
ASTM-required radii of the Site was obtained from EDR and is included in Appendix A.

The environmental database report identified 256 properties/listings. The Site and adjoining
properties were not listed in the database search report. The number of properties listed included
those that could be mapped and those that could not (i.e., orphan properties).

4.2.1 Subject Site

Site information included in the database search report is summarized in the following table:
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Site Facility Name(s)
and/or Listed Elmont St Dorchester, MA 02121 (Site No. 3 — 52 EImont)
Address(es)

EDR Map No(s). 1

Database(s) MA SPILLS

DI ey ilela A IBEN[GIE) I Spill ID — N87-0161

A spill of 500-gallons of No. 2 fuel oil occurred in February 1987. The EDR
. report states the matter was closed in a day. During the site visit no staining on
Database Review the ground surface or distressed vegetation was observed.

Summary

Based on the current status of the spill as closed, this spill is not expected to
impact the subsurface at the Site.

4.2.2 Adjoining & Surrounding Property Record Review

TRC evaluated the following factors to determine whether additional environmental records
should be reviewed with respect to the potential for contaminant migration from the adjoining
and surrounding properties:

(1) Whether the property is up-gradient or down-gradient of the Site vis-a-vis ground water
migration based on the local topography, and the assumed ground water depth and
northwest shallow ground water flow direction;

(2) Whether the property is up-gradient or down-gradient of the Site vis-a-vis vapor
migration based on readily available information pursuant to the ASTM E 1527-13
standard including soil and geological characteristics; contaminant characteristics;
contaminated plume migration data; and significant conduits that might provide
preferential pathways for vapor migration such as major utility corridors, sanitary sewers,
storm sewers, and significant natural conduits such as Karst terrain (vapor migration may
also be influenced by the age and design of infrastructure features associated with these
conduits);

(3) Property case status (i.e., Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
[MassDEP] has issued a No Further Action letter or a Response Action Outcome [RAO]
Statement or Permanent Solution Statement has been submitted);

(4) Type of database and whether the presence of contamination is known; and

(5) The distance between the listed property and the Site. As allowed by ASTM E1527-13,
TRC adjusted ASTM-specified approximate minimum search distances for governmental
records due to the Site’s densely-developed urban setting. Database listings were
reviewed for properties located within a 1/8-mile radius of the Site.
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Based on this evaluation, TRC limited the review of additional environmental records to the
property listed below, since the potential for contamination to be migrating to the Site from the
other properties identified by the database search is considered low.

4.2.2.1  Adjoining Properties

Adjoining property information included in the database search report is summarized in the
following tables:

No Location Aid - 105 Norwell Street, Dorchester, MA 02121

GG NETIE(E) Eiler (Adjoining to west across Norwell Street of Site Nos. 10, 11, 12, 13, and 14)

Listed Address(es)

EDR Map No(s). 2

Database(s) SHWS, RELEASE

Description/ID No(s) RTN 3-0022277

Presumed Hydrogeologic
Setting

Downgradient
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According to the EDR Report and MassDEP file, RNF, and an A-2 Response
Action Outcome Submittal Release Tracking #3-22277, #2 Fuel Oil Release, 105
Norwell Street, Dorchester, MA, dated February 26, 2003 and prepared by
Response Environmental, Inc. (REI), G&G Fuel released approximately 25 to 30
gallons of No. 2 fuel oil from their vehicle to their leased fenced and gated
parking lot on November 4™, 2002, at which time MassDEP was notified and
RTN 3-22277 was assigned. Granular absorbents were applied to the release area
to contain and absorb free product. The material was placed in six drums for
disposal and new material was applied. Poly sheeting was applied to stabilize
until response actions the next day. Upon visual inspection of the release
location, the asphalt surface was observed to be highly degraded and assessment
of the subsurface revealed the fuel oil reacted with the asphalt and was
responsible for the degradation.

Immediate Response Actions included the containment and absorption of the
release with absorbents and a vacuum truck, as well as excavating and disposing
of up to 100 yards of impacted soil. Soil samples were collected. Two of the six
TPH analyzed samples were categorized as fresh virgin No. 2 Fuel oil, while
many of the other samples contained an unidentifiable oil most resembling motor
DETELEEENEEVEES i Elg oil.  Additional excavation activities were conducted, and all concentrations of
fuel oil compounds were below applicable MassDEP soil standards in the
samples, remediating the release. Non-virgin No. 2 fuel oil compounds were still
detected in the EPH analysis identifying pre-existing conditions of non-fuel oil
related compounds above Reportable Concentrations. Remediated waste
generated from IRA activities included 193 gallons of oil-water mixture
transported from the Site for proper disposal, 85.8 tons of fuel oil impacted soil
transported, and five drums containing used absorbents and debris transported
form the Site for proper disposal. Due to groundwater not being encountered
during the 3-foot depth excavation activities, no groundwater withdrawal wells
located within 500 feet of the release, and no laboratory results above the
applicable S-1/GW-2 or GW-3 Method 1 Standards, groundwater monitoring
wells were not installed.

A Class A-2 RAO was submitted for the release on March 3, 2003 indicating that
a permanent solution was achieved but contamination was not reduced to
background.

Based on the regulatory status and downgradient orientation to Site Nos. 10, 11,
12, 13, and 14, this release is not expected to impact the subsurface at these Sites.

4.2.2.2  Surrounding Properties

Surrounding property information included in the database search report is summarized in the
following table(s):

Facility Name(s) and/or
Address(es)

Approximate Location
Relative to Site

Tony’s Auto Body & Repair - 168-170 Norwell St. Dorchester, MA 02124

315 -1,000 feet (southwest) from Sites

EDR Map No(s). 3

Database(s) HW GEN/VSQG
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Description/ID No(s). EPA ID: MV6172879659

Presumed Hydrogeologic

Setting Cross-gradient (Site Nos. 1 through 16)

According to the EDR Report, this location is classified as a Very Small Quantity
PEVE RN EEVEAS Ul ElaA| Generator of Hazardous Material. No violations or reported releases were
reported for this location.

Facility Name(s) and/or
Address(es)

Approximate Location
Relative to Site

Courteous Cleaners Co. - 63 Radcliffe Street, Boston, MA 02121

90 - 860 feet (north-northwest) from Sites

EDR Map No(s). 4

Database(s) VSQG

Description/ID No(s). EPA ID: MV6176358681

Presumed Hydrogeologic

Setting Cross-gradient (Site Nos. 8 through 16); Down-gradient (Site Nos. 1 and 2)

According to EDR report, the property is listed as Courteous Cleaners Co. dry
cleaning for the years 2000 -2008. The type of drycleaner lists is “Dry Cleaning
Plants, except rugs, NEC”. Further research revealed the cleaners was actually a
small janitorial service company for the years 2000-2008, and not a dry-cleaning
. service as the EDR report identified. Based on aerial photograph reviews, the
Database Review Summary . .
property currently appears to be residential.

Based on the presumed groundwater flow direction, actual elevation of the facility
relative to the Sites, and no reported releases, operations at the former dry cleaner
are not expected to impact subsurface conditions at the Sites.

Facility Name(s) and/or
Address(es)

Karbunara, Heroin - 10 Ripley Road Dorchester, MA 02124

Approximate Location 350 -850 feet (east) from Site Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 7 through 16; and 760 feet
Relative to Site (northeast) from Site Nos. 4-7.

EDR Map No(s). 5

Database(s) SHWS

Description/ID No(s). RTN 3-0021410

Presumed Hydrogeologic Down-gradient (Site Nos. 4 through 9); Cross-gradient (Site Nos. 1, 2 ,3, 10
Setting through 16)
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According to the MassDEP file, No Further Action Report 10 Ripley Road,
Dorchester Release Tracking Number (RTN) 3-21410 dated April 24, 2014, an
unknown amount of No. 2 home heating oil leaked from the vent pipe of the
above-ground storage tank and was released onto the basement floor in December
2001. MassDEP was notified of the release on January 7%, 2002 and RTN 3-
21410 was assigned. Two inspections were conducted and determined indoor air
petroleum vapor measurements of 2,500-4,000 ppbv in the basement and 1,400
ppbv in the living area of the home. According to a conversation on March 14,
2014 with a MassDEP representative and a Boston Health Inspector, the release
impacted the stone foundation, concrete floor and concrete sump located in the
basement, however there was no evidence of impact to the soil below the concrete
floor or the environment. Release Mitigation activities included cleaning
impacting surfaces with detergent and brushes, using an industrial blower to clear
vapors, attaching plastic sheeting to ceiling to prevent movement of vapors into
other areas of the residence, and using 55-gallon carbon drums to treat exhaust air
from basement in order to prevent the impact to adjacent residences. A MassDEP
No Further Action Status was assigned to the Site on April 4", 2014, after
background levels of VOCs were measured in the indoor air of the residence.

Database Review Summary

Based on the regulatory history of no evidence of impacts to soil below the
concrete or to the environment, impacts to the subsurface conditions of at the
Sites are not expected.

Facility Name(s) and/or
Address(es)

Approximate Location
Relative to Site

197 Norwell Street, Dorchester, 02124

600 feet (south) from Site No. 8

EDR Map No(s). 9

Database(s) LAST/RELEASE

Description/ID No(s). RTN: 3-0028613

Presumed Hydrogeologic
Setting

Down-gradient (All Site Nos.)
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According to the EDR report and MassDEP file, Response Action Outcome
Report and Immediate Response Action Completion Report 197 Norwell Street,
Dorchester, Massachusetts Release Tracking Number: 3-28613, dated December
22, 2010 and prepared by Action Boston, Inc., more than 10 gallons of No. 2 fuel
oil from an above ground storage tank (AST) was released in the basement of a
two-family residence. MassDEP was notified on July 10, 2009 and at RTN 3-
28613 was assigned. Remedial actions included the removal of the leaking AST
and two other ASTs in the basement. Immediate Response Actions included the
use of absorbent and containment materials on the basement floor, as well as
removal oil and sludge from the basement floor and leaking AST. Three drums of
oily solids and one drum of an oily mixture were transported from the Site. On
July 30, 2009, the IRA Plan was approved to include the excavation of no more
PEIELERENEEVENES U ElgA| than ten cubic yards of oil impacted soil. MassDEP would later approve the
removal of up to 100 cubic yards of oil impacted soil on October 28, 2009. Soil
borings and monitoring wells were installed on the property to determine the
extent of the oil release. Approximately 121.24 tons of impacted soil were
transported to an approved facility and 6,600 gallons of surface water (entered in
the basement during rain events) was removed.

A Class A-2 RAO was submitted for the release on December 22, 2010 indicating
that a permanent solution was achieved but contamination was not reduced to
background.

Based on the regulatory status, downgradient orientation to the Sites and distance
from the Sites, the release is not expected to impact the subsurface at the Sites.

Facility Name(s) and/or
Address(es)

Approximate Location
Relative to Site

18-24 Harvard Ave, Dorchester MA

600-1,200 feet east and northeast from the Sites.

EDR Map No(s). 14

Database(s) SHWS, RELEASE

Description/ID No(s). RTN 3-35126

Presumed Hydrogeologic
Setting

Down/cross-gradient (Sites)
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According to the EDR report provided by MassDEP, a Permanent solution
statement with no conditions was reached by Endpoint LLC on August 22, 2019.
MassDEP was notified of the release through the submittal of the release
notification form on August 17, 2018 and subsequently assigned RTN 3-35126 to
the disposal site. During the investigation done on this site, a 120-day reportable
condition was identified at the site due to the discovery of petroleum-related
compounds in the soil and groundwater at concentrations greater than applicable
MCP reporting category RCS-1 and RCGW-2 standards. The release was linked
DL E RN EEVENASTINIEIRAN| to a historic release of petroleum from two former UST’s located below the
building. After a Phase 1 site investigation, soil sampling, groundwater sampling,
and sub-slab soil vapor sampling, results were used for a Method 3 Risk
Characterization determination that there was no significant risk with respect to
human health, safety, public welfare, and the environment at the public disposal
site. Therefore, a permanent solution with no conditions has been achieved.

Based on the regulatory status, downgradient orientation to the Sites and distance
from the Sites, the release is not expected to impact the subsurface at the Sites.

4.3  Previous Reports

The following reports were reviewed by TRC:

e March 2018, Phase | Environmental Site Assessment 11 Vacant Parcels 24, 20 Elmont
Street, 147, 143 Norwell Street, Norwell Street (1402340000), 116 Norwell Street,
Norwell Street (1402343000), 106 Norwell Street, Norwell Street (1402345000),
Radcliffe Street (1402358000), and 89 Radcliffe Street Boston/Dorchester, MA 02121,
prepared by TRC; and

e August 22, 2019, Parament Solution Statement With No Conditions 18-24 Harvard
Avenue Dorchester, MA MassDEP RTN: 3-35126, prepared by EndPoint.

4.4 Other Environmental Record Sources

Per the ASTM standard, local or additional state records were reviewed to enhance and
supplement the ASTM-required federal and state records reviewed and discussed earlier in this
report. These additional records include state agency lists of. waste disposal facilities;
brownfield properties; hazardous waste/contaminated facilities; registered storage tanks; records
of emergency release reports; and records of contaminated public wells. Local sources that were
contacted to obtain this information include: Department of Health; Fire Department; Building
Permit/Inspection Department; Assessor, and land records (for AULSs). Information from these
sources is discussed below:

Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

STATE REGULATORY

AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 1 —24 Elmont Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.
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Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified due to the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records one order (1973), deed (1974), instrument of taking (1977), and notice (1989)
were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

I G S ALSEeDT cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY

AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 2 — 20 EImont Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records one instrument of taking (1973) was identified for the Site. No deeds were
identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

CIL G FESiT) (ST cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY
AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 3 — 52 EImont Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records one foreclosure deed (1973) and three deeds (1974, 1977 and 2017) was
identified for the Site.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property
cards were identified for the Site.
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Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

STATE REGULATORY

AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 4 — 77-79 Harvard Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base. No
deeds were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

Land Records

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

City of Boston Assessor cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY
AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 5 — 81 Harvard Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records two instruments of taking (1982 and 1990) was identified for the Site. No deeds
were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

City of Boston Assessor cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY
AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 6 — 84 Harvard Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department
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Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records two instruments of taking (1976 and 1981) was identified for the Site. No deeds
were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

Iy @ Egsitor . 3sessier cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY

AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 7 — 94 Harvard Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records one instrument of taking (1976) was identified for the Site. No deeds were
identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

CIL G ST ALy cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY
AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 8 — 147 Norwell Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records two instruments of taking (1974 and 1977) and one notice (1987) were identified
for the address. No deeds were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property
cards were identified for the Site.
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Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

STATE REGULATORY

AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 9 — 143 Norwell Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
two liens (1975 and 1988), one assignment (1975), one instrument of taking
(1977), and one notice (1990) were identified for the address. No deeds were
identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

Land Records

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

City of Boston Assessor cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY : : !
AN [ TR Available Information — Site No. 10 — Norwell Street

DEPARTMENTS (1402340000)

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

Land Records

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

City of Boston Assessor cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY
AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 11 — 116 Norwell Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

TRC contacted the City of Boston Fire Department on September 3, 2019. No
response as of the date of this report.
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Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and no
deeds were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

Land Records

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

Iy @ Egsitor . 3sessier cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY

AGENCY LISTIES! Available Information — Site No. 12 — Norwell Street

DEPARTMENTS (1402343000)

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

Land Records

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

(CI13) G B0 ) S0 cards were identified for the Site.

STATE REGULATORY
AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 13 — 106 Norwell Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records one instrument of taking (1974) and one notice (1989) were identified for the
address. No deeds were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

City of Boston Assessor cards were identified for the Site.
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Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

STATE REGULATORY Available Information — Site No. 14 — Norwell Street

AGENCY LISTIES/
DEPARTMENTS (1402345000)

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The

Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally

pertinent information was identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property
cards were identified for the Site.

Land Records

State Agency List(s)

City of Boston Assessor

STATE REGULATORY : ! ! :
AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 15 — Radcliffe Street

DEPARTMENTS (1402358000)

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property
cards were identified for the Site.

Land Records

State Agency List(s)

City of Boston Assessor
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Table 4.4 - Other Environmental Record Sources

STATE REGULATORY

AGENCY LISTIES/ Available Information — Site No. 16 — 89 Radcliffe Street
DEPARTMENTS

TRC contacted the City of Boston Health Department on September 3, 2019. The
Health Department responded on September 11, 2019. No environmentally
pertinent information was identified for the Site.

No Site address was available for parcel; no documents were able to be identified
for the Site.

Department of Health/
Environmental Division

Fire Department

Building Permit/Inspection/
Construction/Engineering
Department

TRC accessed the City of Boston Building Department online database. No
records were identified for the Site.

The TRC searched the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds online data base and
Land Records two instruments of taking (1975 and 1977) were identified for the address. No
deeds were identified for the address.

TRC reviewed the online MassDEP UST Query Tool on September 18, 2019.
No records for USTs were identified.

State Agency List(s)

TRC accessed the City of Assessor Department online database. All property

(E) O (BTSN S cards were identified for the Site.

Copies of the Property Record Cards and documents identified are provided in Appendix E.
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5.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

Mrs. Nicole Hudson (Geologist) of TRC, conducted a Site reconnaissance of accessible areas on
and around Sites on September 5, 2019 for the purpose of identifying potential RECs. TRC was
not accompanied by the City of Boston as Site access was not restricted. Photographs taken
during the reconnaissance are provided in Appendix D.

5.2 Interior and Exterior Site Observations

Unless otherwise noted, the items listed in the table below appeared in good condition with no
visual evidence of staining, deterioration or a discharge of hazardous materials; and there are no
records of a release in these areas. Items where further description is warranted are discussed in

the section(s) following the table.

Table 5.1 - Interior and Exterior Site Observations

Present
(Current/
Historic/

Description— Site Nos. 1 through 11

Underground storage tanks (USTs)

No)

- L No Not Observed
and associated piping
Drums & containers (>5 gallons) No Not Observed
Odors No Not Observed
Pools of liquid, including surface
water bodies and sumps (handling No Not Observed
hazardous substances or substances
likely to be hazardous only)
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) / No Not Observed
Transformers

. . Current/ Wet areas and minor staining observed on concrete floor of
Stains or corrosion S .
Historic former auto garage at Site No. 12.

Drains & sumps No Not Observed
Pits, ponds & lagoons No Not Observed
Stressed vegetation No Not Observed
Historic fill or any other fill material No Not Observed
Wastewater (including storm water
or any dISChaI-‘ng into a drain, ditch, No Not Observed
underground injection system, or
stream on or adjacent to the Site)
Wells (including dry wells, irrigation
wells, injection wells, abandoned No Not Observed
wells, or other wells)
Septic systems or cesspools No Not Observed
Other — Disposed Tires Current Tire disposal was observed at Site No. 12.

. Site Nos.1 through 16-Disposed general refuse,
Other — Disposed general refuse and Current construction and landscaping debris were observed

landscaping debris.

scattered across the Sites.
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5.3  Adjoining and Surrounding Properties Reconnaissance
5.3.1 Adjoining Properties

During the Site reconnaissance, TRC viewed the adjoining properties from the Site and publicly
accessible areas (e.g., public roadways, etc.).

Direction

from Site

Table 5.2 - Adjoining Properties Reconnaissance

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 1 — 24 EImont Street

North Residential building

East Elmont Street and beyond is a residential building

South Site No. 2

West Residential building
D|rect|9n Current Land Use Description: Site No. 2 — 20 EImont Street
from Site

North Site No. 1

East Elmont Street and beyond is a residential building

South Residential building

West Residential building

Direction

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 3 — 52 EImont Street

from Site
North Residential building
East Elmont Street and beyond is a residential building
South Residential building
West Residential building
Dlrectlpn Current Land Use Description: Site No. 4 — 77-79 Harvard Street
from Site
North Residential building
East Residential building
South Harvard Street and beyond is a residential building
West Site No. 5
Direction . .
SCHiO Current Land Use Description: Site No. 5 — 81 Harvard Street
from Site
North Residential building
East Site No. 4
South Harvard Street and beyond is Site No. 6
West Residential building

Direction
from Site

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 6 — 84 Harvard Street

North Harvard Street and beyond is Site No. 5
East Residential building
South Residential building
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Table 5.2 - Adjoining Properties Reconnaissance

[ West

| Spencer Street and beyond is a residential building

Direction

f . Current Land Use Description: Site No. 7 — 94 Harvard Street
rom Site
North Harvard Street and beyond is a residential building
East Residential building
South Residential building
West Residential building
PUEE Current Land Use Description: Site No. 8— 147 Norwell Street
from Site
North Site No. 9
East Norwell Street and beyond is a residential building
South Residential building
West New York, New Haven & Hartford Railroad and beyond are a residential building
Elrectlpn Current Land Use Description: Site No. 9 — 143 Norwell Street
rom Site
North Residential building
East Norwell Street and beyond is a residential building
South Site No. 8
West New York, New Haven & Hartford Railroad and beyond are a residential building

Rgﬁfgﬁz Current Land Use Description: Site No. 10 — Norwell Street (1402340000)
North Site No. 11
East Site No. 15
South Residential building
West Norwell Street and beyond is a residential building
Direction . .
B 0 Current Land Use Description: Site No. 11 — 116 Norwell Street
from Site
North Residential building
East Site No. 16
South Site No. 10
West Norwell Street and beyond is a residential building

Direction
from Site

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 12 — Norwell Street (1402343000)

North Site No. 13

East Residential building

South Clifford Street and beyond is a residential building

West Norwell Street and beyond is a private automobile repair garage with car storage on site.
L2019-209
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Table 5.2 - Adjoining Properties Reconnaissance

Direction
from Site
North Site No. 14
East Residential building
South Site No. 12
West Norwell Street and beyond is car storage from private automobile repair garage.

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 13 — 106 Norwell Street

Direction
from Site

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 14 — Norwell Street (1402345000)
North Residential building

East Residential building
South Site No. 13
West Norwell Street and beyond is car storage from private automobile repair garage.

Direction
from Site

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 15 — Radcliffe Street (1402358000)
North Site No. 16

East Radcliffe Street and beyond is a residential building
South Residential building
West Site No. 10

Direction
from Site

Current Land Use Description: Site No. 16 — 89 Radcliffe Street
North Residential building

East Radcliffe Street and beyond is a residential building
South Site No. 15
West Site No. 11

5.3.2 Surrounding Properties

Surrounding properties of Site Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 14, 15 and 16 generally include
residential buildings to the north, south, east, and the west. Surrounding properties of Site Nos. 8
and 9 include the New York, New Haven & Hartford Railroad to the west with residential
buildings to the north, south, and east. Surrounding properties of Site Nos. 12, 13 and 14
generally include residential buildings to the north, south, and east. Surrounding properties of
Site No. 12, 13 and 14 include a private automobile garage to the west.
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6.0 INTERVIEWS

The following person was interviewed to obtain historically and/or environmentally-pertinent
information regarding RECs associated with the Site. Interview documentation is included in
Appendix B.

e Mr. James Smith (City of Boston — DND — Senior Environmental Compliance Manager) —
Key Site Manager (as defined by the ASTM standard and identified by the property User).

The information provided is discussed and referenced in the text or provided below. Other
references and sources of information are included in Appendix E.
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7.0 FINDINGS, OPINIONS AND CONCLUSIONS

Potential findings can include RECs, historical RECs (HRECS), controlled RECs (CRECs) and
de minimis conditions, pursuant to the ASTM E 1527-13 standard.

RECs are defined as the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum
products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions
indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a
future release to the environment.

CREC:s are defined as a REC resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum
products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority (for
example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-
based criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or petroleum
products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls (for
example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or
engineering controls).

HRECs are defined as a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has
occurred in connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the
applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory
authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls (for example, property use
restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).

De minimis conditions are defined as a condition that generally does not present a threat to
human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement
action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. Conditions determined
to be de minimis conditions are not RECs nor CRECs.

TRC has performed a Phase | ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E
1527-13 at fifteen vacant parcels and one parcel occupied by a former automobile garage located
in Boston/Dorchester, Suffolk County, Massachusetts (herein referred to as “Site No. 1 through
Site No. 16”), see Appendices F and G. Deviations from this standard are described in Sections
1.3 and 7.5 of this report.

7.1 RECs and CRECs

This assessment has revealed no evidence of RECs (including CRECSs) in connection with the
Sites.

7.2 HRECs

This assessment has revealed no evidence of HRECs in connection with the Site, except for the
following:

e During the file review, Site No. 3 - 52 EImont Street, there was a spill (N87-0161) that
occurred on February 12, 1987 of 500-gallons No. 2 fuel oil. The case was closed in a
day. No observation were made during the Site visit of staining or distressed vegetation.
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7.3 De Minimis Conditions

This assessment has revealed no evidence of de minimis conditions in connection with the Site
except for the following:

e Unauthorized dumping (i.e., partially fenced/trash/general refuse/tires/landscaping
debris and construction debris) at Site Nos. 1 through 16.
e Minor staining on concrete floor of garage at Site No. 12.

7.4 Data Gaps

TRC has made an appropriate inquiry into the commonly known and reasonably ascertainable
resources concerning the historical ownership and use of the Site back to the first development
per 40 CFR Part 312.24 (Reviews of Historical Sources of Information). Data gaps identified
during this assessment include the following:

1. Ownership records prior to Johnny Owens and Rosita Owens obtaining Site No. 1 in
1972;

2. Ownership records prior to Gloria A. Goodman and Leonard Goodman obtaining Site
No. 2 in 1965;

3. Ownership records prior to Leola Smith & Charles Saving Bank obtaining Site No. 3 in
1973;

4. Ownership records prior to Theodore & Frank Greene obtaining Site No. 4 in 1975;
5. Ownership records prior to Jimmie & Elizabeth Hicks obtaining Site No. 5 in ¢.1982;
6. Ownership records prior to Scott Rose Jr. obtaining Site No. 6 in 1970;

7. Ownership records prior to EDE Nicholas obtaining Site No. 7 in 1973;

8. Ownership records prior to Arthur 1. Taplotz obtaining Site No. 8 in 1974;

9. Ownership records prior to James A. Shadrack obtaining Site No. 9 in 1975;

10. Ownership records prior to City of Boston obtaining Site No. 10;

11. Ownership records prior to City of Boston obtaining Site No. 11;

12. Ownership records prior to City of Boston obtaining Site No. 12;

13. Ownership records prior to Edward E. Sefrian obtaining Site No. 13 in 1974;

14. Ownership records prior to City of Boston obtaining Site No. 14;

15. Ownership records prior to City of Boston obtaining Site No. 15; and

16. Ownership records prior to Ronald Ingraham and Laura M. Ingraham obtaining Site No.
16 in 1975.

Based on the EDR report and state database review, Data Gap Nos. 1 - 16 are not considered
significant as historical records review indicates that the Sites were developed as residential
properties for most of the time during the 1900s.
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7.5  Limiting Conditions and Deviations
7.5.1 Accuracy and Completeness

The ASTM E 1527-13 standard recognizes inherent limitations for Phase | ESAs that apply to
this report, including:

e Uncertainty Not Eliminated — No Phase | ESA can wholly eliminate uncertainty
regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property. Data gaps identified
during this Phase | ESA are listed in Section 7.4.

e Not Exhaustive — A Phase | ESA is not an exhaustive investigation.

e Past Uses of the Property — A review of standard historical sources at intervals less than
five years is not required.

The Client is advised that the Phase | ESA conducted at the Site is a limited inquiry into a
property’s environmental status, cannot wholly eliminate uncertainty, and is not an exhaustive
assessment to discover every potential source of environmental liability at the Site. Therefore,
TRC does not make a statement i) of warranty or guarantee, express or implied for any specific
use; ii) that the Site is free of RECs or environmental impairment; iii) that the Site is “clean”; or
iv) that impairments, if any, are limited to those that were discovered while TRC was performing
the Phase | ESA. This limiting statement is not meant to compromise the findings of this report;
rather, it is meant as a statement of limitations within the ASTM standard and intended scope of
this assessment. Specific limiting conditions identified during the Site reconnaissance are
described in Section 5.1. Subsurface conditions may differ from the conditions implied by
surface observations and can be evaluated more thoroughly through intrusive techniques that are
beyond the scope of this assessment. Information in this report is not intended to be used as a
construction document and should not be used for demolition, renovation, or other construction
purposes.

This report presents TRC’s site reconnaissance observations, findings, and conclusions as they
existed at the time of the Site reconnaissance. TRC makes no representation or warranty that the
past or current operations at the property are, or have been, in compliance with all applicable
federal, state and local laws, regulations and codes. TRC makes no guarantees as to the accuracy
or completeness of information obtained from others during the course of this Phase | ESA
report. It is possible that information exists beyond the scope of this assessment, or that
information was not provided to TRC. Additional information subsequently provided,
discovered, or produced may alter findings or conclusions made in this Phase | ESA report. TRC
is under no obligation to update this report to reflect such subsequent information. The findings
presented in this report are based upon reasonably ascertainable information and observed Site
conditions at the time of the assessment.

This report does not warrant against future operations or conditions, nor does it warrant against
operations or conditions present of a type or at a location not assessed. Regardless of the
findings stated in this report, TRC is not responsible for consequences or conditions arising from
facts that were not fully disclosed to TRC during the assessment.
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An independent data research company provided the government agency database referenced in
this report. Information regarding surrounding area properties was requested for approximate
minimum search distances and was assumed to be correct and complete unless obviously
contradicted by TRC’s observations or other credible referenced sources reviewed during the
assessment.

TRC is not a professional title insurance or land surveyor firm and makes no guarantee, explicit
or implied, that any land title records acquired or reviewed, or any physical descriptions or
depictions of the property in this report, represent a comprehensive definition or precise
delineation of property ownership or boundaries.

7.5.2 Warranties and Representations

This report does not warrant against: (1) operations or conditions which were not evident from
visual observations or historical information provided; (2) conditions which could only be
determined by physical sampling or other intrusive investigation techniques; (3) locations other
than the client-provided addresses and/or legal parcel description; or (4) information regarding
off-site location(s) (with possible impact to the Site) not published in publicly available records.

7.5.3 Continued Validity/User Reliance

This report is presumed to be valid, in accordance with, and subject to, the limitations specified
in the ASTM E 1527-13 standard, for a period of 180 days from completion, or until the Client
obtains specific information that may materially alter a finding, opinion, or conclusion in this
report, or until the Client is notified by TRC that it has obtained specific information that may
materially alter a finding, opinion, or conclusion in this report. Additionally, pursuant to the
ASTM E 1527-13 standard, this report is presumed valid if completed less than 180 days prior to
the date of acquisition of the property or (for transactions not involving an acquisition) the date
of the intended transaction.

7.5.4 Significant Assumptions

During this Phase | ESA, TRC relied on database information; interviews with Site
representatives, regulatory officials, and other individuals having knowledge of Site operations;
and information provided by the User as requested in our authorized Scope of Work. TRC has
assumed that the information provided is true and accurate. Reliance on electronic database
search reports is subject to the limitations set forth in those reports. TRC did not independently
verify the information provided. TRC found no reason to question the validity of the information
received unless explicitly noted elsewhere in this report. If other information is discovered
and/or if previous reports exist that were not provided to TRC, our conclusions may not be valid.
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8.0 REFERENCES

Table 8.1 - References Information

Date
Description/Title Information
of Document(s) Request Information Reference Source
Received or Filled/Date of Updated
Agency Contacted Agency
Contact

United States
Geological Survey
7.5 Minute Topographic | NA Current USGS
Quadrangle: Boston
South dated 2012
Aerial photographs
dated (scale: 17 =500")
dated 1938, 1952, 1955, | Request No.
1960, 1969, 1970, 5762164.8 August Current EDR
1978, 1980, 1985, 22,2019
1995, 1996, 2008,
2012, and 2014;
City Directory dated
1930, 1935, 1945,
1950, 1960, 1965, Request No.
1969, 1975, 1984, 5762164.5 August Current EDR
1990, 1992, 1995, 23,2019
2000, 2005, 2010 and
2014;
Topographic maps
dated 1893, 1903, 1943, Request No
1944, 1946, 1949, 5762164.4 August Current EDR
1950, 1954, 1956, 29 2019
1970, 1979, 1987 and '
2012;
Sanborn maps dated,
1899, 1931, 1950, Request No.
1964, 1989, 1990, 5762164.3 August Current EDR
1993, 1994, 1995, 22,2019
1996, 1998 and 2002;
American Society for
Testing and Materials
(ASTM). Standard
Practice for
Enwronment'al Site NA Current ASTM
Assessments: Phase |
Environmental Site
Assessment Process,
ASTM Designation
E1527-13. 2013.
Igﬂea}sezgfgi tl': :portable gggt;mber 17, Current MassDEP Website (eDEP)
Google Earth Pro Google Earth Current Desktop application
Radius Map Report / Request No. Current Multiple federal and state agencies
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Table 8.1 - References Information

Date
Description/Title Information
of Document(s) Request Information

Received or Filled/Date of Updated Reference Source

Agency Contacted Agency
Contact

EDR — Norwell Bundle 5762164.2s on
August 22, 2019
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9.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES

No additional services were performed during this Phase | ESA.
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APPENDIX A:
DATABASE RADIUS REPORT
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16 Dorchester Parcels
Elmont Street
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

Inquiry Number: 5762164.2s
August 22, 2019

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

Ceox

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBC-JUS
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

ELMONT STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 42.2992640 - 42° 17’ 57.35”
Longitude (West): 71.0778390 - 71° 4’ 40.22"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 19

UTM X (Meters): 328718.6

UTM Y (Meters): 4684880.5

Elevation: 94 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5646199 BOSTON SOUTH, MA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140712
Source: USDA

TC5762164.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:

ELMONT STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al ELMONT ST MA SPILLS TP
2 NO LOCATION AID 105 NORWELL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 69, 0.013, SW
3 TONYS AUTO BODY & RE 168-170 NORWELL ST MA HW GEN Lower 92, 0.017, South
A4 COURTEOUS CLEANERS C 63 RADCLIFFE ST EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 93, 0.018, West
5 NO LOCATION AID 10 RIPLEY RD MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 258, 0.049, ESE
6 SMOOT JOSEPH JR 45 VASSAR ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 277, 0.052, NW
B7 OLIVER WENDELL HOLME 40 SCHOOL ST. RCRA-CESQG Higher 352, 0.067, SE
B8 OLIVER WENDELL HOLME 40 SCHOOL ST MA AIRS, MA HW GEN Higher 352, 0.067, SE
9 197 NORWELL STREET 197 NORWELL ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 430, 0.081, South
C10 NO LOCATION AID WALNUT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 441, 0.084, East
D11 10-12 ROXTON STREET 12 ROXTON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 461, 0.087, WSW
E12 SARAH GREENWOOD K-8 186 GLENWAY ST. RCRA-CESQG Lower 470, 0.089, SW
E13 SARAH GREENWOOD ELEM 186 GLENWAY ST MA AIRS, MA HW GEN Lower 470, 0.089, SW
Cl4 18-24 HARVARD AVENUE 18-24 HARVARD AVENUE  MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 542, 0.103, ENE
C15 SUNRISE AUTO BODY 24 HARVARD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 558, 0.106, ENE
Cl6 BOSTON BODY SHOP & R 20 HARVARD AVE MA HW GEN Higher 558, 0.106, ENE
D17 GLENWAY/ROXTON 141 AND 166 GLENWAY, US BROWNFIELDS Lower 642, 0.122, WSW
F18 COLUMBUS AUTO BODY 267 WASHINGTON ST MA HW GEN Higher 668, 0.127, NNE
F19 ESTATE OF STEPHEN O' 66-68 HARVARD AVENUE  NY MANIFEST Higher 680, 0.129, NE
20 NO LOCATION AID 8 YORK ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 690, 0.131, West
G21 GOMEZ GAS 285 WASHINGTON ST MA AST Higher 695, 0.132, NE
G22 NO LOCATION AID 285 WASHINGTON ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 695, 0.132, NE
G23 GOMEZ GAS 285 WASHINGTON ST MA UST Higher 695, 0.132, NE
H24 331, 331R AND 337 WA 331, 331R, AND 337 W US BROWNFIELDS Higher 822, 0.156, East
F25 ATLANTIC METAL INDUS 258-260 WASHINGTON S MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 851, 0.161, NNE
H26 MODERN DIE & MACHINE 8-10 HARVARD ST MA UST Higher 874, 0.166, East
H27 FOUR CORNERS NEIGHBO  322-336, 331-337 WAS MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 931, 0.176, East
H28 NO LOCATION AID 326 WASHINGTON STREE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 965, 0.183, ENE
H29 BROTHER’'S AUTO BODY 326-328 WASHINGTON S MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 965, 0.183, ENE
30 CORNER OF BRADSHAW A 24 BRADSHAW STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1028, 0.195, WSW
31 NO LOCATION AID 20 WESTSCOTT ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 1086, 0.206, South
132 VINS CLEANERS 443 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA UIC Higher 1213, 0.230, SE
133 VINS CLEANERS 443 WASHINGTON ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1213, 0.230, SE
J34 UNITED AUTO REPAIR 13 BOWDOIN ST MA HW GEN Higher 1241, 0.235, East
135 CVS PHARMACY #11036 451 WASHINGTON ST RCRA-SQG Higher 1265, 0.240, SE
136 CVS PHARMACY #11036 451 WASHINGTON ST MA HW GEN Higher 1265, 0.240, SE
37 MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1343, 0.254, NE
K38 GRANITE LENA PARK AP 91 ESMOND ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1371, 0.260, WSW
39 NO LOCATION AID 198 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1380, 0.261, North
5762164.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:

ELMONT STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
K40 FRANKLIN PARK APARTM 85 ESMOND ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1382, 0.262, WSW
J41 FOUR CORNERS PLAZA 10 TO 32 BOWDOIN STR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1396, 0.264, East
42 INTERSECTION MILLET 91 WHEATLAND AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1438, 0.272, South
43 FORMER EXXONMOBIL ST 472 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA HW GEN  Higher 1485, 0.281, SE
44 NSTAR PMH 19186 NEAR 30 WALES ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1605, 0.304, WSW
45 NO LOCATION AID 46 GREENBRIER ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 1613, 0.305, East
46 NO LOCATION AID 73-75 NIGHTINGALE ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1648, 0.312, SW
L47 NO LOCATION AID 112 BERNARD ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1651, 0.313, South
48 BASEMENT 9 CORONA ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 1679, 0.318, ENE
L49 GASOLINE STATION 191 TALBOT AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1718, 0.325, South
50 157 WASHINGTON STREE 157 WASHINGTON STREE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1726, 0.327, NNW
51 GASOLINE STATION FMR 98 TALBOT AVE MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1743, 0.330, SW
52 RESIDENCE 26 REGINA RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1781, 0.337, ESE
53 PARCEL 17 - 00569000 76 WHITFIELD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1840, 0.348, SSE
M54 GAS STATION FMR 246 TALBOT AVE MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 1870, 0.354, South
55 BOWDIN ST 14 ROSSETER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1881, 0.356, NNE
56 EDWARDS JUNKYARD RONALD ST MORSE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 1910, 0.362, North
57 BOSTON EDISON 10 CEDAR ST OFF GENE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1924, 0.364, NNE
58 G&D GAS STATION 528 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA HW GEN  Higher 1926, 0.365, SE
M59 NO LOCATION AID 239-241 TALBOT AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1941, 0.368, South
N60 270 TALBOT AVENUE 270 TALBOT AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1966, 0.372, SSE
N61 TALBOT AVE-SPENCER S 270 TALBOT AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 1966, 0.372, SSE
M62 239-241 TALBOT AVE 9-11 MALLARD AVE AND MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1978, 0.375, South
063 14 ELLINGTON STREET 14 ELLINGTON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2040, 0.386, NW
064 FORMER GASOLINE SERV 14 ELLINGTON STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 2040, 0.386, NW
P65 NO LOCATION AID 5 HOMES AVE MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 2048, 0.388, ENE
66 NO LOCATION AID 760 BLUE HILL AVE MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 2053, 0.389, West
067 8 OLD ROAD 8 OLD ROAD US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 2063, 0.391, NW
P68 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 15 HOLIDAY ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 2086, 0.395, ENE
69 OFF RAMP 195 NORTH AND EXIT 1 MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2119, 0.401, NNW
Q70 NO LOCATION AID 205 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2148, 0.407, NNE
Q71 NO LOCATION AID 198 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2208, 0.418, NNE
72 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 303 GENEVA AVE MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA SPILLS Lower 2208, 0.418, NE
R73 GENEVA AVE APTS 231 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2223, 0.421, NNE
74 ANTHONYS AUTO REPAIR 18 TALBOT AVE MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 2316, 0.439, SW
75 NO LOCATION AID 830-846 BLUE HILL AV MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 2320, 0.439, WSW
76 NO LOCATION AID 17 MELVILLE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2323, 0.440, SE
7 AMERICAN LEGION HW 783 BLUE HILL AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA .Higher 2329, 0.441, WSW
78 THE KENWOOD 8 KENWOOD ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA HW GEN  Lower 2348, 0.445, SSE
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Target Property Address:

ELMONT STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
79 FRANKLIN PARK ZOO 1 FRANKLIN PARK RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2391, 0.453, NW
R80 NO LOCATION AID 15 EVERTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2406, 0.456, NNE
81 FMR ICE HOUSE 22 BEECHWOOD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2487, 0.471, NNE
82 NO LOCATION AID 580 WASHINGTON ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 2543, 0.482, SSE
83 CODMAN SQUARE 305 THRU 319 TALBOT MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2577, 0.488, SSE
84 595 WASHINGTON ST 12 SOUTHERN AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 2580, 0.489, SSE
85 WAREHOUSE 879 BLUE HILL AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 2624, 0.497, WSW
86 NO LOCATION AID 31 AND 35 ELMHURST S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2637, 0.499, South
87 NO LOCATION AID 129-131 DAKOTA ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2684, 0.508, East
88 DIESEL FUEL RELEASE WALDECK STREET AT TR  MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2699, 0.511, ESE
S89 NO LOCATION AID BLUE HILL AVE AND SE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2744, 0.520, NW
90 NO LOCATION AID 162 BOWDOIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2747, 0.520, NE
91 OFF WASHINGTON ST 36 MOULTRIE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2751, 0.521, SE
T92 VACANT LOT 15-29 CALLENDER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 2773, 0.525, South
93 IRON WORKS FMR OLNEY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2782, 0.527, NE
T94 CALLENDER REALTY TRU 7-15 CALLENDER MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 2795, 0.529, South
T95 NO LOCATION AID 7 CALLENDER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 2795, 0.529, South
U6 GREAT HALL OF CODMAN 6 NORFOLK ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 2849, 0.540, SSE
S97 BLUE ELM UNITED ESTA 304 SEAVER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2892, 0.548, NW
98 208-218 COLUMBIA ROA 208-218 COLUMBIA ROA MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 2914, 0.552, North
99 MANHOLE #21385 43 OLNEY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2971, 0.563, NE
100 NO LOCATION AID 145 STANWOOD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 2986, 0.566, North
101 BOSTON HOUSING AUTHO 91 AMES ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 3038, 0.575, SSW
V102 NATIONAL AUTO SERVIC 109 NORFOLK STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA HW GEN Lower 3048, 0.577, South
U103 CODMAN SQUARE HEALTH 635 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3072, 0.582, SSE
V104 NO LOCATION AID 124 NORFOLK AVE MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3122, 0.591, South
W105 NO LOCATION AID 66-70 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3126, 0.592, NNW
106 455-475 GENEVA AVENU 455-475 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 3138, 0.594, East
107 NO LOCATION AID 18 WOODROW AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3149, 0.596, South
108 NO LOCATION AID 24 SHARP ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 3155, 0.598, SE
X109 HEATING OIL UST - FM 191 BOWDOIN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 3180, 0.602, NE
110 NO LOCATION AID WOODROW AND TUCKER S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3187, 0.604, South
111 ENGINE 24 FIRE STATI 36 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 3188, 0.604, NNW
X112 NO LOCATION AID 195 BOWDOIN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 3220, 0.610, NE
W113 NO LOCATION AID 54 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 3245, 0.615, NNW
Y114 REAR OF GARAGE BUILD 41-47 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3264, 0.618, NNW
Y115 JEREMIAH BURKE HIGH 39 GENEVA AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3285, 0.622, NNW
116 NO LOCATION AID 184-188 WESTVILLE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3339, 0.632, ENE
Z117 NO LOCATION AID 26 LYFORD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3359, 0.636, SSW
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
ELMONT STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AA118 NO LOCATION AID 264 COLUMBIA RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 3408, 0.645, NNE
119 NO LOCATION AID 41 NORTON ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 3425, 0.649, NE
120 NO LOCATION AID 37 RICHFIELD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3433, 0.650, NNE
121 NO LOCATION AID 3 VINSON ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 3434, 0.650, East
122 BETWEEN TOPLIFF AND 115-123 HOMES AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3465, 0.656, ENE
7123 VACANT LOT 124 CALLENDER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 3496, 0.662, SSW
AA124 LILLA FREDERICK MIDD 270 COLUMBIA RD MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA HW GEN Lower 3518, 0.666, NNE
7125 126 CALLENDER ST 126 CALLENDER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3531, 0.669, SSW
126 19 EDSON STREET 19 EDSON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3581, 0.678, South
AA127 CORNER OF INTERVALE 276 COLUMBIA RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3589, 0.680, NNE
AB128 CHARLES AND DITSON S 36 THRU 46 CHARLES S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3593, 0.680, East
AB129 NO LOCATION AID 42-46 CHARLES ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3626, 0.687, East
AC130 NO LOCATION AID 489 BLUE HILL AVENUE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 3635, 0.688, NNW
AD131 NSTAR UTILITY POLE N NORMANDY STREET AND MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3644, 0.690, North
132 WAYNE APARTMENTS 140 AMERICAN LEGION MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3660, 0.693, WSW
AC133 NO LOCATION AID 4-18 CHENEY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 3691, 0.699, NNW
134 53 WENTWORTH STREET 53 WENTWORTH STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3692, 0.699, South
135 NO LOCATION AID 101 BELLEVUE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3701, 0.701, NNE
136 APOLLO FLOORS 121-129 HAMILTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3701, 0.701, NE
137 GROVE HALL RETAIL CE 456-470 BLUE HILL AV MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3714, 0.703, NNW
138 NO LOCATION AID 13-15 WOLLASTON TER MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3715, 0.704, SSW
139 NEW JERUSALEM EVANGE 183 - 189 NORFOLK ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3740, 0.708, South
140 SCHOOL 150 AMERICAN LEGION MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 3767, 0.713, WSW
141 NO LOCATION AID 460-468 BLUE HILL AV MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3776, 0.715, NNW
142 USPS FACILITY 450 TALBOT AVENUE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 3778, 0.716, SE
143 MAPLE-SONOMA STREETS 84 MAPLE STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3780, 0.716, NW
AD144 NO LOCATION AID 24-32 STANWOOD RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3827, 0.725, NNW
145 NO LOCATION AID 132 WOODROW AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3846, 0.728, SSW
146 NO LOCATION AID 8-20 STANWOOD DR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3914, 0.741, NNW
AE147 RAILROAD RIGHT OF WA COLUMBIA @ CEYLON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3936, 0.745, NNE
AF148 NO LOCATION AID 36 JONES AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3979, 0.754, SSW
149 NO LOCATION AID FREEMAN AND FAULKNER MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3980, 0.754, East
AF150 NO LOCATION AID 6 JACOB ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4004, 0.758, SSW
151 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 111 DRAPER STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 4014, 0.760, ENE
AF152 NO LOCATION AID 50-52 JONES AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4042, 0.766, SSW
153 442 INC AUTO SERVICE 1707 DORCHESTER AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA Financial... Lower 4113, 0.779, ESE
154 DORCHESTER HIGH SCHO 9 PEACEDALE DR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4127, 0.782, South
155 49 CHENEY STREET 49 CHENEY STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4136, 0.783, NNW
156 NO LOCATION AID 8 CORWIN ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 4164, 0.789, ENE
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Target Property Address:

ELMONT STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AE157 NO LOCATION AID 50 TO 70 CEYLON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4179, 0.791, NNE
AG158 DUNBAR ST 719 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4180, 0.792, SSE
AG159 DISCOUNT FUEL 739-745 WASHINGTON S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA UIC Lower 4297, 0.814, SSE
AG160 RESIDENCE 735 WASHINGTON STREE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4312, 0.817, SSE
AH161 NULIFE-PARCEL ID 140 392 BLUE HILL AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4398, 0.833, North
Al162 NO LOCATION AID 15 BANTON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4406, 0.834, SE
163 SEMONT ST 1742 DORCHESTER AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4460, 0.845, SE
164 INTERSECTION OF DORC FAULKNER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4514, 0.855, East
165 RESIDENCE 63 THETFORD AVENUE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4540, 0.860, South
166 BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOL 370 COLUMBIA RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 4558, 0.863, NNE
AH167 BETWEEN INTERVALE AN 380-382 BLUE HILL AV MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4571, 0.866, North
Al168 CORNER DORCHESTER AV 9 AND 12 BANTON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4589, 0.869, SE
169 NO LOCATION AID 70 MILTON AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4701, 0.890, South
170 NW OF COLUMBIA RD 446 TO 456 QUINCY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4775, 0.904, NE
AJ171 EJ SMITH 259 QUINCY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 4777, 0.905, NNE
AK172 NO LOCATION AID 253 ADAMS ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 4846, 0.918, East
173 AT DORCHESTER AVENUE ADAMS ST AND LINDEN MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4847, 0.918, ENE
174 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 70 FAYSTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4852, 0.919, North
175 NO LOCATION AID 392 TO 396 COLUMBIA MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4852, 0.919, NNE
AL176 NO LOCATION AID 222-224 QUINCY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4898, 0.928, NNE
AJ177 BETWEEN COLUMBIA RD. 262 QUINCY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4910, 0.930, NNE
178 COMMERCIAL BUILDING 1861-1863 DORCHESTER MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4913, 0.930, SE
AL179 NO LOCATION AID 222 QUINCY STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4943, 0.936, NNE
AL180 222 QUINCY STREET 222 QUINCY STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4943, 0.936, NNE
181 NO LOCATION AID 289 ADAMS STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4967, 0.941, East
AK182 PROPERTY 264-274 ADAMS ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5004, 0.948, East
AM183 MWRA FACILTY AT CORN AMERICAN LEGION HWY MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 5007, 0.948, WSW
AM184 COMPOST PILE UNDER P MORTON ST AND AMERIC MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5007, 0.948, WSW
AM185 AMERICAN LEGION HWY MORTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5034, 0.953, WSW
AN186 FMR PEARL MEAT PACKI 196 QUINCY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 5038, 0.954, North
187 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 553-559 WARREN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 5050, 0.956, NNW
188 NO LOCATION AID 23 WILCOCK ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5052, 0.957, SW
AO189 ASHMONT AUTO BODY 551 TALBOT AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 5070, 0.960, SE
AN190 222 QUINCY ST NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5102, 0.966, North
191 NO LOCATION AID 376 BOWDOIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5119, 0.970, NE
192 NO LOCATION AID 74 TO 78 ASHTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5122, 0.970, SSW
193 PRIVATE PROPERTY 33 ELM HILL AVENUE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 5125, 0.971, NNW
AP194 PROPOSED ADDITION TO 22 LEEDSVILLE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5131, 0.972, ENE
195 RESIDENCE 73 GIBSON ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 5176, 0.980, East
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Target Property Address:
ELMONT STREET
DORCHESTER, MA 02121

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP
ID

SITE NAME

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

ADDRESS

DATABASE ACRONYMS

RELATIVE  DIST (ft. & mi.)
ELEVATION DIRECTION

196
AO197
AP198

NEAR 128 HOLMSTEAD S
@ 200 ASHMONT STREET
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

HOMESTEAD ST
1900 DORCHESTER AVE
11 LEEDSVILLE ST

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF

Higher 5193, 0.984, NW
Lower 5239, 0.992, SE
Lower 5243, 0.993, ENE

5762164.2s Page 7



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
ELMONT ST MA SPILLS N/A
ELMONT ST Facility 1d: 0000

BOSTON, MA Case Closed: YES

Spill ID: N87-0161

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL______.__.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .. .. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY.._______. Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS. ... Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.__ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
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Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
MASWF/LF.______ . __. Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP. ______________.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
MA BROWNFIELDS.________. Completed Brownfields Covenants Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIANODL ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL._.____________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
MALIENS. .. ... Liens Information Listing
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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MASPILLS 90 ______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
MASPILLS80.__.____________. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC_ _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

MA ASBESTOS.____________. ASBESTOS

MA DRYCLEANERS.._______. Regulated Drycleaning Facilities

MAGWDP_______ .. Ground Water Discharge Permits

MA MERCURY_______________ Mercury Product Recyling Drop-Off Locations Listing

MANPDES. _________________. NPDES Permit Listing

MATIER2 ______ .. Tier 2 Information Listing

MATSD. ... TSD Facility

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
MARGAHWS. ______________. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
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MARGALUST. _____________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CVS PHARMACY #11036 451 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 135 98
EPA ID:: MAR000540062

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

OLIVER WENDELL HOLME 40 SCHOOL ST. SE 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) B7 18
EPA ID:: MAR000522730

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SARAH GREENWOOD K-8 186 GLENWAY ST. SW 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) E12 32
EPA ID:: MAR000521781
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

MA SHWS: Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to
DEP.

A review of the MA SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/28/2019 has revealed that there are
157 MA SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NO LOCATION AID 10 RIPLEY RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.049 mi.) 5 10
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021410
Current Status: DEPNFA

NO LOCATION AID WALNUT ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) Cc10 28
Release Tracking Number: 3-0011571
Current Status: RAO

18-24 HARVARD AVENUE 18-24 HARVARD AVENUE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) Ci4 35
Release Tracking Number: 3-0035126
Current Status: UNCLSS

FOUR CORNERS NEIGHBO 322-336, 331-337 WAS E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) H27 59
Release Tracking Number: 3-0032655
Current Status: RAONR

NO LOCATION AID 326 WASHINGTON STREE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) H28 62
Release Tracking Number: 3-0032932
Current Status: RAONR

BROTHER’S AUTO BODY 326-328 WASHINGTON S ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) H29 69
Release Tracking Number: 3-0032173
Current Status: PSC

CORNER OF BRADSHAW A 24 BRADSHAW STREET WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) 30 74
Release Tracking Number: 3-0033212
Current Status: TIER1D

VINS CLEANERS 443 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 132 80
Release Tracking Number: 3-0027497
Current Status: TIERI

GRANITE LENA PARK AP 91 ESMOND ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.260 mi.) K38 103
Release Tracking Number: 3-0025493
Current Status: RAONR

NO LOCATION AID 198 WASHINGTON ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.261 mi.) 39 128
Release Tracking Number: 3-0028292
Current Status: RAO

FORMER EXXONMOBIL ST 472 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.281 mi.) 43 146

Release Tracking Number: 3-0019039

Release Tracking Number: 3-0022155

Release Tracking Number: 3-0033372

Release Tracking Number: 3-0033507

Release Tracking Number: 3-0034391

Current Status: TMPS

Current Status: RAONR

NSTAR PMH 19186 NEAR 30 WALES ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.304 mi.) 44 191
Release Tracking Number: 3-0026569
Current Status: RAO

BOWDIN ST 14 ROSSETER ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.356 mi.) 55 234

TC5762164.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 12



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
EDWARDS JUNKYARD

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
G&D GAS STATION

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAONR
14 ELLINGTON STREET

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: TIER1D
OFF RAMP

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
AMERICAN LEGION HW

Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: RAO

FRANKLIN PARK ZOO

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
IRON WORKS FMR

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: DEPNDS
BLUE ELM UNITED ESTA

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
ENGINE 24 FIRE STATI

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
REAR OF GARAGE BUILD

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
JEREMIAH BURKE HIGH

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

3-0019260

3-0001076

3-0030745

3-0031830

3-0019489

3-0019005
3-0003302
3-0014363

3-0017676

3-0021155

3-0001644

3-0024680

3-0015845

3-0020808

3-0018719

3-0023310

3-0026963

3-0031961

RONALD ST MORSE ST

528 WASHINGTON ST

14 ELLINGTON STREET

195 NORTH AND EXIT 1

783 BLUE HILL AVE

1 FRANKLIN PARK RD

BLUE HILL AVE AND SE

OLNEY ST

304 SEAVER ST

66-70 GENEVA AVE

36 WASHINGTON ST

54 GENEVA AVE

41-47 GENEVA AVE

39 GENEVA AVE

489 BLUE HILL AVENUE

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.)

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.)

NW 1/2 - 1 (0.520 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.527 mi.)

NW 1/2 - 1 (0.548 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.592 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.604 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.615 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.618 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.622 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.688 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Current Status: TIERII

WAYNE APARTMENTS
Release Tracking Number: 3-0028990
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0024849
Current Status: TIERII

GROVE HALL RETAIL CE
Release Tracking Number: 3-0019412
Current Status: RAO

SCHOOL
Release Tracking Number: 3-0032428
Current Status: PSNC

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0016664
Current Status: RAO

MAPLE-SONOMA STREETS
Release Tracking Number: 3-0035184
Current Status: UNCLSS

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 3-0029782
Current Status: RAO

49 CHENEY STREET
Release Tracking Number: 3-0033758
Current Status: PSNC

RESIDENCE
Release Tracking Number: 3-0033902
Current Status: PSC

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0019193
Current Status: RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 3-0003223
Current Status: DEPNFA

PRIVATE PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 3-0034882
Current Status: PSNC

NEAR 128 HOLMSTEAD S
Release Tracking Number: 3-0017570
Current Status: DEPNFA

Lower Elevation

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0022277
Current Status: RAO

10-12 ROXTON STREET
Release Tracking Number: 3-0034271
Current Status: PSC

NO LOCATION AID

140 AMERICAN LEGION

4-18 CHENEY ST

456-470 BLUE HILL AV

150 AMERICAN LEGION

460-468 BLUE HILL AV

84 MAPLE STREET

111 DRAPER STREET

49 CHENEY STREET

63 THETFORD AVENUE

70 MILTON AVE

553-559 WARREN ST

33 ELM HILL AVENUE

HOMESTEAD ST

Address

105 NORWELL ST
12 ROXTON STREET

8 YORK ST

WSW 1/2 -1 (0.693 mi.) 132 544
NNW 1/2 -1 (0.699 mi.)  AC133 545
NNW 1/2 -1 (0.703 mi.) 137 554
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.713 mi.) 140 559
NNW 1/2 -1 (0.715 mi.) 141 565
NW 1/2 - 1 (0.716 mi.) 143 574
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.760 mi.) 151 588
NNW 1/2 -1 (0.783 mi.) 155 599
S 1/2-1(0.860 mi.) 165 637
S 1/2 - 1 (0.890 mi.) 169 645
NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.956 mi.) 187 697
NNW 1/2 -1 (0.971 mi.) 193 710
NW 1/2 - 1 (0.984 mi.) 196 720
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SWO - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) 2 8
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) D11 30
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) 20 43
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
FOUR CORNERS PLAZA

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: UNCLSS
INTERSECTION MILLET

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
GASOLINE STATION

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAONR
RESIDENCE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
PARCEL 17 - 00569000

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
BOSTON EDISON

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
TALBOT AVE-SPENCER S

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: TIERII
239-241 TALBOT AVE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
GENEVA AVE APTS

Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
ANTHONYS AUTO REPAIR

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: TIERI
NO LOCATION AID

3-0010575

3-0035422

3-0020763

3-0024589

3-0029525

3-0024369

3-0023916

3-0017827

3-0028964

3-0029889

3-0027127

3-0012559

3-0015526

3-0013703
3-0014212

3-0026594

3-0032898

10 TO 32 BOWDOIN STR

91 WHEATLAND AVE

46 GREENBRIER ST

191 TALBOT AVE

26 REGINA RD

76 WHITFIELD ST

10 CEDAR ST OFF GENE

239-241 TALBOT AVE

270 TALBOT AVE

9-11 MALLARD AVE AND

205 GENEVA AVE

198 GENEVA AVE

231 GENEVA AVE

18 TALBOT AVE

830-846 BLUE HILL AV

17 MELVILLE ST

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.264 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.364 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.)

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
THE KENWOOD

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: UNCLSS
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
FMR ICE HOUSE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
CODMAN SQUARE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
595 WASHINGTON ST

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
WAREHOUSE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: TIER1D
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
DIESEL FUEL RELEASE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
OFF WASHINGTON ST

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
VACANT LOT

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSNC
CALLENDER REALTY TRU

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAONR
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSC
GREAT HALL OF CODMAN

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
208-218 COLUMBIA ROA

Release Tracking Number:

3-0012529

3-0035353

3-0012476

3-0011006

3-0018645

3-0015936

3-0001904

3-0024632

3-0015299

3-0025348

3-0013885

3-0012240

3-0034869

3-0023197

3-0014887

3-0028893

3-0030749

8 KENWOOD ST

15 EVERTON ST

22 BEECHWOOD ST

305 THRU 319 TALBOT

12 SOUTHERN AVE

879 BLUE HILL AVE

31 AND 35 ELMHURST S

129-131 DAKOTA ST

WALDECK STREET AT TR

162 BOWDOIN ST

36 MOULTRIE ST

15-29 CALLENDER ST

7-15 CALLENDER

7 CALLENDER ST

6 NORFOLK ST

208-218 COLUMBIA ROA

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.489 mi.)

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.497 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.508 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.511 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.520 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.521 mi.)

S 1/2-1(0.525 mi.)

S 1/2 -1 (0.529 mi.)

S1/2 -1 (0.529 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.540 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.552 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Current Status: TIERII

MANHOLE #21385
Release Tracking Number: 3-0015536
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0012297
Current Status: DEPNFA

BOSTON HOUSING AUTHO
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021616
Release Tracking Number: 3-0018546
Current Status: RAO

NATIONAL AUTO SERVIC
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021632
Release Tracking Number: 3-0032683
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: PSNC

CODMAN SQUARE HEALTH
Release Tracking Number: 3-0030539
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0014700
Current Status: RAO

455-475 GENEVA AVENU
Release Tracking Number: 3-0029662
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0011177
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0020766
Current Status: RAO

HEATING OIL UST - FM
Release Tracking Number: 3-0029592
Current Status: RAONR

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0020312
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0027056
Current Status: PSC

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0026324
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0026709
Current Status: TIERII

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0019789
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021030

43 OLNEY ST

145 STANWOOD ST

91 AMES ST

109 NORFOLK STREET

635 WASHINGTON ST

124 NORFOLK AVE

455-475 GENEVA AVE

18 WOODROW AVE

24 SHARP ST

191 BOWDOIN ST

WOODROW AND TUCKER S

195 BOWDOIN ST

184-188 WESTVILLE ST

26 LYFORD ST

264 COLUMBIA RD

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.563 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.566 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.575 mi.)

S1/2-1(0.577 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.582 mi.)

S1/2-1(0.591 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.594 mi.)

S 1/2 -1 (0.596 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.598 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.602 mi.)

S 1/2 -1 (0.604 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.610 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.632 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.636 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.645 mi.)

TC5762164.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 17

99

100

101

V102

U103

V104

106

107

108

X109

110

X112

116

Z117

AA118

429

431

433

439

442

444

449

455

456

460

466

471

484

486

487




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
BETWEEN TOPLIFF AND

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
VACANT LOT

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
LILLA FREDERICK MIDD

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: REMOPS
126 CALLENDER ST

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: UNCLSS
19 EDSON STREET

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSC
CORNER OF INTERVALE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
CHARLES AND DITSON S

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NSTAR UTILITY POLE N

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
53 WENTWORTH STREET

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSC
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
APOLLO FLOORS

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

3-0021343

3-0021641

3-0026326

3-0025652

3-0021512

3-0027024

3-0027030

3-0034973

3-0034013

3-0020224

3-0016674

3-0021075

3-0024547

3-0034012

3-0026325

3-0001510

3-0021356

41 NORTON ST

37 RICHFIELD ST

3 VINSON ST

115-123 HOMES AVE

124 CALLENDER ST

270 COLUMBIA RD

126 CALLENDER ST

19 EDSON STREET

276 COLUMBIA RD

36 THRU 46 CHARLES S

42-46 CHARLES ST

NORMANDY STREET AND

53 WENTWORTH STREET

101 BELLEVUE ST

121-129 HAMILTON ST

13-15 WOLLASTON TER

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.649 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.650 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.650 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.656 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.662 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.666 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.669 mi.)

S1/2-1(0.678 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.680 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.680 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.687 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.690 mi.)

S 1/2 -1 (0.699 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.701 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.701 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.704 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Current Status: RAO

NEW JERUSALEM EVANGE
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: PSNC

USPS FACILITY
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: PSNC

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

RAILROAD RIGHT OF WA
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: PSNC

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

442 INC AUTO SERVICE
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

DORCHESTER HIGH SCHO
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

DUNBAR ST
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: RAO

DISCOUNT FUEL

3-0033960

3-0032010

3-0021184

3-0021353

3-0021183

3-0015266

3-0021352

3-0033628

3-0021355

3-0021354

3-0024847

3-0001371

3-0010071

3-0021853

3-0020867
3-0020044
3-0003988

183 - 189 NORFOLK ST

450 TALBOT AVENUE

24-32 STANWOOD RD

132 WOODROW AVE

8-20 STANWOOD DR

COLUMBIA @ CEYLON ST

36 JONES AVE

FREEMAN AND FAULKNER

6 JACOB ST

50-52 JONES AVE

1707 DORCHESTER AVE

9 PEACEDALE DR

8 CORWIN ST

50 TO 70 CEYLON ST

719 WASHINGTON ST

739-745 WASHINGTON S

S1/2-1(0.708 mi.)

SE 1/2 -1 (0.716 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.725 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.728 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.741 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.745 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.754 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.754 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.758 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.766 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.779 mi.)

S 1/2 -1 (0.782 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.789 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.791 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.792 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.814 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number: 3-0000080
Current Status: RAO

RESIDENCE
Release Tracking Number: 3-0031388
Current Status: RAONR

NULIFE-PARCEL ID 140
Release Tracking Number: 3-0025461
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0021007
Current Status: RAO

SEMONT ST
Release Tracking Number: 3-0020459
Release Tracking Number: 3-0034331
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: TIERII

INTERSECTION OF DORC
Release Tracking Number: 3-0022097
Current Status: URAM

BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
Release Tracking Number: 3-0034709
Current Status: PSNC

BETWEEN INTERVALE AN
Release Tracking Number: 3-0023582
Current Status: RAO

CORNER DORCHESTER AV
Release Tracking Number: 3-0015530
Current Status: RAO

NW OF COLUMBIA RD
Release Tracking Number: 3-0018740
Current Status: RAO

EJ SMITH
Release Tracking Number: 3-0028283
Release Tracking Number: 3-0000896
Current Status: PSC
Current Status: DEPNDS

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0015088
Current Status: RAO

AT DORCHESTER AVENUE
Release Tracking Number: 3-0026865
Current Status: RAO

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 3-0003253
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 3-0022626
Current Status: RAO

NO LOCATION AID

735 WASHINGTON STREE

392 BLUE HILL AVE

15 BANTON ST

1742 DORCHESTER AVE

FAULKNER ST

370 COLUMBIA RD

380-382 BLUE HILL AV

9 AND 12 BANTON ST

446 TO 456 QUINCY ST

259 QUINCY ST

253 ADAMS ST

ADAMS ST AND LINDEN

70 FAYSTON ST

392 TO 396 COLUMBIA

222-224 QUINCY ST

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.817 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.833 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.834 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.855 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.863 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.866 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.869 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.904 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.905 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.918 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.918 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.919 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.919 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.928 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
BETWEEN COLUMBIA RD.

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
COMMERCIAL BUILDING

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
Current Status: PSNC

222 QUINCY STREET

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSNC
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSNC
PROPERTY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
MWRA FACILTY AT CORN

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
COMPOST PILE UNDER P

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
AMERICAN LEGION HWY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
FMR PEARL MEAT PACKI

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
ASHMONT AUTO BODY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: DEPNFA
222 QUINCY ST

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSNC
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NO LOCATION AID

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSNC
PROPOSED ADDITION TO

3-0025532

3-0023425

3-0031561

3-0030992
3-0031693

3-0031306

3-0032595

3-0026579

3-0012261

3-0013428

3-0023339

3-0029307

3-0019706

3-0001908

3-0031030

3-0024504

3-0020685

262 QUINCY ST

1861-1863 DORCHESTER

222 QUINCY STREET

222 QUINCY STREET

289 ADAMS STREET

264-274 ADAMS ST

AMERICAN LEGION HWY

MORTON ST AND AMERIC

MORTON ST

196 QUINCY ST

23 WILCOCK ST

551 TALBOT AVE

NO LOCATION AID

376 BOWDOIN ST

74 TO 78 ASHTON ST

22 LEEDSVILLE ST

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.930 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.930 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.936 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.936 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.941 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.948 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.948 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.948 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.953 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.954 mi.)

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.957 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.966 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.970 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.970 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.972 mi.)
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Release Tracking Number: 3-0029365
Current Status: RAO

RESIDENCE 73 GIBSON ST
Release Tracking Number: 3-0028987
Current Status: RAO

@ 200 ASHMONT STREET 1900 DORCHESTER AVE
Release Tracking Number: 3-0024201
Current Status: RAO

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 11 LEEDSVILLE ST
Release Tracking Number: 3-0027782
Current Status: RAO

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
MA LAST: The Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks database

A review of the MA LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/28/2019 has revealed that there are 10

MA LAST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

NO LOCATION AID 10 RIPLEY RD
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021410 / DEPNFA

Lower Elevation Address
197 NORWELL STREET 197 NORWELL ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028613 / RAO
NO LOCATION AID 8 YORK ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010575 / RAO
NO LOCATION AID 20 WESTSCOTT ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0011049 / RAO
NO LOCATION AID 46 GREENBRIER ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0024589 / RAO
BASEMENT 9 CORONA ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0012171 / RAO
NO LOCATION AID 5 HOMES AVE
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0022516 / RAO
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 15 HOLIDAY ST
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028670 / RAO
ANTHONYS AUTO REPAIR 18 TALBOT AVE
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026594 / RAO
NO LOCATION AID 580 WASHINGTON ST

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0021249 / RAO

E 1/2 - 1 (0.980 mi.) 195 715
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.992 mi.) AO197 723
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.993 mi.) AP198 725
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.049 mi.) 5 10
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
S0-1/8(0.081 mi.) 9 21

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) 20 43

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 31 76

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.) 45 193
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) 48 204
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) P65 286
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) P68 299
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) 74 316
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.482 mi.) 82 364

TC5762164.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 22




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

MA LUST: Sites within the Releases Database that have a UST listed as its source.

A review of the MA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/28/2019 has revealed that there are 19
MA LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

NO LOCATION AID 285 WASHINGTON ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) G22 47
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0020710 / RAO

ATLANTIC METAL INDUS 258-260 WASHINGTON S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) F25 55
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0000104 / DEPNDS

NO LOCATION AID 326 WASHINGTON STREE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) H28 62
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0032932 / RAONR

GRANITE LENA PARK AP 91 ESMOND ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.260 mi.) K38 103
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0025493 / RAONR

FRANKLIN PARK APARTM 85 ESMOND ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) K40 131
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0026374 / TIERI

FORMER EXXONMOBIL ST 472 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.281 mi.) 43 146

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0019039 / TMPS
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0033372 / RAONR

G&D GAS STATION 528 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 58 238
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0030745 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010545 / PSNC

NO LOCATION AID 760 BLUE HILL AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.389 mi.) 66 290
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0010546 / RAO
AMERICAN LEGION HW 783 BLUE HILL AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) 77 327

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0014363 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003302 / RAO

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NO LOCATION AID 73-75 NIGHTINGALE ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) 46 198
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0013627 / RAO

NO LOCATION AID 112 BERNARD ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.313 mi.) L47 201
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0018912 / RAO

GASOLINE STATION 191 TALBOT AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) L49 207
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0028423 / ROSTRM

GASOLINE STATION FMR 98 TALBOT AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.330 mi.) 51 226
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0002561 / RAO

GAS STATION FMR 246 TALBOT AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) M54 231
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0003254 / TIER1D

TALBOT AVE-SPENCER S 270 TALBOT AVE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.372 mi.) N61 276
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0029889 / TIERII

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 303 GENEVA AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) 72 309
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0004333 / DEPNDS

NO LOCATION AID 830-846 BLUE HILL AV WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) 75 318
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0032898 / TIERI

THE KENWOOD 8 KENWOOD ST SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.445mi.) 78 354
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0035353 / UNCLSS

595 WASHINGTON ST 12 SOUTHERN AVE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.489 mi.) 84 370
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 3-0015500 / RAO

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

MA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts.

A review of the MA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/2019 has revealed that there are 2
MA UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GOMEZ GAS 285 WASHINGTON ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) G23 50
Facility 1d: 22838
Tank Status: In Use
MODERN DIE & MACHINE 8-10 HARVARD ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) H26 57
Facility 1d: 14584
Tank Status: Tank Removed
MA AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Protection’s Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of
Massachusetts.
A review of the MA AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 MA AST site within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
GOMEZ GAS 285 WASHINGTON ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) G21 46
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/19/2018
State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
MA INST CONTROL.: Activity and Use Limitations establish limits and conditions on the future use of
contaminated property, and therefore allow cleanups to be tailored to these uses.
A review of the MA INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/28/2019 has revealed that
there are 3 MA INST CONTROL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FOUR CORNERS NEIGHBO 322-336, 331-337 WAS E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) H27 59
Release Tracking Number: 3-0032655
BROTHER'S AUTO BODY 326-328 WASHINGTON S ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) H29 69
Release Tracking Number: 3-0032173
AMERICAN LEGION HW 783 BLUE HILL AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) 77 327

Release Tracking Number: 3-0003302
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA'’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/17/2018 has revealed that there
are 7 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

331, 331R AND 337 WA 331, 331R, AND 337 W E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) H24 53
ACRES property ID: 15832

MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.254 mi.) 37 100
ACRES property ID: 195921

157 WASHINGTON STREE 157 WASHINGTON STREE ~ NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.327 mi.) 50 221
ACRES property ID: 125556

FORMER GASOLINE SERV 14 ELLINGTON STREET NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) 064 283
ACRES property ID: 132025

8 OLD ROAD 8 OLD ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.391 mi.) 067 294

ACRES property ID: 138481

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GLENWAY/ROXTON 141 AND 166 GLENWAY, WSW 0 -1/8 (0.122 mi) D17 38
ACRES property ID: 193921

270 TALBOT AVENUE 270 TALBOT AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372mi.)  N60 261

ACRES property ID: 113828
ACRES property ID: 134143

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that
there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SUNRISE AUTO BODY 24 HARVARD AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) C15 36
EPA ID:: MAD981211550

VINS CLEANERS 443 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 133 97

EPA ID:: MAD081576811
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MA HW GEN: Permanent generator identification numbers for all Massachusetts generators of hazardous
waste and waste oil that have registered with or notified MassDEP of their hazardous waste activities.

A review of the MA HW GEN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/21/2019 has revealed that there are
7 MA HW GEN sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

OLIVER WENDELL HOLME 40 SCHOOL ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) B8 20
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA 1d: MAR000522730

BOSTON BODY SHOP & R 20 HARVARD AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) Cl6 38
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
EPA Id: MV6172650798

COLUMBUS AUTO BODY 267 WASHINGTON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) F18 41
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
EPA Id: MV6172820500

UNITED AUTO REPAIR 13 BOWDOIN ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) J34 98
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
EPA Id: MV8578697772

CVS PHARMACY #11036 451 WASHINGTON ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 136 100
EPA 1d: MAR000540062

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TONYS AUTO BODY & RE 168-170 NORWELL ST S0-1/8(0.017 mi.) 3 9
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MV6172879659

SARAH GREENWOOD ELEM 186 GLENWAY ST SW O - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) E13 34
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA 1d: MAR000521781

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there is

1 NY MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ESTATE OF STEPHEN O' 66-68 HARVARD AVENUE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) F19 41

EPA ID: MAP000052348

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
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researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SMOOT JOSEPH JR 45 VASSAR ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) 6 18

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COURTEOUS CLEANERS C 63 RADCLIFFE ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A4 10
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 41 records.

Site Name

NO LOCATION AID

NO LOCATION AID

FMR NIKE SITE GARAGE LONG ISLAND
FMR NIKE SITE BARRACKS LONG ISLAND
NO LOCATION AID

NO LOCATION AID
NO LOCATION AID
NO LOCATION AID
165 - 173 NORFOLK STREET

820 - 828 BLUE HILL AVE

NO LOCATION AID

FORMER OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH
75 BAILEY STREET

BOSTON WATER AND SEWER CONTRACT 02
ROW FOR FAIRMONT CORRIDOR IMPROVEM
1047 BLUE HILL AVENUE

ENGINE 52

NO LOCATION AID

THE BOSTON HOME

NO LOCATION AID

FRONT RT OF BLDG

DUTCH TREAT DONUT

NO LOCATION AID

BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION
IN FRONT OF 1218 MORTON STREET

FMR BOSTON STATE HOSPITAL

EXXON RAS 3-5306

FMR BOSTON ST HOSPITAL

NORTH OF OVERPASS AMTRAK RAIL LINE
STOP AND SHOP

WATER & SEWER LINES

INTERSECTION WASHINGTON AND DAKOTA
FOUR CORNERS

NO LOCATION AID

FRANKLIN PARK DPW YARD

DPW COMPOST SITE

NO LOCATION AID

JOHN F KENNEDY LIBRARY AND MUSEUM
NO LOCATION AID

JJ MEADE HOUSING

NO LOCATION AID

Database(s)

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA
RELEASE, MA ENF

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA

ENF

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA
RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA
RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SWF/LF

MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA SPILLS
MA LUST, MA RELEASE

MA LUST, MA RELEASE
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
MA SHWS 1.000 5 6 34 112 NR 157
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
MA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
MA LAST 0.500 2 2 6 NR NR 10
MA LUST 0.500 0 3 16 NR NR 19
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
MA UST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
MA AST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
MA INST CONTROL 0.500 0 2 1 NR NR 3
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
MA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 1 1 5 NR NR 7

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

MA LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
MA RELEASE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS 80 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MA AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MA ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA GWDP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA HW GEN 0.250 4 3 NR NR NR 7
NY MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
MA MERCURY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MA NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA TIER 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
MA RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 1 17 23 62 112 0 215
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al MA SPILLS S101031111
Target ELMONT ST N/A
Property BOSTON, MA
Site 1 of 2in cluster A

Actual: MA Spills:
94 ft. Facility ID: 0000 Spill ID: N87-0161

Staff Lead: FONKEM, V Date Entered: Not reported

Last Entered: Not reported First Response: Not reported

Spill Date: 19870212 Spill Time: Not reported

Report Date: Not reported Report Time: Not reported

Case Closed: YES Mat Type: Not reported

Virgin Waste: Not reported Contam Soil: Not reported

Env Impact: Not reported Other Impact: Not reported

Material: NO. 2 FUEL OIL Other Material: Not reported

Qty Reported: 500 GALS Qty Actual: Not reported

Qty Reported: Not reported Qty Actual: Not reported

CAS No: Not reported PCB Lev (ppm):  Not reported

Source: Not reported Other Source: Not reported

Incident: Not reported Other Incdnt: Not reported

Cleanup Type:  Not reported Contractor: Not reported

Referral: Not reported LUST Elig: Not reported

Report Prep: Not reported Category: Not reported

Notifier: Not reported

Notif Tel: Not reported

Days/Close: 1
2 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S106512648
SW 105 NORWELL ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA
0.013 mi.
69 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: 3-0022277
Actual: Source Type: VEHICLE
o1 ft. Release Town: BOSTON

Notification Date: 11/04/2002

Category: TWO HR

Associated ID: Not reported

Current Status: RAO

Status Date: 03/03/2003

Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome: A2

Oil Or Haz Material: Oil

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

3-0022277 /| RAO
Not reported
BOSTON
11/04/2002

TWO HR
03/03/2003

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not

been reduced to background.
Oil

TC5762164.2s Page 8



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106512648
Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
Actions:
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 11/4/2002
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Oral Approval of Plan or Action
Action Date: 11/4/2002
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 12/6/2002
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: RAO Statement Received
Action Date: 3/3/2003
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 3/3/2003
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: FUEL OIL #2
Quantity: 30 gallons
Chemical: FUEL OIL #2
Quantity: 60 gallons
Source: VEHICLE
3 TONYS AUTO BODY & REPAIR MA HW GEN  S114534358
South 168-170 NORWELL ST N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.017 mi.
92 ft.
Relative: HW GEN:
Lower Name: TONYS AUTO BODY & REPAIR
Actual: Address: 168-170 NORWELL ST
o1 ft. City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER, MA 02124
EPA Id: MV6172879659
RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0022277

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO EDR Hist Cleaner 1019963823
West 63 RADCLIFFE ST N/A
<1/8 BOSTON, MA 02121
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
92 ft. 2000 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2001 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2002 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2003 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2004 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2005 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2006 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2007 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2008 COURTEOUS CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
5 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S106512530
ESE 10 RIPLEY RD MA LAST N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA MA RELEASE
0.049 mi. MA ENF
258 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0021410
Actual: Source Type: PIPE
105 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 01/07/2002
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: DEPNFA
Status Date: 04/24/2014

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

LAST:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Chemicals

Chemical:

Quantity:
Location Type:

Source:
Source:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Qil

3-0021410 / DEPNFA
AST

BOSTON

01/07/2002

TWO HR

Not reported
04/24/2014

Not reported

Oil

FUEL OIL #2
Not reported
RESIDNTIAL
PIPE
AST

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106512530
Action Date: 1/18/2008

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
1/19/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

1/19/2011
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

1/25/2002
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
1/28/2002

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/7/2002

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
1/8/2008

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
CILS

1/8/2008

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
11/4/2009

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
CILS

3/4/2008

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
3/4/2008

Not reported

RAO Not Required
DEPNFA
4/24/2014

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106512530
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 4/24/2014

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
4/7/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

4/7/2011
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
NOFENF

5/18/2007

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
5/9/2002

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
6/9/2011

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
7/20/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

7/20/2011
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/30/2002

Not reported

3-0021410 / DEPNFA
Not reported

BOSTON

01/07/2002

TWO HR

04/24/2014

Not reported

Oil
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

$106512530

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

1/18/2008
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
1/19/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

1/19/2011
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

1/25/2002
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
1/28/2002

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/7/2002

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
1/8/2008

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
CILS

1/8/2008

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
11/4/2009

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
CILS

3/4/2008

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
3/4/2008

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:

$106512530

RAO Not Required
DEPNFA
4/24/2014

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/24/2014
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
4/7/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
4/7/2011

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
NOFENF

5/18/2007

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
5/9/2002

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
6/9/2011

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
7/20/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
7/20/2011

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/30/2002

Not reported

FUEL OIL #2
Not reported
RESIDNTIAL
PIPE
AST
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106512530
ENFORCEMENT:

Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3R
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0021410
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 06/09/2011
ENF #: NON-NE-3R018
Document Type: NON
AG Ref (Y/N): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/IN): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3A
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0021410
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 01/19/2011
ENF #: Not reported
Document Type: IDL
AG Ref (Y/IN): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/IN): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/IN): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106512530
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3A
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0021410
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 04/07/2011
ENF #: Not reported
Document Type: IDL
AG Ref (Y/N): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/IN): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3A
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0021410
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 07/20/2011
ENF #: Not reported
Document Type: IDL
AG Ref (Y/IN): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
Region: NERO
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106512530
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3A
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: BWSC
Program Id: 3-0021410
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported

Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:
Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:

Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):

EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:

Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:

DEP Program:

DEP Bureau:

Program:

Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:
FMF #:

Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:
Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:

Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/IN):

EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:

Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:
DEP Region:

Not reported

Not reported
11/04/2009
NON-NE-09-3A086
NON

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3C

BWSC
BWSC
3-0021410
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2008
Not reported
IDL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106512530
DEP Program: 3C
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0021410
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported

Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported

Date Executed: 01/08/2008
ENF #: Not reported
Document Type: IDL

AG Ref (Y/IN):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
6 SMOOT JOSEPH JR EDR Hist Auto 1020643247
NwW 45 VASSAR ST N/A
<1/8 BOSTON, MA 02121
0.052 mi.
277 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
92 ft. 1991 SMOOT JOSEPH JR Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 SMOOT JOSEPH JR Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 SMOOT JOSEPH JR Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
B7 OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES ELEMENTARY RCRA-CESQG 1024881881
SE 40 SCHOOL ST. MARO000522730
<1/8 DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124
0.067 mi.
352 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/01/2018
Actual: Facility name: OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES ELEMENTARY
111 ft. Facility address: 40 SCHOOL ST.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:

Contact address:

DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124
MARO000522730

DORCHESTER AVE.

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
DORCHESTER, MA 02125

JEFF LANE

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES ELEMENTARY (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported

Not reported

617-635-8300

Not reported

01

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
DORCHESTER AVE. FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

JEFF LANE
DORCHESTER AVE. FACILITIES MAINTENACE
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No

1024881881
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES ELEMENTARY (Continued) 1024881881
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: MAO1
Waste name: WASTE OIL
Waste code: MA98
Waste name: OFF SPECIFICATION USED OIL FUEL THAT IS SHIPPED USING A HW MANIFEST
Violation Status: No violations found
B8 OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES SCHOOL MA AIRS S122218130
SE 40 SCHOOL ST MA HW GEN N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.067 mi.
352 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: AIRS:
Higher Address 2: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Not reported
111 ft. Permit Code: Not reported
Permit Name: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported

Application Tracking Number:

Date Closed:
Applicant Name:
Applicant Address:
Applicant City,St,Zip:
Applicant Telephone:
AQID:

Owner Name:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Primary NAICS:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:

AIRS:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1193354

OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES SCHOOL
42.296743
-71.07488

Y
611110

Elementary and Secondary Schools

AMMONIA
0.0006
2013

CARBON MONOXIDE
0.0907
2013

HALOGENATED ORGANIC COMPOUND

0

TC5762164.2s Page 20



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES SCHOOL (Continued) S122218130
Emission Year: 2013
Pollutant: HYDROCARBON
Actual Emission: 0
Emission Year: 2013
Pollutant: NITROGEN OXIDES (NOx)
Actual Emission: 0.108
Emission Year: 2013
Pollutant: PM10, FILTERABLE
Actual Emission: 0.0022
Emission Year: 2013
Pollutant: PM2.5, FILTERABLE
Actual Emission: 0.0022
Emission Year: 2013
Pollutant: SULFUR DIOXIDE
Actual Emission: 0.0006
Emission Year: 2013
Pollutant: VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS (VOC)
Actual Emission: 0.0058
Emission Year: 2013
HW GEN:
Name: OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES ELEMENTARY
Address: 40 SCHOOL ST
City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124
EPA Id: MAR000522730
RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
9 197 NORWELL STREET MA LAST S109948633
South 197 NORWELL ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.081 mi.
430 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0028613 / RAO
Actual: Source Type: AST
81 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 07/10/2009
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Status Date: 12/22/2010
Phase: PHASE I

Response Action Qutcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Qil

#2 FUEL OIL
11 gallons
RESIDNTIAL
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
197 NORWELL STREET (Continued) S109948633
Location Type: PRIVPROP
Source: AST
Actions:
Action Type: RNFE
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 10/20/2009

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

10/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

10/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

10/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
10/26/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

10/26/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Approval of Plan

10/28/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRAN

10/9/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

11/6/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

197 NORWELL STREET (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

$109948633

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

11/9/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

11/9/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRAN

12/17/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/22/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

12/22/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

5/11/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

ALSENT

5/7/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/10/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
7/10/2009
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

197 NORWELL STREET (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received

7/12/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

$109948633

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

7/12/2010
A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

7/12/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
7/12/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/19/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
7/30/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRAN

7/30/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

8/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

8/7/2009
A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
197 NORWELL STREET (Continued) S109948633
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 9/18/2009

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

9/21/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0028613 / RAO

Not reported

BOSTON

07/10/2009

TWO HR

12/22/2010

PHASE Il

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

QOil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

10/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

10/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

10/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

10/20/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
10/26/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

197 NORWELL STREET (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

reduced to background.

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/26/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
10/28/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FLDRAN
10/9/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/6/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
11/9/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/9/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FLDRAN
12/17/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
12/22/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/22/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

$109948633

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

197 NORWELL STREET (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

$109948633

Status or Interim Report Received

5/10/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

5/11/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

ALSENT

5/7/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/10/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

7/10/2009

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received

7/12/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

7/12/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

7/12/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

7/12/2010

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

7/19/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
197 NORWELL STREET (Continued) S109948633
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
Action Date: 7/30/2009
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FLDRAN
Action Date: 7/30/2009
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 8/20/2009
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 8/7/2009
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 9/18/2009
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 9/21/2009
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 11 gallons
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Location Type: PRIVPROP
Source: AST
C10 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S102086013
East WALNUT ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 BOSTON, MA
0.084 mi.
441 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0011571
Actual: Source Type: ASBESTOS
102 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 09/07/1994
Category: TWO HR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S102086013
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 02/13/1995

Phase:
Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:

Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0011571
BAYS
BOSTON
09/07/1994
TWO HR
Not reported
RAO
02/13/1995
Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0011571 / RAO
Not reported
BOSTON
09/07/1994

TWO HR
02/13/1995

Not reported

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

RAO - DEP Lead

RAO Statement Received
2/13/1995

Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/7/1994
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
9/7/1994

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/7/1994

Not reported

ASBESTOS
150 pounds
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S102086013
Location Type: MUNICIPAL
Source: ASBESTOS
Source: BAYS
D11 10-12 ROXTON STREET MA SHWS S121146145
WSW 12 ROXTON STREET MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 BOSTON, MA 02121
0.087 mi.
461 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: 3-0034271
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
88 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 07/06/2017
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: PSC
Status Date: 04/02/2018
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: PC

Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Hazardous Material

3-0034271 /| PSC
Not reported
BOSTON
07/06/2017

120 DY
04/02/2018

Not reported
PC-PC
Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
11/13/2017

PC

BOL
SHPFAC
3/27/2018
PC

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
4/2/2018

PC

Response Action Outcome - RAO
PSCRCD

4/2/2018

PC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

10-12 ROXTON STREET (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
4/9/2018

PC

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
7/11/2017

PC

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/12/2017

PC

Release Abatement Measure

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
7114/2017

PC

S121146145

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

7/26/2017
PC

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
7/6/2017

PC

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
716/2017

PC

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/6/2017

PC

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/29/2017

PC

INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE
24 milligrams per kilogram
DIBENZO[A,HJANTHRACENE
4.7 milligrams per kilogram
ACENAPHTHYLENE

2.7 milligrams per kilogram
PHENANTHRENE

120 milligrams per kilogram
ACENAPHTHENE

10 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
10-12 ROXTON STREET (Continued) S121146145
Quantity: 51 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[A]JPYRENE
Quantity: 41 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
Quantity: 53 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: 2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
Quantity: 2.9 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: NAPHTHALENE
Quantity: 4.9 milligrams per kilogram
Source: UNKNOWN
E12 SARAH GREENWOOD K-8 RCRA-CESQG 1024881784
SW 186 GLENWAY ST. MARO000521781
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02121
0.089 mi.
470 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/31/2018
Actual: Facility name: SARAH GREENWOOD K-8
93 ft. Facility address: 186 GLENWAY ST.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

DORCHESTER, MA 02121

MAR000521781

DORCHESTER AVE.

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

DORCHESTER, MA 02125

JEFF LANE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

617-635-8300

Not reported

01

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

JEFF LANE

DORCHESTER AVE. FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
DORCHESTER, MA 02125

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SARAH GREENWOOD K-8 (Continued)

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Municipal
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
DORCHESTER AVE. FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

DORCHESTER, MA 02125
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: MAO1
Waste name: WASTE OIL
Waste code: MA98
Waste name:

Violation Status:

1024881784

OFF SPECIFICATION USED OIL FUEL THAT IS SHIPPED USING A HW MANIFEST

No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E13 SARAH GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY MA AIRS S122218140
SW 186 GLENWAY ST MA HW GEN N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02121
0.089 mi.
470 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: AIRS:
Lower Address 2: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Not reported
93 ft. Permit Code: Not reported
Permit Name: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported

Application Tracking Number:

Date Closed:
Applicant Name:
Applicant Address:
Applicant City,St,Zip:
Applicant Telephone:
AQID:

Owner Name:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Primary NAICS:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:

AIRS:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:
Actual Emission:
Emission Year:

Pollutant:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1193637

BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
42.296915

-71.080411

Y

611110

Elementary and Secondary Schools

AMMONIA
0.0006
2015

CARBON MONOXIDE
0.1047
2015

HALOGENATED ORGANIC COMPOUND
0
2015

HYDROCARBON
0
2015

NITROGEN OXIDES (NOx)
0.1248
2015

PM10, FILTERABLE
0.0025
2015

PM2.5, FILTERABLE
0.0025

2015

SULFUR DIOXIDE
0.0008

2015

VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS (VOC)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SARAH GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY (Continued) S122218140
Actual Emission: 0.007
Emission Year: 2015
HW GEN:
Name: SARAH GREENWOOD K-8
Address: 186 GLENWAY ST
City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER, MA 02121
EPA Id: MAR000521781
RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
C14 18-24 HARVARD AVENUE MA SHWS S123244326
ENE 18-24 HARVARD AVENUE MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02121
0.103 mi.
542 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0035126
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
101 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 08/17/2018
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: UNCLSS
Status Date: 08/17/2018

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:

Not reported
Not reported
Oil and Hazardous Material

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0035126 / UNCLSS

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported
BOSTON
08/17/2018
120 DY
08/17/2018
Not reported

Oil and Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
8/17/2018

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
8/17/2018

Not reported

RNFE
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0035126

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
18-24 HARVARD AVENUE (Continued) S123244326
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 8/17/2018
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 9/13/2018
Response Action Qutcome: Not reported
Chemicals:
Chemical: BENZENE
Quantity: 3.4 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZENE
Quantity: 1000 micrograms per liter
Chemical: C5 THRU C8 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 7900 micrograms per liter
Chemical: C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 8000 micrograms per liter
Chemical: C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 350 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: XYLENES
Quantity: 7100 micrograms per liter
Chemical: METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER
Quantity: 4.4 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: NAPHTHALENE
Quantity: 5.7 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: C5 THRU C8 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
Quantity: 520 milligrams per kilogram
Source: UNKNOWN
C15 SUNRISE AUTO BODY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000362697
ENE 24 HARVARD AVE FINDS MAD981211550
<1/8 BOSTON, MA 02121 ECHO
0.106 mi.
558 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/29/1986
Actual: Facility name: SUNRISE AUTO BODY
102 ft. Facility address: 24 HARVARD AVE

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

BOSTON, MA 02121
MAD981211550

SYLVINE SMITH

24 HARVARD AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
us

617-825-9066

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SUNRISE AUTO BODY

24 HARVARD AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
us
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNRISE AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000362697

Owner/operator telephone:

Not reported

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
03/01/1990
06/30/1991

PADOUK ENTERPRISES
24 HARVARD AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

10/16/2004

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNRISE AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000362697
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FOO1, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003467310
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000362697
Registry ID: 110003467310
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003467310
C16 BOSTON BODY SHOP & REPAIR MA HW GEN  S116687520
ENE 20 HARVARD AVE N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.106 mi.
558 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
Relative: HW GEN:
Higher Name: BOSTON BODY SHOP & REPAIR
Actual: Address: 20 HARVARD AVE
102 ft. City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER, MA 02124
EPA Id: MV6172650798
RCRA Generator Status: Not reported
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
D17 GLENWAY/ROXTON US BROWNFIELDS 1018149753
WSswW 141 AND 166 GLENWAY, 12 ROXTON N/A
<1/8 DORCHESTER, MA 02121
0.122 mi.
642 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Property Name: GLENWAY/ROXTON
Actual: Recipient Name: City of Boston Department of Neighborhood Development
92 ft. Grant Type: Assessment
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252a5Y19a38MY92J9d9T3b7MMS2V9725JW7edb6BTC2z5r1Oa47JYy169X9A3l3AMf3H9J2RJBAjds2B5a2Aai1RYc6l988w3n7gM13n9b2eJu7pdc5dTy04bE3WM3tNSO2I5U2ca.1xYq2j981a3z1NMg1n914qJq7pdC3BT97qbRAMMH8TSH1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252a5Y19a38MY92J9d9T3b7MMS2V9725JW7edb6BTC2z5r1Oa47JYy169X9A3l3AMf3H9J2RJBAjds2B5a2Aai1RYc6l988w3n7gM13n9b2eJu7pdc5dTy04bE3WM3tNSO2I5U2ca.1xYq2j981a3z1NMg1n914qJq7pdC3BT97qbRAMMH8TSH1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENWAY/ROXTON (Continued)

Property Number:

Parcel size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:
Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

1018149753

1402642000, 1402605000, 1402602000
.36

42.2981181
-71.08110620000002

Address Matching-House Number
Not reported

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Not reported

North American Datum of 1983
193921

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2856

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Hazardous & Petroleum

Phase | Environmental Assessment
1

96183201

04/14/2015 00:00:00

Government

07/24/2015 00:00:00

City of Boston Department of Neighborhood Development
N

N

Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENWAY/ROXTON (Continued)

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:
Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
.36

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
.36

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1018149753
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENWAY/ROXTON (Continued) 1018149753
SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported
Unknown contaminant found: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported
Media affected indoor air: Not reported
Building material media cleaned up: Not reported
Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Properties have each been historically residential or vacant
Below Poverty Number: 3262
Below Poverty Percent: 20.7%
Meidan Income: 12296
Meidan Income Number: 7254
Meidan Income Percent: 46.0%
Vacant Housing Number: 603
Vacant Housing Percent: 10.6%
Unemployed Number: 1984
Unemployed Percent: 12.6%
F18 COLUMBUS AUTO BODY MA HW GEN  S117273437
NNE 267 WASHINGTON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02121
0.127 mi.
668 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster F
Relative: HW GEN:
Higher Name: COLUMBUS AUTO BODY
Actual: Address: 267 WASHINGTON ST
108 ft. City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER, MA 02121
EPA Id: MV6172820500
RCRA Generator Status: Not reported
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
F19 ESTATE OF STEPHEN O‘DEY NY MANIFEST 1009222565
NE 66-68 HARVARD AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 BROOKLINE, MA 02121
0.129 mi.
680 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster F
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: ESTATE OF STEPHEN O'DEY
Actual: Address: 66-68 HARVARD AVENUE
109 ft. City,State, Zip: BROOKLINE, MA 02121
Country: USA
EPA ID: MAP000052348
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 66-68 HARVARD AVENUE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: BROOKLINE
Location State: MA
Location Zip: 02121
Location Zip 4: Not reported

TC5762164.2s Page 41



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ESTATE OF STEPHEN O'DEY (Continued) 1009222565
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: MAP000052348

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

ESTATE OF STEPHEN O'DEY

BRINA E. DONOVAN
18 RUSSELL PARK
Not reported
QUINCY

MA

02169

Not reported

USA

6174717755

NYB1285857

K

Not reported
1990
MM566360
40210MA
08/20/1990
08/20/1990
08/20/1990
08/22/1990
10/18/1990
10/23/1990
MAP000052348
MADO019371079
MADO019371079
NYDO043815703
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U051 - CREOSOTE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00365

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

008
DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

080

D007 - CHROMIUM 5.0 MG/L TCLP
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ESTATE OF STEPHEN O‘DEY (Continued) 1009222565
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00200
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 004
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 080
Waste Code: U051 - CREOSOTE
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00085
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 002
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 080
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
20 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S106510906
West 8 YORK ST MA LAST N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA MA RELEASE
0.131 mi.
690 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: 3-0010575
Actual: Source Type: PIPE
93 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 02/11/1994
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 04/11/1994
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Al
Oil Or Haz Material: Oil
LAST:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0010575 / RAO
Source Type: AST
Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 02/11/1994
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Status Date: 04/11/1994
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Oil Or Haz Material: oil
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6jeM64pkjwJwebEdMcfI3i6l4caPpaebkyccAmqiwxsRJmntw75Y4pQGb0gfEhf4dUe9BuoZcLQpfgBsIDgo9Gu.imu16pFFlOPt4eD9cYg6axXuPUBU4QDKasqYemIBbEdQ9BxfyEOWc6pPceb18I6xmcaGqqvCiAmE6gSBjMxceKI9MeLt36Yt4NZnpKtikEIf9lICwArhJljgwNHf3OLkbuTiEMwIdve.Bbjqc8nofaW.IfZV551uirz766brlJPL5d8sciO6ai9mPUgZ4PrmaRhFevwabyEaCSPryJn5cnbvci9t6uhqjK7wehAWMPLC41Iu4ieQpFKHkCP937FHwgRgJDKrwQkv8yGLbBdeE7VTdRsLA4wpc3yTfpDuIYAZ9X0Di5r86UNzl1FY5lMLcdJeaH.DPal94JPLaqBKeimubhT093Eay7bhcFVTcyGJ7clom8VBqKWPieK82XYYxE0RsVCZRG0V5WYImySUnSBGtSIxvM.e7XaC5NqfYHFN6euUjuBve9QoMG364pVS4yuopkLIk3oc3aqEwYGgJpcLwYFh48vGbkmoEsLpdljK3XjMc.OOfJ3qImHz31YBivyD6Kpmle3nCY5icIFbafvNP.yG5Cg5aif5edhJbFB85i7OyHx6cfv5cImq5syXmt.jq7GOiDTP85e0xuwKs19URqoq9cMAmw03nub6tvbq8nvU7s9u5EyUYkOa3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6jeM64pkjwJwebEdMcfI3i6l4caPpaebkyccAmqiwxsRJmntw75Y4pQGb0gfEhf4dUe9BuoZcLQpfgBsIDgo9Gu.imu16pFFlOPt4eD9cYg6axXuPUBU4QDKasqYemIBbEdQ9BxfyEOWc6pPceb18I6xmcaGqqvCiAmE6gSBjMxceKI9MeLt36Yt4NZnpKtikEIf9lICwArhJljgwNHf3OLkbuTiEMwIdve.Bbjqc8nofaW.IfZV551uirz766brlJPL5d8sciO6ai9mPUgZ4PrmaRhFevwabyEaCSPryJn5cnbvci9t6uhqjK7wehAWMPLC41Iu4ieQpFKHkCP937FHwgRgJDKrwQkv8yGLbBdeE7VTdRsLA4wpc3yTfpDuIYAZ9X0Di5r86UNzl1FY5lMLcdJeaH.DPal94JPLaqBKeimubhT093Eay7bhcFVTcyGJ7clom8VBqKWPieK82XYYxE0RsVCZRG0V5WYImySUnSBGtSIxvM.e7XaC5NqfYHFN6euUjuBve9QoMG364pVS4yuopkLIk3oc3aqEwYGgJpcLwYFh48vGbkmoEsLpdljK3XjMc.OOfJ3qImHz31YBivyD6Kpmle3nCY5icIFbafvNP.yG5Cg5aif5edhJbFB85i7OyHx6cfv5cImq5syXmt.jq7GOiDTP85e0xuwKs19URqoq9cMAmw03nub6tvbq8nvU7s9u5EyUYkOa3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106510906
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 100 gallons
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 20 gallons
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: AST
Source: PIPE
Actions:
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 2/11/1994

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

2/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLFLD

2/24/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
3/10/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

3/29/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/11/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

4/11/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

S$106510906

3-0010575 / RAO

Not reported

BOSTON

02/11/1994

TWO HR

04/11/1994

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/11/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

2/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLFLD

2/24/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
3/10/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

3/29/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/11/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

TC5762164.2s Page 45


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0010575

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106510906
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: RAO Statement Received
Action Date: 4/11/1994
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 100 gallons
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 20 gallons
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: AST
Source: PIPE
G21 GOMEZ GAS MA AST A100464443
NE 285 WASHINGTON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 2121
0.132 mi.
695 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: AST:
Higher Owner Name: PETRO MAX LLC
Actual: Tank Type: UST
107 ft. Class: STG1
Stage | Type: Dual Point
CARB # or System Type: Pre-EVR/EVR
Test Cycle: Annual
Date Form Mailed: 08/07/2018
Test Date: Not reported
Postmark Date: Not reported
Due Date: 12/29/2018
Form: FormC
Form Rcvd and Complete?: Not Received
Facility ID: 375236
Tank ID: Not reported

Serial Number:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Contents:

Tank Use:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Aboveground:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC5762164.2s Page 46



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
G22 NO LOCATION AID MA LUST S105124977
NE 285 WASHINGTON ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.132 mi.
695 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Higher .
Facility:
Actual: Current Status: Not reported
107 ft.

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

3-0020710 / RAO
07/07/2004

UST

BOSTON

05/16/2001

72 HR

Not reported

PHASE Il

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
QOil

COMMERCIAL
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

GASOLINE

125 parts per million
FUEL OIL #2

Not reported
GASOLINE

101 parts per million

Phase 2

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

5/13/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

5/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

5/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

S$105124977

reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
6/11/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

7/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

7/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

7/7/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

9/24/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0020710 / RAO
Not reported
BOSTON
05/16/2001

72 HR

TC5762164.2s Page 48



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105124977
Status Date: 07/07/2004
Phase: PHASE Il

Response Action Outcome:

Qil / Haz Material Type:

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Phase 2

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

5/13/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

5/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

5/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received

5/23/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
6/11/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S105124977
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 7/16/2001
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 7/16/2001
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: RAO Statement Received
Action Date: 71712004
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 9/24/2002
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: GASOLINE
Quantity: 125 parts per million
Chemical: FUEL OIL #2
Quantity: Not reported
Chemical: GASOLINE
Quantity: 101 parts per million
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Source: UST
G23 GOMEZ GAS MA UST U004247475
NE 285 WASHINGTON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 BOSTON, MA 02121
0.132 mi.
695 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G
Relative: UST:
Higher -
Facility:
Actual: Name: GOMEZ GAS
1071t. Address: 285 WASHINGTON ST
City,State, Zip: BOSTON, MA 02121
Facility ID: 22838
Owner Id: 10607
Owner: Joint Venture Capital LLC
Owner Address: 285 WASHINGTON ST
Owner City,St, Zip: BOSTON, MA 02121
Telephone: 6172822494
Description: Retail Motor Vehicle Fuel

Facility address 2:
Owner address 2:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Contact name:

Not reported

Not reported

42.30061

-71.0757

Kandaraj Krishnakumar
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOMEZ GAS (Continued)

Contact address1:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact state:
Contact zip:
Contact email:
Update:

Update by:

Fac status:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Status Date:

Date Installed:
Capacity:

Contents:

Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank construct:

Pipe construct:

285 Washington St.

Not reported

Dorchester

MA

02424
petromaxboston@gmail.com
2016-02-25 00:00:00
Kandaraj Krishnakumar
OPEN

1

In Use

Not reported

07/12/2002

10000.00000

Gasoline

Motor Vehi

Continuous Interstitial Monitoring

Continuous Interstitial Space Monitoring

42.30061
-71.07570

u004247475

Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)
Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)
Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detection

Ptype:

Number of compartment: 2

Pipe install date: 07/12/2002

Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: Y

Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: Y

Turbine sump sensor: Y

Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported

Spill bucket sensor:
Overfill protect install:
Overfill protect type:

N
Not reported
Ball Float

Automatic line leak detect: Not reported

Tank corrosion type:
Leak corrosion type:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Status Date:

Date Installed:
Capacity:

Contents:

Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank construct:

Pipe construct:
Ptype:

Not reported
Not reported

2

In Use

Not reported

07/12/2002

5000.00000

Gasoline

Motor Vehi

Continuous Interstitial Monitoring

Continuous Interstitial Space Monitoring

42.30061
-71.07570

Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)
Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)
Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detection
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOMEZ GAS (Continued) u004247475
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: 07/12/2002
Pipe leak install date: ~ Not reported
Submersible sump: Y
Submersible sump install date: Not reported
Turbine sump: Y
Turbine sump sensor: Y
Intermediate sump: N
Intermediate sump sensor: N
Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N
Overfill protect install: ~ Not reported
Overfill protect type: Ball Float
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported
Leak corrosion type: Not reported
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: In Use
Status Date: Not reported
Date Installed: 07/12/2002
Capacity: 5000.00000
Contents: Diesel
Tank Usage: Motor Vehi
Tank Leak Detection:  Continuous Interstitial Monitoring
Pipe Leak Detection: ~ Continuous Interstitial Space Monitoring
Latitude: 42.30061
Longitude: -71.07570
Tank construct: Double-walled non-corrodible (including "composite") material (cathodic protection not required)
Pipe construct: Double-walled non-corrodible material (No corrosion protection required)
Ptype: Pressurized piping system with mechanical automatic line leak detection
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: 07/12/2002
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: Y
Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: Y
Turbine sump sensor: Y
Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Ball Float
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported

TC5762164.2s Page 52



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H24 331, 331R AND 337 WASHINGTON STREET US BROWNFIELDS 1012099353
East 331, 331R, AND 337 WASHINGTON STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02108
0.156 mi.
822 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster H
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Property Name: 331, 331R AND 337 WASHINGTON STREET
Actual: Recipient Name: Boston, City of
106 ft. Grant Type: Assessment

Property Number: 1401443000; 1401444000; 1401445000

Parcel size: .26

Latitude: 42.299572

Longitude: -71.074296

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not reported

Point of Reference: Not reported

Highlights: Not reported

Datum: World Geodetic System of 1984

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

15832

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3700

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Hazardous & Petroleum
Phase | Environmental Assessment
1

97114701
03/24/2005 00:00:00
Government
03/24/2005 00:00:00
City of Boston

N

N

N

Y

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

331, 331R AND 337 WASHINGTON STREET (Continued)

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
.13

Not reported
.13

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
.26

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1012099353
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
331, 331R AND 337 WASHINGTON STREET (Continued) 1012099353
Chromium contaminant found: Not reported
Copper contaminant found: Not reported
Iron contaminant found: Not reported
Mercury contaminant found: Not reported
Nickel contaminant found: Not reported
No contaminant found: Y
Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported
Selenium contaminant found: Not reported
SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported
Unknown contaminant found: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported
Media affected indoor air: Not reported
Building material media cleaned up: Not reported
Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: The site is comprised of three parcels identified by the City of
Boston as Parcels 1401443000 (331 Washington), 1401444000 (331R
Washington), and 1401445000 (337 Washington). The site is an irregular
shaped, vacant undeveloped parcel consisting of 0.266 acres of land.
There are no permanent buildings or structures on the site. According
to historical information, the site was formerly improved with
buildings of commercial and residential use between 1899 and 1978. The
City of Boston currently owns all three parcels. The City of Boston
foreclosed on the parcels on August 9, 1985, May 11, 1994 and June 1,
1983 respectively. The general setting surrounding the property is
residential and commercial use. The Phase | ESA did not identify any
RECs associated with offsite sources of a release from State-listed
sites. Based on reviewed information, no Institutional Controls are
required at this time.
Below Poverty Number: 4293
Below Poverty Percent: 21.2%
Meidan Income: 11994
Meidan Income Number: 8964
Meidan Income Percent: 44.3%
Vacant Housing Number: 831
Vacant Housing Percent: 11.6%
Unemployed Number: 2445
Unemployed Percent: 12.1%
F25 ATLANTIC METAL INDUSTRIES MA LUST S100043958
NNE 258-260 WASHINGTON ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02125
0.161 mi.
851 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Higher .
Facility:
Actual: Current Status: Not reported
1321t. Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0000104 / DEPNDS
Status Date: 05/09/1996
Source Type: UST
Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 09/10/1986
Category: NONE
Associated ID: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ATLANTIC METAL INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Oil

MANUFACT
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

VOCS
Not reported

TREGS
DEPNDS
5/9/1996
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S100043958

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/10/1986
Not reported

Release Disposition
Valid Transition Site
9/10/1986

Not reported

3-0000104 / DEPNDS
Not reported

BOSTON

09/10/1986

NONE

05/09/1996

Not reported

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

TREGS
DEPNDS
5/9/1996
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

9/10/1986
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ATLANTIC METAL INDUSTRIES (Continued) S100043958

Action Type: Release Disposition

Action Status: Valid Transition Site

Action Date: 9/10/1986

Response Action Outcome: Not reported

Chemicals:

Chemical: VOCS

Quantity: Not reported

Location Type: MANUFACT

Source: UST
H26 MODERN DIE & MACHINE CO MA UST U004246870
East 8-10 HARVARD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 BOSTON, MA 02124
0.166 mi.
874 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Higher .

Facility:

Actual: Name: MODERN DIE & MACHINE CO
1091t. Address: 8-10 HARVARD ST

City,State, Zip: BOSTON, MA 02124

Facility ID: 14584

Owner Id: 4554

Owner: MODERN DIE & MACHINE CO

Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Telephone:
Description:
Facility address 2:
Owner address 2:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Contact name:
Contact address1:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact state:
Contact zip:
Contact email:
Update:

Update by:

Fac status:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Status Date:
Date Installed:
Capacity:
Contents:
Tank Usage:

Tank Leak Detection:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank construct:

166 PLEASANT ST
BOSTON, MA 02125

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.29896

-71.07397

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2009-03-10 00:00:00

Not reported
CLOSED

1

Tank Removed
08/01/1986
04/19/1951
Not reported
Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MODERN DIE & MACHINE CO (Continued) u004246870
Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported
Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N
Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N
Turbine sump sensor: N
Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported

Tank ID: 2

Tank Status: Tank Removed
Status Date: 07/26/1986
Date Installed: 04/19/1951
Capacity: 1000.00000
Contents: Unregulate
Tank Usage: Not reported

Tank Leak Detection: ~ Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection:  Not reported

Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

Tank construct: Not reported

Pipe construct: Not reported
Ptype: Not reported
Number of compartment: Not reported
Pipe install date: Not reported

Pipe leak install date:  Not reported
Submersible sump: N

Submersible sump install date:Not reported
Turbine sump: N

Turbine sump sensor: N

Intermediate sump: N

Intermediate sump sensor: N

Spill bucket installed date: Not reported
Spill bucket sensor: N

Overfill protect install:  Not reported
Overfill protect type: Not reported
Automatic line leak detect: Not reported
Tank corrosion type: Not reported

Leak corrosion type: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H27 FOUR CORNERS NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT MA SHWS S117405715
East 322-336, 331-337 WASHINGTON ST MA INST CONTROL N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02122 MA RELEASE
0.176 mi.
931 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster H
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0032655
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
111 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 12/29/2014
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAONR
Status Date: 05/01/2015
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Oil Or Haz Material: Hazardous Material
INST CONTROL:
Release Tracking Number:  3-0032655
Action Type: AUL
Action Stat: FEEREC
Action Date: 05/02/2016
Response Action Outcome: -
Release Tracking Number:  3-0032655
Action Type: AUL
Action Stat: LEGNOT
Action Date: 05/09/2016
Response Action Outcome: -
Release Tracking Number:  3-0032655
Action Type: AUL
Action Stat: RECPT
Action Date: 04/28/2016
Response Action Outcome: -
Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0032655 / RAONR
Primary ID: Not reported
Official City: BOSTON
Notification: 12/29/2014
Category: 120 DY
Status Date: 05/01/2015
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: -
QOil / Haz Material Type: Hazardous Material
Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
Actions:
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 1/16/2015
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0032655

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FOUR CORNERS NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

RMRWPR
1/23/2015
Not reported

Release Abatement Measure

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
1/23/2015

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
1/5/2015

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/5/2015

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
1/6/2015

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
10/30/2015

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/29/2014

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/29/2014

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/29/2014

Not reported

Activity and Use Limitation

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
4/28/2016

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
4/28/2016

Not reported

RAO Not Required
Linked to a Tier Classified Site
5/1/2015

S117405715
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FOUR CORNERS NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
5/1/2015

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
5/11/2015

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/13/2015

Not reported

Activity and Use Limitation

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
5/2/2016

Not reported

Activity and Use Limitation
Legal Notice Published
5/9/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
8/10/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
8/6/2015

Not reported

BENZO[AJANTHRACENE

18.2 milligrams per kilogram
INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE
9.08 milligrams per kilogram

S117405715
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOUR CORNERS NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT (Continued) S117405715
Chemical: ACENAPHTHENE
Quantity: 6.95 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
Quantity: 18 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: 2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
Quantity: 1.54 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: DIBENZO[A,HJANTHRACENE
Quantity: 1.81 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: LEAD
Quantity: 7800 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: PHENANTHRENE
Quantity: 52 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: MERCURY
Quantity: 127 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[A]JPYRENE
Quantity: 15.3 milligrams per kilogram
Source: UNKNOWN
H28 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S117964781
ENE 326 WASHINGTON STREET MA LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02121 MA RELEASE
0.183 mi.
965 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster H
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0032932
Actual: Source Type: TANK
115 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 06/08/2015
Category: 72 HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAONR
Status Date: 08/10/2015

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

LUST:

Facility:
Current Status:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Status Date:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Not reported
Not reported
oil

Not reported
3-0032932 / RAONR
08/10/2015

UST

BOSTON

06/08/2015

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

Oil

COMMERCIAL
RESIDNTIAL
UST

TANK
USTOTHER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

PETROLEUM (NOS)
158 parts per million
VOCS

158 parts per million

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
5/11/2015

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/10/2015

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
6/10/2015

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
6/12/2015

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S117964781

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/23/2015
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/8/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Oral Approval of Plan or Action
6/8/2015
Not reported

Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 7/18/2015

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

Action Type: BOL
Action Status: NOTSHP
Action Date: 7/20/2015

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Action Type: RAO Not Required
Action Status: Linked to a Tier Classified Site
Action Date: 8/10/2015

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Action Type: Tier Classification
Action Status: RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
Action Date: 8/10/2015

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

Action Type: BOL
Action Status: SHPFAC
Action Date: 8/4/2015

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 8/6/2015

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Action Type: RAO Not Required
Action Status: Linked to a Tier Classified Site
Action Date: 8/6/2015

Response Action OQutcome:

Not reported

Action Type: Tier Classification
Action Status: RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
Action Date: 8/6/2015

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

S117964781

Facility:
Current Status: http://lwww.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA _
DEP&facid=3-0032932

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0032932 / RAONR

Status Date: 08/10/2015
Source Type: USTOTHER
Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 06/08/2015
Category: 72 HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome: -
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S117964781
Oil Or Haz Material: Qil
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: UST
Source: TANK
Source: USTOTHER

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

PETROLEUM (NOS)
158 parts per million
VOCS

158 parts per million

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
5/11/2015

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/10/2015

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
6/10/2015

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
6/12/2015

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/23/2015
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:
Official City:

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/8/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
6/8/2015

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
7/18/2015

Not reported

BOL
NOTSHP
7/20/2015
Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
8/10/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
8/10/2015

Not reported

BOL
SHPFAC
8/4/2015
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
8/6/2015

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
8/6/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
8/6/2015

Not reported

3-0032932 / RAONR
Not reported
BOSTON

S117964781
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S117964781
Notification: 06/08/2015
Category: 72 HR
Status Date: 08/10/2015
Phase: Not reported

Response Action Qutcome:
QOil / Haz Material Type:

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
5/1/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

5/1/2015
Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

5/1/2015
Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
5/11/2015

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

6/10/2015
Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/10/2015
Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

6/12/2015
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/23/2015
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

6/8/2015
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S117964781
Action Date: 6/8/2015

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
7/18/2015

Not reported

BOL
NOTSHP
7/20/2015
Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
8/10/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
8/10/2015

Not reported

BOL
SHPFAC
8/4/2015
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
8/6/2015

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
8/6/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
8/6/2015

Not reported

PETROLEUM (NOS)
158 parts per million
VOCS

158 parts per million
COMMERCIAL
RESIDNTIAL

UST

TANK

USTOTHER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H29 BROTHER’S AUTO BODY SHOP MA SHWS S116687209
ENE 326-328 WASHINGTON STREET MA INST CONTROL N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02121 MA RELEASE
0.183 mi.
965 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster H
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0032173
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
115 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 05/14/2014
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: 3-0032173
Current Status: PSC
Status Date: 04/28/2016
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: PA

Oil Or Haz Material:

INST CONTROL:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Tracking Number:
Action Type:

Action Stat:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

3-0032173
AUL
FEEREC
05/02/2016
PA - PA

3-0032173
AUL
LEGNOT
05/09/2016
PA - PA

3-0032173
AUL
RECPT
04/28/2016
PA - PA

Hazardous Material

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0032173 / PSC

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
QOil / Haz Material Type:

3-0032173
BOSTON
05/14/2014

120 DY
04/28/2016

Not reported

PA - PA
Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/10/2015

PA

Release Abatement Measure
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHER’S AUTO BODY SHOP (Continued) S116687209
Action Status: RMRWPR
Action Date: 1/23/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
Action Status: Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
Action Date: 1/23/2015
Response Action Qutcome: PA
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: NOTSHP
Action Date: 1/23/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
Action Status: Level | - Technical Screen Audit
Action Date: 1/5/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 1/5/2015
Response Action Qutcome: PA
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 1/6/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
Action Status: Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
Action Date: 1/6/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 1/9/2015
Response Action OQutcome: PA
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
Action Status: Status or Interim Report Received
Action Date: 10/30/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 11/19/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: SHPFAC
Action Date: 12/23/2015
Response Action Qutcome: PA
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: ALSENT
Action Date: 3/10/2015
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHER’S AUTO BODY SHOP (Continued) S116687209
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 4/20/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 4/28/2016
Response Action Qutcome: PA
Action Type: Phase 2
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 4/28/2016
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: PSARCD
Action Date: 4/28/2016
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Phase 3
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 4/28/2016
Response Action Qutcome: PA
Action Type: Activity and Use Limitation
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 4/28/2016
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Phase 4
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 4/28/2016
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Phase 4
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 4/28/2016
Response Action OQutcome: PA
Action Type: Tier Classification
Action Status: Tier 2 Classification
Action Date: 5/1/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Tier Classification
Action Status: RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
Action Date: 5/1/2015
Response Action Outcome: PA
Action Type: Phase 1
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 5/1/2015
Response Action Qutcome: PA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHER'S AUTO BODY SHOP (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

S$116687209

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
5/1/2015

PA

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/1/2015

PA

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
5/11/2015

PA

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/12/2015

PA

Release Abatement Measure

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/13/2015

PA

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/14/2014

PA

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/14/2014

PA

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/14/2014

PA

Activity and Use Limitation

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
5/2/2016

PA

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/20/2015

PA

BOL
SHPFAC
5/27/2015
PA

Activity and Use Limitation
Legal Notice Published
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROTHER’S AUTO BODY SHOP (Continued) S116687209
Action Date: 5/9/2016
Response Action Qutcome: PA

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/13/2014
PA

BOL
SHPFAC
6/17/2015
PA

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

8/10/2015
PA

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement

8/6/2015
PA

NAPHTHALENE

30.3 milligrams per kilogram
DIBENZ[A,HJANTHRACENE
2.29 milligrams per kilogram
LEAD

0.0102 milligrams per liter
BENZO[A]JPYRENE

34.2 milligrams per kilogram
LEAD

456 milligrams per kilogram
ACENAPHTHENE

18 milligrams per kilogram
2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
3.61 milligrams per kilogram
ARSENIC

26.2 milligrams per kilogram
PHENANTHRENE

134 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
38.5 milligrams per kilogram
BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
28.7 milligrams per kilogram
RESIDNTIAL

UNKNOWN
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
30 CORNER OF BRADSHAW AND GLEASON STREET MA SHWS S118337388
WSW 24 BRADSHAW STREET MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 BOSTON, MA 02121 MA ENF
0.195 mi.
1028 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0033212
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
106 ft. Release Town: BOSTON

Notification Date: 10/15/2015

Category: 120 DY

Associated ID: Not reported

Current Status: TIER1D

Status Date: 10/24/2016

Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome: Not reported

Oil Or Haz Material: Oil

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0033212 / TIER1D

Primary ID: Not reported

Official City: BOSTON

Notification: 10/15/2015

Category: 120 DY

Status Date: 10/24/2016

Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome: -

Oil / Haz Material Type: Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type: RNFE
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 10/15/2015
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 10/15/2015
Response Action OQutcome: Not reported
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 10/15/2015
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: Release Abatement Measure
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 10/27/2015
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Action Type: BOL
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 10/27/2015
Response Action Qutcome: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CORNER OF BRADSHAW AND GLEASON STREET (Continued) S118337388

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

ENFORCEMENT:

Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:
ENF #:
Document Type:
AG Ref (Y/IN):

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/29/2015

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

11/6/2015
Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
12/28/2015

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
3/21/2017

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
7117/2017

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

8/10/2016

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
9/4/2018
Not reported

TPH
2170 milligrams per kilogram
RESIDNTIAL
UNKNOWN

NERO

NERO

3r

BWSC

BWSC

3-0033212

LLE

Not reported
Not reported
BOSTON
03/21/2017
00001147

NON
False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CORNER OF BRADSHAW AND GLEASON STREET (Continued) S118337388
Doc Archived (Y/N): True
EJ Community (Y/N): True
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Commercially Owned
31 NO LOCATION AID MA LAST S106510975
South 20 WESTSCOTT ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.206 mi.
1086 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0011049 / RAO
Actual: Source Type: AST
73 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 05/24/1994
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Status Date: 12/12/1994

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

#2 FUEL OIL
10 gallons

#2 FUEL OIL
20 gallons
COMMERCIAL
RESIDNTIAL
AST

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

11/4/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S$106510975

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/3/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA
5/11/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/24/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action
5/24/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

. Contamination has not been

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/13/1994
A permanent solution has been achieved
reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

6/22/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

7/21/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
8/15/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

. Contamination has not been

. Contamination has not been

. Contamination has not been

. Contamination has not been
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

S$106510975

Written Approval of Plan

8/5/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

9/26/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

9/26/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0011049 / RAO

Not reported

BOSTON

05/24/1994

TWO HR

12/12/1994

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

11/4/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

12/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

12/12/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106510975
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 4/3/1995

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA

5/11/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/24/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action
5/24/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

6/13/1994
A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

6/22/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

7/21/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
8/15/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Approval of Plan

8/5/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
9/26/1994

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106510975
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 9/26/1994
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 10 gallons
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 20 gallons
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: AST
132 VINS CLEANERS MA SHWS S109029525
SE 443 WASHINGTON ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02124 MA ENF
0.230 mi. MA UIC
1213 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0027497
Actual: Source Type: HISTORIC
118 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 02/08/2008
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: TIERI
Status Date: 11/19/2015
Phase: PHASE II

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:

Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Qil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:

Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0027497
DRY
BOSTON
02/08/2008
TWO HR
Not reported
TIERI
11/19/2015
PHASE II
Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0027497
CLEANERS
BOSTON
02/08/2008
TWO HR
Not reported
TIERI
11/19/2015
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Phase: PHASE I

Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:

Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0027497
OPERATION
BOSTON
02/08/2008
TWO HR
Not reported
TIERI
11/19/2015
PHASE Il
Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0027497 /| TIERI
Not reported
BOSTON
02/08/2008

TWO HR
11/19/2015

PHASE Il

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
1/17/2019

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/21/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

1/21/2016

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
1/21/2019
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
ACOP

1/29/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Written Approval of Plan
1/5/2009
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
1/5/2009

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
10/14/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
10/14/2011

Not reported

FTLI
APPREC
10/22/2014
Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
10/25/2018

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
ACO

10/26/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
10/6/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
11/10/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/10/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
11/10/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
11/12/2014

$109029525
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
11/19/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
TIERI

11/19/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/19/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/20/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

11/20/2009

Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
11/25/2008
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/26/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

11/26/2018

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
11/28/2018
Not reported

FTLI
APPDEN
11/7/2014
Not reported

FTLI

Action Status or AUL Terminated
11/7/2014

Not reported

$109029525
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

12/10/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

12/21/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
12/21/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/23/2015

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
2/11/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
2/12/2008
Not reported

Immediate Response Action - DEP Lead
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
2/12/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/12/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/13/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/14/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/15/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF

$109029525
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Action Date: 2/20/2008

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/21/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
2/21/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
2/22/2008
Not reported

Immediate Response Action - DEP Lead
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
2/22/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/24/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

2/24/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Request to Terminate an Imminent Hazard Received
2/24/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action - DEP Lead
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
2/25/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
2/25/2008
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
NORA

2/25/2011

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/26/2008
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLFLD
Action Date: 2/27/2014

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

RLFA
PRPMTG
2/27/2014
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
2/28/2008
Not reported

FTLI
APPREC
2/6/2013
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
2/8/2008

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
FLDISS

2/8/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
2/8/2008
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/8/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRAN
2/8/2013
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
3/10/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
3/11/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Action Date: 3/12/2008

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/16/2017

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

3/16/2017

Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
3/18/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/20/2008
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

3/21/2008
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Amendment Received or Issued
3/24/2011

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/25/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/3/2008
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINI

3/3/2009

Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
3/4/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/4/2008
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 3/5/2008

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
3/6/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/7/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/9/2008
Not reported

RLFA
FLDRAN
4/10/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

4/2/2009

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRAN
4/23/2014
Not reported

RLFA
PRPMTG
4/23/2014
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
4/25/2011
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/3/2008

Not reported

FTLI
APPACC
4/30/2013
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Action Date: 4/5/2017

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
4/5/2017

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
4/6/2017

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/17/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/17/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/19/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/20/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/20/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/4/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/7/2009

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
6/20/2018

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
6/29/2011

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Compliance and Enforcement Action
NORA

6/29/2011

Not reported

FTLI
APPREC
6/4/2010
Not reported

FTLI
APPACC
7/15/2010
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

7/2/2009

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
7/29/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

7/31/2009

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
8/26/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
8/27/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/29/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

8/29/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/1/2009

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued

$109029525
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Action Date: 9/17/2008

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

ENFORCEMENT:
Region:
DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:
High Or Low Level Enforcement:
FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:
Date Executed:
ENF #:
Document Type:
AG Ref (Y/N):
Doc Archived (Y/N):
EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

NERO
NERO
BWSC
BWSC
3r

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
9/17/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRAN
9/26/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/28/2017

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/28/2017

Not reported

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
164 UG/M3
TETRACHLOROETHENE
Not reported
COMMERCIAL

SCHOOL

RESIDNTIAL

CLEANERS

HISTORIC

OPERATION

DRY

3-0027497

HLE
0

Not reported

BOSTON

01/29/2016
ACOP-NE-15-3R026

ACOP
False

Not reported

True

Not reported
01/29/2016

0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):
EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):
SEP $:
Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):
EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):

EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/IN):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

7000

Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3A

BWSC

Not reported
3-0027497
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/29/2009
NON-NE-09-3A045
NON

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3A

BWSC

Not reported
3-0027497
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/26/2008
NON-NE-08-3A093
NON

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$109029525
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

EMS (Y/N):
EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):
SEP $:
Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):
EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):

EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):
EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/IN):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3R

BWSC

Not reported
3-0027497
HLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/26/2009
ACO-NE-09-3R006
ACO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3S

BWSC
BWSC
3-0027497
HLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/24/2011
Not reported
AMEND

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$109029525
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):
SEP $:
Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:

DEP Program:

DEP Bureau:

Program:

Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:
FMF #:

Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:
Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/IN):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:

Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):

EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:

Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:

DEP Program:

DEP Bureau:

Program:

Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:
FMF #:

Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:
Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:

Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/IN):

EMSS$:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3S

BWSC

Not reported
3-0027497
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/17/2008
Not reported
IDL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3A

BWSC

Not reported
3-0027497
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/05/2009
Not reported
IDL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$109029525
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3S
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0027497
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 02/25/2011
ENF #: Not reported
Document Type: NORA
AG Ref (Y/N): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/IN): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Individually Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3S
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: Not reported
Program Id: 3-0027497
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 06/29/2011
ENF #: Not reported
Document Type: NORA
AG Ref (Y/IN): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VINS CLEANERS (Continued)

SEP $:
Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:

Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:
ENF #:
Document Type:
AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:

ACOP $:
PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):
EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):
SEP $:
Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

ulC:

RTN Number:
Permit Date:
Actor Name:
Air Sparging:
Injection Well:

Relnjection Well:

UIC APL Type:
Latitude:

Well Status:
Longitude:

UIC ID:

EPA Code:
Indicates Area:

Number of Wells:

Owner:
Receive Date:

Authorization to Install/Close Date:
Confirmation of Install Receive:
Post-Closure Receive:

Final Approval Date:

Permit Number:
Permit Type:

Permit Type Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

NERO
NERO

3A

BWSC

Not reported
3-0027497
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/14/2011
Not reported
IDL

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned

3-0027497
05/17/2018
NOCITO, VINCENT
No

No
Yesl/Inactive
Not reported
42.29601
Not reported
-71.07239
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$109029525
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) S109029525
Program: Not reported
Applicant Name: Not reported
Decision Date: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Well ID: Not reported
Well Type Name: Not reported
Max Well Depth: Not reported
133 VINS CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001482064
SE 443 WASHINGTON ST MADO081576811
1/8-1/4 BOSTON, MA 02124
0.230 mi.
1213 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/17/1983
Actual: Facility name: VINS CLEANERS
118 ft. Facility address: 443 WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

BOSTON, MA 02124
MAD081576811
VINCENT NOCITO
443 WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02124
us

617-288-1330

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

VINS CLEANERS
443 WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02124
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

12/08/1991

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VINS CLEANERS (Continued) 1001482064
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
J34 UNITED AUTO REPAIR MA HW GEN S116687648
East 13 BOWDOIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.235 mi.
1241 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
Relative: HW GEN:
Higher Name: UNITED AUTO REPAIR
Actual: Address: 13 BOWDOIN ST
98 ft. City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER, MA 02124
EPA Id: MV8578697772
RCRA Generator Status: Not reported
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
135 CVS PHARMACY #11036 RCRA-SQG 1024883559
SE 451 WASHINGTON ST MARO000540062
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124
0.240 mi.
1265 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/06/2018
Actual: Facility name: CVS PHARMACY #11036
118 ft. Facility address: 451 WASHINGTON ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124

MARO000540062

CVS DR MC2340

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895

NICOLE WILKINSON

ONE CVS DR MC2340

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895

us

401-770-7132

NICOLE.WILKINSON@CVSHEALTH.COM

01

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CVS PHARMACY #11036 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

GRACE OF CHURCH OF ALL NATIONS INC.
WASHINGTON ST

DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124
us

617-238-7057

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

04/10/2018

Not reported

CVS PHARMACY, INC.
ONE CVS DR MC2340
WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

12/02/2018

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

1024883559
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CVS PHARMACY #11036 (Continued) 1024883559
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: P0O01
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
Waste code: P0O75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS
Waste code: uo02
Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (1)
Waste code: U129
Waste name: CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,
5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
Waste code: U205
Waste name: SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T)
Violation Status: No violations found
136 CVS PHARMACY #11036 MA HW GEN S123540701
SE 451 WASHINGTON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124
0.240 mi.
1265 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: HW GEN:
Higher Name: CVS PHARMACY #11036
Actual: Address: 451 WASHINGTON ST
118 ft. City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER CENTER, MA 02124
EPA Id: MARO000540062
RCRA Generator Status: SQG
State Generator Status: Not reported
37 MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON US BROWNFIELDS 1018149801
NE MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02121
0.254 mi.
1343 ft.
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Property Name: MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON
Actual: Recipient Name: City of Boston Department of Neighborhood Development
123 ft. Grant Type: Assessment
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel size: 1.13
Latitude: 42.3023923
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON (Continued) 1018149801
Longitude: -71.0748289
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Highlights: Not reported
Datum: North American Datum of 1983

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

195921

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

13290

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported
Hazardous & Petroleum
Phase | Environmental Assessment
1

96183201
04/14/2015 00:00:00
Government
07/24/2015 00:00:00
Boston Department of Neighborhood Development
N

N

Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON (Continued)

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:
Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1.13

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1.13

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1018149801
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MT. BOWDOIN/MALLON (Continued)

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

1018149801

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7 vacant parcels. Historically vacant or residential.

Below Poverty Number: 4767

Below Poverty Percent: 23.8%

Meidan Income: 14326

Meidan Income Number: 9768

Meidan Income Percent: 48.8%

Vacant Housing Number: 733

Vacant Housing Percent: 10.5%

Unemployed Number: 2426

Unemployed Percent: 12.1%
K38 GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS MA SHWS S107517140
WSwW 91 ESMOND ST MA LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02121 MA RELEASE
0.260 mi. MA ENF
1371 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster K
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0025493
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
113 ft. Release Town: BOSTON

Notification Date: 12/16/2005

Category: 72 HR

Associated ID: Not reported

Current Status: RAONR

Status Date: 04/30/2010

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:

Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported
Not reported
Qil

3-0025493
FUELTANK
BOSTON
12/16/2005
72 HR

Not reported
RAONR
04/30/2010
Not reported
Not reported
QOil

3-0025493
TANK
BOSTON
12/16/2005
72 HR

Not reported
RAONR
04/30/2010
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S107517140

Oil Or Haz Material:

LUST:

Facility:
Current Status:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Status Date:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Oil

Not reported
3-0025493 / RAONR
04/30/2010

UST

BOSTON

12/16/2005

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

Oil

RESIDNTIAL
FUELTANK
UST

TANK
UNKNOWN
USTOTHER

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

#2 FUEL OIL
12 parts per million
#2 FUEL OIL
10 parts per million

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

1/29/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/29/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
1/9/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/11/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

10/20/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

10/22/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/22/2010

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/23/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/24/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/28/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

10/28/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

11/13/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/13/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/16/2007

Not reported

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/3/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

11/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Permit Extension Received
12/1/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
12/16/2005

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/16/2005

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
12/16/2005
Not reported

Downgradient Property Status

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/20/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
12/20/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

12/20/2013

Not reported

Downgradient Property Status
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
12/26/2006

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
12/29/2005
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

12/3/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

12/3/2012

Not reported

S107517140

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/30/2005
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/12/2007
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/13/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

2/18/2011
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/21/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received

2/21/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

2/23/2011
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

2/26/2015
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

2/26/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
2/26/2015

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
3/15/2006

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/28/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
3/9/2011

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
3/9/2011

Not reported

Tier Classification

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
4/1/2008

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/12/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/12/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/19/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

4/19/2011
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/19/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/22/2008

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Minor Permit Modification
4/30/2010

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
4/30/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
4/4/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/4/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/8/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/8/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/8/2010

Not reported

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/9/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/9/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

6/21/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
6/21/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/14/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

7/14/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/20/2010

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
8/1/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/25/2014

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

8/25/2014

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/11/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF

S107517140

TC5762164.2s Page 110



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

9/12/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/14/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/14/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/14/2018

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/20/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/22/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/26/2006
Not reported

BOL
SHPFAC
9/4/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/6/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/6/2012

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCTRAN
9/6/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT

9/6/2018

Not reported

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Facility:

Current Status:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
QOil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/7/2006
Not reported

S107517140

http://lwww.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA _

DEP&facid=3-0025493
3-0025493 / RAONR
04/30/2010
USTOTHER

BOSTON

12/16/2005

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

Oil

RESIDNTIAL
FUELTANK
UST

TANK
UNKNOWN
USTOTHER

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

#2 FUEL OIL
12 parts per million
#2 FUEL OIL
10 parts per million

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

1/29/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

1/29/2009
Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
1/9/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/11/2006
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/20/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

10/22/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/22/2010

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/23/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/24/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/28/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

10/28/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

11/13/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/13/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

11/16/2007
Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/3/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

11/6/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Permit Extension Received
12/1/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
12/16/2005

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/16/2005

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
12/16/2005
Not reported

Downgradient Property Status

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/20/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
12/20/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

12/20/2013

Not reported

Downgradient Property Status
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
12/26/2006

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
12/29/2005
Not reported

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

12/3/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

12/3/2012

Not reported

S107517140

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

12/30/2005
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/12/2007
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/13/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

2/18/2011
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/21/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received

2/21/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

2/23/2011
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

2/26/2015
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

2/26/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S107517140

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

2/26/2015
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
3/15/2006

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/28/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
3/9/2011

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
3/9/2011

Not reported

Tier Classification

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
4/1/2008

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/12/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/12/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/19/2006

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

4/19/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/19/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/22/2008

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Minor Permit Modification
4/30/2010

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
4/30/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
4/4/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/4/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/8/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/8/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

S107517140

TC5762164.2s Page 117



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

5/8/2010
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/9/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/9/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

6/21/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
6/21/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/14/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

7/14/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/20/2010

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
8/1/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/25/2014

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

8/25/2014

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/11/2006
Not reported

S107517140
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S107517140

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/12/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/14/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/14/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/14/2018

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/20/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/22/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/26/2006
Not reported

BOL
SHPFAC
9/4/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/6/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/6/2012

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCTRAN
9/6/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S107517140

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

9/6/2018
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/7/2006
Not reported

3-0025493 / RAONR
Not reported
BOSTON

12/16/2005

72 HR

04/30/2010

Not reported

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

1/29/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/29/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
1/9/2008

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/11/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/20/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

10/22/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/22/2010
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0025493

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/23/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/24/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/28/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

10/28/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

11/13/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/13/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/16/2007

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/3/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

11/6/2006

Not reported

S107517140

TC5762164.2s Page 121



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification

Permit Extension Received
12/1/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
12/16/2005

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/16/2005

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
12/16/2005
Not reported

Downgradient Property Status

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/20/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
12/20/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

12/20/2013

Not reported

Downgradient Property Status
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
12/26/2006

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
12/29/2005
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
12/3/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

12/3/2012

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S107517140

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

12/30/2005
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/12/2007
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/13/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
2/18/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/21/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
2/21/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
2/23/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/26/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

2/26/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
2/26/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
3/15/2006

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
3/28/2007
Not reported

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
3/28/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
3/9/2011

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
3/9/2011

Not reported

Tier Classification

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
4/1/2008

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/12/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/12/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/19/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

4/19/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/19/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

S107517140
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S107517140

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

4/22/2008
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Minor Permit Modification
4/30/2010

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
4/30/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
4/4/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/4/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/8/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/8/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/8/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/9/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
5/9/2011

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

6/21/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
6/21/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/14/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

7/14/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/20/2010

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
8/1/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/25/2014

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

8/25/2014

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/11/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/12/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/14/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

S107517140
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:

9/14/2018
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/14/2018

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/20/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/22/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/26/2006
Not reported

BOL
SHPFAC
9/4/2012
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/6/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

9/6/2012

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCTRAN
9/6/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT

9/6/2018

Not reported

RLFA
FOLFLD
9/7/2006
Not reported

#2 FUEL OIL
12 parts per million
#2 FUEL OIL

S107517140
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRANITE LENA PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

ENFORCEMENT:
Region:
DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:
High Or Low Level Enforcement:
FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:
Date Executed:
ENF #:
Document Type:
AG Ref (Y/IN):
Doc Archived (Y/N):
EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:

10 parts per million

RESIDNTIAL
FUELTANK
UST

TANK
UNKNOWN
USTOTHER

NERO
NERO

3R

BWSC

Not reported
3-0025493
LLE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/09/2011
Not reported
IDL

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported

S107517140

ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Commercially Owned
39 NO LOCATION AID
North 198 WASHINGTON ST
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02121
0.261 mi.
1380 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0028292
Actual: Source Type: Not reported
121 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 01/20/2009
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 07/30/2010
Phase: PHASE Il
Response Action Qutcome: B1
Oil Or Haz Material: Oil

MA SHWS  S109546194
MA RELEASE N/A
MA ENF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S109546194

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

3-0028292 / RAO
Not reported
BOSTON
01/20/2009

120 DY
07/30/2010
PHASE II

B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No

Significant Risk exists.
Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/20/2009

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/20/2009

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

10/11/2011

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

ALSENT

11/6/2009

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

3/25/2010

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

3/26/2009
Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

5/18/2010

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S109546194

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

ENFORCEMENT:
Region:
DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:
Program:
Program Id:

High Or Low Level Enforcement:

FMF #:
Comptroller Billing Name:

Town Where Violation Occurred:

Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):
EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:
Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/N):

EMSS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:
Suspended $:
Ownership:

NERO
NERO
3A

BWSC

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

5/18/2010

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received

5/18/2010

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

7/30/2010

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

C11 THRU C22 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
1120 milligrams per kilogram

Not reported
3-0028292

LLE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
03/25/2010
NON-NE-10-3A028

NON

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Individually Owned
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
K40 FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS MA LUST S108347943
WSW 85 ESMOND ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02121 MA ENF
0.262 mi.
1382 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster K
Relative: LUST:
Higher .
Facility:
Actual: Current Status: Not reported
116 ft.

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0026374 / TIERI

Status Date:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

11/16/2007
UST
BOSTON
11/09/2006
72 HR
3-0026374
PHASE IV

Oil

RESIDNTIAL
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

FUEL OIL VAPORS DURING UST REMOVAL

141 parts per million
#2 FUEL OIL
141 parts per million

RLFA
FOLOFF
1/22/2007
Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
1/24/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan

1/24/2007
Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
1/29/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
1/29/2007

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
1/30/2007

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/9/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
1/9/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
1/9/2007
Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
1/9/2008

Not reported

Partial RAO for this RTN

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/15/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/3/2008

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

10/9/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
11/10/2006
Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification

S$108347943
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Date: 11/16/2007

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

11/16/2007
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

11/21/2006
Not reported

Phase 4

Written Plan Received
11/22/2010

Not reported

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received
11/23/2009

Not reported

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received
11/23/2009

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
11/28/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
11/9/2006
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
11/9/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
11/9/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Permit Extension Received
12/1/2012

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
12/18/2006
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Type: Phase 4
Action Status: Status or Interim Report Received
Action Date: 12/20/2013

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
12/20/2013
Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
12/3/2012

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
12/3/2012
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
2/19/2013

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
2/26/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
2/26/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/14/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/16/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/16/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
3/20/2008

Not reported

Phase 1
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Date: 4/1/2008

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Tier Classification

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
4/1/2008

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/12/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/12/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
4/30/2010

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Minor Permit Modification
4/30/2010

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Submittal Determined to be Invalid by DEP
5/4/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/4/2010

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
6/21/2013
Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
6/21/2013

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
8/1/2018

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Type: Phase 4
Action Status: Status or Interim Report Received
Action Date: 8/25/2014

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
8/25/2014
Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
9/14/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/17/2007

Not reported

Partial RAO for this RTN
RAO Statement Received
9/3/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
9/3/2009

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
9/6/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT

9/6/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCTRAN
9/6/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/9/2008

Not reported

BWSO03
APPROV
Not reported
Not reported

BWS20
APPROV
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0026374 / TIERI

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported
Not reported

3-0026374
BOSTON
11/09/2006
72 HR
11/16/2007
PHASE IV

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

RLFA
FOLOFF
1/22/2007
Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
1/24/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
1/24/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
1/29/2007
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
1/29/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
1/30/2007

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/9/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
1/9/2007

S$108347943

TC5762164.2s Page 137


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0026374

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
1/9/2007
Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
1/9/2008

Not reported

Partial RAO for this RTN

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/15/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/3/2008

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

10/9/2007

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
11/10/2006
Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
11/16/2007

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/16/2007

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$108347943

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

11/21/2006
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Type: Phase 4
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 11/22/2010

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received
11/23/2009

Not reported

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received
11/23/2009

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
11/28/2006
Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1A
11/9/2006
Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
11/9/2006

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
11/9/2006

Not reported

Tier Classification

Permit Extension Received
12/1/2012

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
12/18/2006
Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
12/20/2013

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
12/20/2013
Not reported

Phase 4
Status or Interim Report Received
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Date: 12/3/2012

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
12/3/2012
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
2/19/2013

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
2/26/2015

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
2/26/2015

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/14/2008

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/16/2007

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/16/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
3/20/2008

Not reported

Phase 1

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
4/1/2008

Not reported

Tier Classification

Level | - Technical Screen Audit
4/1/2008

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/12/2007

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 4/12/2007

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
4/30/2010

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Minor Permit Modification
4/30/2010

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
5/31/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Submittal Determined to be Invalid by DEP
5/4/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/4/2010

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
6/21/2013
Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
6/21/2013

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Non-Compliance Issued
8/1/2018

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
8/25/2014

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
8/25/2014
Not reported

Phase 4
Status or Interim Report Received
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
Action Date: 9/14/2018

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/17/2007

Not reported

Partial RAO for this RTN
RAO Statement Received
9/3/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
9/3/2009

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
9/6/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT

9/6/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCTRAN
9/6/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/9/2008

Not reported

BWSO03
APPROV
Not reported
Not reported

BWS20
APPROV
Not reported
Not reported

FUEL OIL VAPORS DURING UST REMOVAL
141 parts per million

#2 FUEL OIL

141 parts per million

RESIDNTIAL

USsT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANKLIN PARK APARTMENTS (Continued) S108347943
ENFORCEMENT:
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3P
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: BWSC
Program Id: 3-0026374
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Boston
Date Executed: 02/19/2013
ENF #: NON-NE-13-3P001
Document Type: NON
AG Ref (Y/N): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): Y
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/IN): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Commercially Owned
J41 FOUR CORNERS PLAZA MA SHWS S123541232
East 10 TO 32 BOWDOIN STREET MA RELEASE N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.264 mi.
1396 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: 3-0035422
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
87 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 02/12/2019
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: UNCLSS
Status Date: 02/12/2019

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:

Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0035422 /| UNCLSS
Not reported

BOSTON

02/12/2019

120 DY

02/12/2019

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FOUR CORNERS PLAZA (Continued)

Oil / Haz Material Type:

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/12/2019

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/12/2019

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
2/12/2019

Not reported

Chemicals:

Chemical: BENZO[B]JFLUORANTHENE
Quantity: 52.5 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: 2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
Quantity: 3.66 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ACENAPHTHENE
Quantity: 16.2 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: LEAD
Quantity: 363 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[AJANTHRACENE
Quantity: 65.7 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: AROCLOR 1242
Quantity: 3.5 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: BENZO[A]JPYRENE
Quantity: 60.7 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: PHENANTHRENE
Quantity: 177 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: DIBENZOJA,HJANTHRACENE
Quantity: 11.4 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: INDENO(1,2,3-CD)PYRENE
Quantity: 34.2 milligrams per kilogram
Chemical: ACENAPHTHYLENE
Quantity: 2.02 milligrams per kilogram
Source: UNKNOWN

42 INTERSECTION MILLET ST MA SHWS

South 91 WHEATLAND AVE MA RELEASE

1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02121

0.272 mi.

1438 ft.

Relative: SHWS:

Lower Facility ID: 3-0020763

Actual: Source Type: TANKER

67 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 06/05/2001
Category: TWO HR

S$123541232

5106512404
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSECTION MILLET ST (Continued)

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

$106512404

Not reported
RAO
10/10/2001
Not reported
Al

Oil

3-0020763 / RAO

Not reported

BOSTON

06/05/2001

TWO HR

10/10/2001

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

10/10/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

6/5/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

6/5/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
7/13/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
7/18/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLOFF

7/23/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERSECTION MILLET ST (Continued) S106512404

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

8/3/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

8/9/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Chemicals:

Chemical: FUEL OIL #2

Quantity: 30 gallons

Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL

Quantity: 14 gallons

Location Type: RESIDNTIAL

Source: TANKER
43 FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 MA SHWS S106512629
SE 472 WASHINGTON ST MA LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02124 MA RELEASE
0.281 mi. MA ENF
1485 ft. MA HW GEN
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0019039
Actual: Source Type: PIPE
111 ft. Release Town: BOSTON

Notification Date: 12/06/1999

Category: 72 HR

Associated ID: 3-0019039

Current Status: TMPS

Status Date: 06/22/2016

Phase: PHASE V

Response Action OQutcome: TF

Oil Or Haz Material: Qil

Facility ID: 3-0019039

Source Type: UNKNOWN

Release Town: BOSTON

Notification Date: 12/06/1999

Category: 72 HR

Associated ID: 3-0019039

Current Status: TMPS

Status Date: 06/22/2016

Phase: PHASE V

Response Action Qutcome: TF

Oil Or Haz Material: Qil

Facility ID: 3-0019039

Source Type: TANK

Release Town: BOSTON

Notification Date: 12/06/1999
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:

72 HR
3-0019039
TMPS
06/22/2016
PHASE V
TF

oil

3-0022155
UNKNOWN
BOSTON
09/12/2002
72 HR

Not reported
RAONR
10/07/2003
Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0033372
TANK
BOSTON
01/21/2016
72 HR

Not reported
RAONR
03/21/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Qil

3-0033372
UNDER INVE
BOSTON
01/21/2016
72 HR

Not reported
RAONR
03/21/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Qil

3-0033507
UNKNOWN
BOSTON
04/06/2016
120 DY

Not reported
TMPS
06/22/2016
Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous Material

3-0034391

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Facility ID:

Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Current Status:
Status Date:
Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

LUST:

Facility:

Current Status:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

UNDER INVE

BOSTON

07/28/2017

72 HR

Not reported

RAONR

07/25/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Oil and Hazardous Material

3-0034391
UNKNOWN
BOSTON
07/28/2017
72 HR

Not reported
RAONR
07/25/2018
Not reported
Not reported
Oil and Hazardous Material

Not reported
3-0019039 / TMPS
06/22/2016
UST
BOSTON
12/06/1999
72 HR
3-0019039
PHASE V
TF-TF

Qil

RESIDNTIAL
COMMERCIAL
TANK
UNKNOWN
UST

PIPE

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

WASTE OIL

615 parts per million
PETROLEUM

100 parts per million

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

S$106512629

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

1/14/2000
TF

Compliance and Enforcement Action
ACOP

1/15/2016

TF

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/2/2001

TF

Phase 4

Written Plan Received
1/22/2003

TF

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received
10/1/2002

TF

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
10/1/2002

TF

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received
10/11/2002

TF

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
10/15/2002

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
10/17/2017

TF

BOL
SHPFAC
10/17/2017
TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
10/21/2016

TF

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/26/2005
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

TF

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
10/7/2003

TF

Tier Classification

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
10/7/2003

TF

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
10/9/2003

TF

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
11/23/2003

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
11/5/2014
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
11/5/2014

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
11/9/2012

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
11/9/2012
TF

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
12/1/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/1/2015

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/11/2009
TF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/11/2009

TF

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
12/13/2000

TF

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/13/2000

TF

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
12/13/2000

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/13/2005

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/13/2006

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/13/2006
TF

Phase 5

Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/14/2004

TF

Phase 4

Completion Statement Received
12/14/2004

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/14/2007
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/14/2007

TF

Tier Classification
LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

12/15/2011
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/15/2011

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/15/2011
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/15/2015

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/15/2015
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/21/2007
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/21/2007

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/21/2018

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/21/2018

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

12/22/2009

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/22/2017

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/22/2017

TF

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/23/2016

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/23/2016

TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
12/3/2009

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
12/3/2009
TF

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/30/2004

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/4/2008

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/4/2008
TF

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/6/1999

TF

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
12/6/1999

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/8/2010
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/8/2010

TF

Phase 5
Remedy Operation Status Report Received

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

12/9/2013
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/9/2013
TF

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received
2/13/2002

TF

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
2/2/2016

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
2/2/2016

TF

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/4/2000

TF

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/4/2000

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
2/7/2005
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
2/7/2005

TF

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
3/11/2016

TF

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
3/14/2016

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
3/21/2007

TF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
3/21/2016

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
4/17/2012
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
4/17/2012

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
4/21/2017

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

4/26/2005

TF

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/6/2000

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
4/8/2016

TF

RLFA
FLDRUN
5/1/2018
TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

5/11/2012

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
5/26/2006

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

5/4/2018

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level Il - Audit Inspection

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

5/4/2018
TF

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
6/11/2013

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/11/2013
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/11/2013

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received
6/13/2005

TF

Phase 5

Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
6/13/2005

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/13/2006

TF

Phase 5
RMRINI
6/13/2006
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/13/2011

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/13/2011
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/14/2007
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/14/2007

TF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/14/2010

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/14/2010
TF

BOL
SHPFAC
6/14/2016
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/15/2012
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/15/2012

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/15/2015
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/15/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
RMRWPR

6/15/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
6/15/2015

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/16/2008
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/16/2008

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

6/17/2015
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

6/21/2017
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RMRINT
6/21/2017
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO

TSFRCD
6/22/12016
TF

Tier Classification

TCEXT
6/22/2016
TF

Phase 5

Action Status or AUL Terminated

6/22/2016
TF

Tier Classification

S$106512629

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

6/22/2016
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RMRINT
6/22/2016
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection

6/27/2014
TF

RLFA
FLDRUN
6/27/2014
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RMRINT
6/27/2018
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

6/27/2018
TF

TC5762164.2s Page 158



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/5/2009

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/5/2009
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/9/2014
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/9/2014

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

7/18/2014

TF

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
7125/2018

TF

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/8/2004

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
8/3/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
RMRINI

8/3/2015

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
8/3/2015
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
8/3/2015

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Facility:

Current Status:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
QOil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

9/20/2007
TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
9/22/2006

TF

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
9/29/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
9/4/2015

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
9/5/2007
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
9/5/2007

TF

BWSO03
APPROV
Not reported
TF

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_

DEP&facid=3-0019039
3-0033372 / RAONR
03/21/2016

UST

BOSTON

01/21/2016

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

Oil

COMMERCIAL
USTOTHER
TANK

UST

UNDER INVE

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

S$106512629
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0033372

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

GASOLINE LNAPL
0.72 inches

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/2/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
IRA Assessment Only
1/21/2016

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/21/2016

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA

1/8/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/8/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
10/9/2003

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
11/15/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
11/23/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

12/13/2000
Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
12/15/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRFIN

2/15/2019

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
2/15/2019

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received
2/15/2019

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Submittal Determined to be Invalid by DEP
2/21/2018

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
Notice of Non-compliance related to an Audit
2/21/2018

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$106512629

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

3/15/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
3/21/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
3/21/2016

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
3/21/2016

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Facility:

Current Status:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:
Associated ID:
Phase:

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
3/21/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
3/21/2016

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
3/21/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
4/16/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
6/11/2013

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
6/22/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/22/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
7/25/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/17/2018

Not reported

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_

DEP&facid=3-0033372
3-0033372 / RAONR
03/21/2016
USTOTHER

BOSTON

01/21/2016

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Oil

COMMERCIAL
USTOTHER
TANK

UST

UNDER INVE

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:

Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

GASOLINE LNAPL
0.72 inches

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/2/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
IRA Assessment Only
1/21/2016

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/21/2016

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA

1/8/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/8/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
10/9/2003

Not reported

S$106512629
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
11/15/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
11/23/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
12/15/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRFIN

2/15/2019

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
2/15/2019

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received
2/15/2019

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Submittal Determined to be Invalid by DEP
2/21/2018

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
Notice of Non-compliance related to an Audit
2/21/2018

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

3/15/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

3/21/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received

3/21/2016
Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

3/21/2016
Not reported

RAO Not Required
Linked to a Tier Classified Site

3/21/2016
Not reported

Tier Classification

S$106512629

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement

3/21/2016
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

3/21/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

4/16/2018
Not reported

Tier Classification
LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod

6/11/2013
Not reported

Tier Classification

TCEXT
6/22/2016
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

6/22/2016
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement

7/25/2018
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

8/17/2018
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0019039 / TMPS

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

3-0019039
BOSTON
12/06/1999
72HR
06/22/2016
PHASE V
TF-TF

oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

S$106512629

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

1/14/2000
TF

Compliance and Enforcement Action
ACOP

1/15/2016

TF

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/2/2001

TF

Phase 4

Written Plan Received
1/22/2003

TF

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received
10/1/2002

TF

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
10/1/2002

TF

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received
10/11/2002

TF

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
10/15/2002

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0019039

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

10/17/2017
TF

BOL
SHPFAC
10/17/2017
TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
10/21/2016

TF

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/26/2005
TF

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
10/7/2003

TF

Tier Classification

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
10/7/2003

TF

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
10/9/2003

TF

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
11/23/2003

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
11/5/2014
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
11/5/2014

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
11/9/2012

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
11/9/2012
TF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
12/1/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/1/2015

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/11/2009
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/11/2009

TF

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
12/13/2000

TF

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/13/2000

TF

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
12/13/2000

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/13/2005

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/13/2006

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/13/2006
TF

Phase 5

Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/14/2004

TF

Phase 4
Completion Statement Received
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

12/14/2004
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/14/2007
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/14/2007

TF

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
12/15/2011

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/15/2011

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/15/2011
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/15/2015

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/15/2015
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/21/2007
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/21/2007

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/21/2018

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/21/2018

TF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

12/22/2009

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/22/2017

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/22/2017

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/23/2016

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/23/2016

TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
12/3/2009

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
12/3/2009
TF

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
12/30/2004

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/4/2008

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/4/2008
TF

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/6/1999

TF

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

12/6/1999
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/8/2010
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/8/2010

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
12/9/2013

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
12/9/2013
TF

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received
2/13/2002

TF

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
2/2/2016

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
2/2/2016

TF

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
2/4/2000

TF

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
2/4/2000

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
2/7/2005
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
2/7/2005

TF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
3/11/2016

TF

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
3/14/2016

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
3/21/2007

TF

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
3/21/2016

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
4/17/2012
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
4/17/2012

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
4/21/2017

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

4/26/2005

TF

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
4/6/2000

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
4/8/2016

TF

RLFA
FLDRUN
5/1/2018
TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

5/11/2012
TF

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
5/26/2006

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

5/4/2018

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level Il - Audit Inspection
5/4/2018

TF

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
6/11/2013

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/11/2013
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/11/2013

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received
6/13/2005

TF

Phase 5

Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
6/13/2005

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/13/2006

TF

Phase 5
RMRINI
6/13/2006
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/13/2011

TF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/13/2011
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/14/2007
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/14/2007

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/14/2010

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/14/2010
TF

BOL
SHPFAC
6/14/2016
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/15/2012
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/15/2012

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/15/2015
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/15/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
RMRWPR

6/15/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

6/15/2015
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/16/2008
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received

6/16/2008
TF

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/17/2015
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

6/21/2017
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RMRINT
6/21/2017
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO

TSFRCD
6/22/2016
TF

Tier Classification

TCEXT
6/22/2016
TF

Phase 5

Action Status or AUL Terminated

6/22/2016
TF

Tier Classification

S$106512629

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

6/22/2016
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RMRINT
6/22/2016
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection

6/27/2014
TF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

RLFA
FLDRUN
6/27/2014
TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

6/27/2018

TF

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
6/27/2018

TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/5/2009

TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/5/2009
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
6/9/2014
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
6/9/2014

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

7/18/2014

TF

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
7125/2018

TF

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/8/2004

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
8/3/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
RMRINI
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:

8/3/2015
TF

Phase 5
RMRINT
8/3/2015
TF

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
8/3/2015

TF

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

9/20/2007

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
9/22/2006

TF

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Notice of Enforcement Conference
9/29/2015

TF

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
9/4/2015

TF

RLFA
FLDRAN
9/5/2007
TF

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection
9/5/2007

TF

BWSO03
APPROV
Not reported
TF

WASTE OIL

615 parts per million
PETROLEUM

100 parts per million
RESIDNTIAL
COMMERCIAL
TANK

UNKNOWN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Source:
Source:

UST
PIPE

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0022155 / RAONR

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Qutcome:
QOil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported
BOSTON
09/12/2002
72 HR
10/07/2003
Not reported

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/10/2003

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
1/10/2003

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
10/15/2002

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$106512629

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

10/18/2002
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/2/2002
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
10/3/2002

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
10/7/2003

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
10/7/2003

Not reported

Release Disposition
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Qil / Haz Material Type:

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
10/8/2002
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
9/12/2002

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/12/2002

Not reported

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
50.8 parts per billion
COMMERCIAL

UNKNOWN

3-0033372 / RAONR
Not reported
BOSTON

01/21/2016

72 HR

03/21/2016

Not reported

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/2/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
IRA Assessment Only
1/21/2016

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/21/2016

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA

1/8/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/8/2018

TC5762164.2s Page 180


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0033372

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

Tier Classification

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
10/9/2003

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
11/15/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
11/23/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
12/15/2011

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRFIN

2/15/2019

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
2/15/2019

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit

Audit Follow-up Completion Statement Received
2/15/2019

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action

Submittal Determined to be Invalid by DEP

2/21/2018
Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
Notice of Non-compliance related to an Audit

2/21/2018
Not reported

S$106512629

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

3/15/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
3/21/2016

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

3/21/2016
Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

3/21/2016
Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site

3/21/2016
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement

3/21/2016
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

3/21/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received

4/16/2018
Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod

6/11/2013
Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:
Source:
Source:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

6/22/2016
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/22/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
7/25/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/17/2018

Not reported

GASOLINE LNAPL
0.72 inches
COMMERCIAL
USTOTHER

TANK

UST

UNDER INVE

3-0033507 / TMPS
Not reported
BOSTON
04/06/2016

120 DY

06/22/2016

Not reported

Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/2/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Legal Notice Published
10/9/2003
Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
11/23/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
12/15/2011

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/21/2018

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/21/2018

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/22/2017

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/22/2017

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

12/23/2016

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
12/23/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification
RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
3/21/2016

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$106512629

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

4/14/2016
Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
4/6/2016

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/6/2016

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/6/2016

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level Il - Audit Inspection
5/4/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
6/11/2013

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

6/21/2017

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
6/21/2017

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

6/22/2016

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
6/22/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/22/2016

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Source:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

Tier Classification
TCEXT
6/22/2016

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
TSFRCD

6/22/2016

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RMRINT

6/27/2018

Not reported

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Inspection and Monitoring Report Received
6/27/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
7/25/2018

Not reported

2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE
5.74 micrograms per gallon
UNKNOWN

3-0034391 / RAONR
Not reported
BOSTON

07/28/2017

72 HR

07/25/2018

Not reported

Oil and Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
1/2/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 1C Classification
10/7/2003

Not reported

Tier Classification
Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
10/7/2003

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
10/9/2003

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/21/2017

Not reported

Tier Classification
Permit Effective Date
11/23/2003

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
11/27/2017

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
12/13/2000

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
12/15/2011

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
3/21/2016

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

5/15/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

5/25/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/25/2018

Not reported

S$106512629
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
5/29/2018

Not reported

Tier Classification

LSP of Record Change via Minor Permit Mod
6/11/2013

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
6/22/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
6/22/2016

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via IRA Completion Statement
7/25/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
7125/2018

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
7/25/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
RMRINT

7/25/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
7125/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
IRA Assessment Only
7/128/2017

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/28/2017

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$106512629

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629

Action Date:
Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:

ENFORCEMENT:

Region:
DEP Region:
DEP Program:

NERO
NERO
3s

8/23/2017
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
8/23/2017

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
9/26/2017

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/26/2017

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/26/2017

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
9/27/2017

Not reported

C9 THRU C12 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
520 UG/M3

STYRENE

10.3 UG/M3

P-DICHLOROBENZENE

8.96 UG/M3

1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

0.372 UG/M3

C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
24 UG/M3

1,4-DIOXANE

0.591 UG/M3

NAPHTHALENE

1.2 UG/M3

1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE

0.305 UG/M3

C5 THRU C8 ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS
480 UG/M3

RESIDNTIAL

COMMERCIAL

UNDER INVE

UNKNOWN
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: BWSC
Program Id: 3-0034391
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: BOSTON
Date Executed: 08/23/2017
ENF #: 00003140
Document Type: IDL
AG Ref (Y/N): False
Doc Archived (Y/N): True
EJ Community (Y/N): True
Regional Comment: Dorchester
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/IN): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Commercially Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: 3s
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: BWSC
Program Id: 3-0033372
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: Not reported
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: BOSTON
Date Executed: 02/21/2018
ENF #: 00004215
Document Type: NON
AG Ref (Y/IN): NO
Doc Archived (Y/N): YES
EJ Community (Y/N): YES
Regional Comment: Dorchester
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Commercially Owned
Region: NERO
DEP Region: NERO
DEP Program: BWSC
DEP Bureau: BWSC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074 (Continued) S106512629
Program: 3r
Program Id: 3-0019039
High Or Low Level Enforcement: HLE
FMF #: 0
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: SPRINGFIELD
Date Executed: 01/15/2016
ENF #: ACOP-NE-15-3R022-NT
Document Type: ACOP
AG Ref (Y/N): False
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): True
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: 02/29/2016
ACOP $: 10000
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMSS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: 3945
Ownership: Commercially Owned
HW GEN:
Name: FORMER EXXONMOBIL STATION 01-074
Address: 472 WASHINGTON ST
City,State, Zip: DORCHESTER, MA 02124
EPA Id: MAC300015542
RCRA Generator Status: Not reported
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
44 NSTAR PMH 19186 MA SHWS S108476946
WSW NEAR 30 WALES ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.304 mi.
1605 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Facility ID: 3-0026569
Actual: Source Type: TRANSFORM
126 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 02/01/2007
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 03/27/2007
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Al

Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:

Not reported

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0026569 / RAO

Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:

Not reported
BOSTON
02/01/2007
TWO HR
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NSTAR PMH 19186 (Continued) S108476946
Status Date: 03/27/2007

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:

Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

RLFA

FLDD1U

2/1/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

2/1/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/1/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

2/1/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/1/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

3/27/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

3/27/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
3/8/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NSTAR PMH 19186 (Continued) S108476946
Chemicals:
Chemical: TRANSFORMER OIL NON PCB
Quantity: 220 gallons
Chemical: MODF
Quantity: 150 gallons
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Source: TRANSFORM
45 NO LOCATION AID MA SHWS S106863331
East 46 GREENBRIER ST MA LAST N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02124 MA RELEASE
0.305 mi.
1613 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: 3-0024589
Actual: Source Type: TANKER
66 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 01/26/2005
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 10/20/2005
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: A2
Oil Or Haz Material: Oil
LAST:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0024589 / RAO
Source Type: AST
Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 01/26/2005
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Status Date: 10/20/2005

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:
Source:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not

been reduced to background.
Oil

#2 FUEL OIL
175 gallons
FUEL OIL #2
50 gallons
RESIDNTIAL
AST
TANKER

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/26/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been

reduced to background.

RLFA
FLDD1A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106863331
Action Date: 1/26/2005

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

1/26/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLFLD

1/27/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan

1/27/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

10/20/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

10/20/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

10/24/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLFLD

2/15/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
2/22/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/23/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

TC5762164.2s Page 194



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FOLFLD
2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
2/9/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Written Approval of Plan
4/25/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/27/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/27/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
4/4/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/4/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/30/2005

S$106863331

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106863331

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0024589 / RAO

Not reported

BOSTON

01/26/2005

TWO HR

10/20/2005

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
1/26/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

RLFA

FLDD1A

1/26/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action
1/26/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

RLFA

FOLFLD

1/27/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
1/27/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

10/20/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved.
reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Immediate Response Action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

S$106863331

Completion Statement Received

10/20/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

10/24/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLFLD

2/15/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
2/22/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/23/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan

2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLFLD

2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan

2/9/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Approval of Plan

4/25/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S106863331
reduced to background.
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 4/27/2005
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 4/27/2005
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Written Plan Received
Action Date: 4/4/2005
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RNF
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 4/4/2005
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Status or Interim Report Received
Action Date: 5/30/2005
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 175 gallons
Chemical: FUEL OIL #2
Quantity: 50 gallons
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: AST
Source: TANKER
46 NO LOCATION AID MA LUST S102087452
SwW 73-75 NIGHTINGALE ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02124
0.312 mi.
1648 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower -
Facility:
Qgt#al: Current Status: Not reported

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:

Category:

Associated ID:

3-0013627 / RAO
06/03/1996

UST

BOSTON
04/03/1996

72 HR

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S102087452

Phase:
Response Action Qutcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not

been reduced to background.
Oil

RESIDNTIAL
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

#2 FUEL OIL
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

4/18/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
6/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

3-0013627 / RAO
Not reported

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S102087452
Official City: BOSTON
Notification: 04/03/1996
Category: 72 HR
Status Date: 06/03/1996
Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome:

Qil / Haz Material Type:

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not

been reduced to background.
Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

4/18/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
6/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
6/3/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

#2 FUEL OIL
Not reported
RESIDNTIAL
UST

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L47 NO LOCATION AID MA LUST S104482322
South 112 BERNARD ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02125
0.313 mi.
1651 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Lower -
Facility:
Qgt#al: Current Status: Not reported

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:

Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

3-0018912 / RAO
07/20/2000

UST

BOSTON

11/02/1999

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

COMMERCIAL
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

FUEL OIL #2
1linches

#2 FUEL OIL
Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

1/17/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

1/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/2/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S104482322

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/2/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan

11/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
12/6/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

3/1/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

5/16/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

7/20/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

7/20/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0018912 / RAO

Not reported

BOSTON

11/02/1999

72 HR

07/20/2000

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NO LOCATION AID (Continued)

S$104482322

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

1/17/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

1/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/3/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/2/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/2/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of a Modified Plan

11/4/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
12/6/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

3/1/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

5/16/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

TC5762164.2s Page 203


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=3-0018912

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NO LOCATION AID (Continued) S104482322
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: RAO Statement Received
Action Date: 7/20/2000
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Completion Statement Received
Action Date: 7/20/2000
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: FUEL OIL #2
Quantity: 1inches
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: Not reported
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Source: UST
48 BASEMENT MA LAST S106511122
ENE 9 CORONA ST MA RELEASE N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02122
0.318 mi.
1679 ft.
Relative: LAST:
Lower Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 3-0012171 / RAO
Actual: Source Type: AST
68 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 02/13/1995
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Status Date: 02/16/1996

Phase:
Response Action OQutcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

oil

#2 FUEL OIL
86 gallons
RESIDNTIAL
AST

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

12/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BASEMENT (Continued) S106511122

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

12/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/21/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/13/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
2/13/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLFLD

2/14/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

2/16/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/16/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

2/16/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

3/10/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

3-0012171 / RAO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BASEMENT (Continued)

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

QOil / Haz Material Type:

S$106511122

Not reported

BOSTON

02/13/1995

TWO HR

02/16/1996

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

12/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

12/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

12/21/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/13/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
2/13/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLFLD

2/14/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BASEMENT (Continued) S106511122
Action Date: 2/16/1995
Response Action Qutcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 2/16/1995
Response Action Qutcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: RAO Statement Received
Action Date: 2/16/1996
Response Action Qutcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 3/10/1995
Response Action Qutcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: #2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 86 gallons
Location Type: RESIDNTIAL
Source: AST
L49 GASOLINE STATION MA SHWS U000228334
South 191 TALBOT AVE MA LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 DORCHESTER, MA 02124 MA RELEASE
0.325 mi.
1718 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: 3-0029525
Actual: Source Type: UNKNOWN
59 ft. Release Town: BOSTON
Notification Date: 09/21/2010
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAONR
Status Date: 09/26/2011

Phase:
Response Action Qutcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

LUST:

Facility:
Current Status:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Status Date:
Source Type:
Release Town:
Notification Date:
Category:

Not reported
Not reported
Hazardous Material

Not reported
3-0028423 / ROSTRM
06/27/2017

UST

BOSTON

04/02/2009

72 HR
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASOLINE STATION (Continued) U000228334
Associated ID: 3-0028423
Phase: PHASE V
Response Action Outcome: -
Oil Or Haz Material: Qil
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Source: UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

GASOLINE
2500 parts per million

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/13/2014

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
1/15/2018

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
1/15/2018
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/1/2010

Not reported

Phase 5
RMRINT
10/13/2015
Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
10/13/2015

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
10/3/2013

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINI
10/3/2013
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GASOLINE STATION (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/4/2010

Not reported

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received
10/4/2010

Not reported

Phase 5
Work Started
10/6/2014
Not reported

Phase 4

Completion Statement Received
10/6/2014

Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received
10/6/2014

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
10/6/2014
Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
10/6/2016

Not reported

Phase 5
RMRINT
10/6/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/18/2011

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/20/2013

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/30/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

u000228334
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASOLINE STATION (Continued) U000228334
Action Date: 2/10/2010

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
2/12/2010

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
2/14/2019

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
2/14/2019
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/9/2010

Not reported

Phase 4

Written Plan Received
4/15/2013

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/2/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/2/2009

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1U
4/2/2009
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

4/22/2009
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
4/3/2009
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
4/3/2009

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASOLINE STATION (Continued) U000228334
Action Type: Phase 4
Action Status: Status or Interim Report Received
Action Date: 4/4/2014

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
4/4/2014
Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received
4/6/2015

Not reported

Phase 5
RMRINI
4/6/2015
Not reported

Phase 5
RMRINT
4/6/2016
Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
4/6/2016

Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
4/7/2017

Not reported

Phase 5
RMRINT
4/7/2017
Not reported

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received
4/9/2012

Not reported

Phase 2

Completion Statement Received
4/9/2012

Not reported

Phase 4

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
4/9/2014

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASOLINE STATION (Continued) U000228334
Action Date: 5/19/2010

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/19/2010

Not reported

Tier Classification
Legal Notice Published
5/19/2010

Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
5/19/2010

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
5/29/2009

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
5/29/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
6/10/2009

Not reported

Tier Classification
TCEXT
6/27/2017

Not reported

Phase 4

Modified Revised or Updated Plan Received
6/27/2017

Not reported

Phase 5

Action Status or AUL Terminated
6/27/2017

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
6/4/2009

Not reported

BOL
SHPFAC
6/5/2014
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GASOLINE STATION (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Transfer
6/7/2012

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/19/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

u000228334

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

71212012
Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
8/1/2018
Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
8/1/2018

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
8/11/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
8/13/2009

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/17/2017

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/14/2010

Not reported

BOL
SHPFAC
9/15/2017
Not reported

RNFE

Submittal Determined to be Invalid by DEP
9/21/2010

Not reported

Tier Classification
RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASOLINE STATION (Continued) U000228334
Action Date: 9/26/2011

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

Tier Classification

Revised Statement or Transmittal Received
9/26/2011

Not reported

3-0028423 / ROSTRM
3-0028423

BOSTON

04/02/2009

72 HR

06/27/2017

PHASE V

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
1/13/2014

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
1/15/2018

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
1/15/2018
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/1/2010

Not reported

Phase 5
RMRINT
10/13/2015
Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
10/13/2015

Not reported

Phase 4
Status or Interim Report Received
10/3/2013
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GASOLINE STATION (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINI
10/3/2013
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
10/4/2010

Not reported

Phase 2

Scope of Work Received
10/4/2010

Not reported

Phase 5
Work Started
10/6/2014
Not reported

Phase 4

Completion Statement Received
10/6/2014

Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received
10/6/2014

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
10/6/2014
Not reported

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Report Received
10/6/2016

Not reported

Phase 5
RMRINT
10/6/2016
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/18/2011

Not reported

BOL

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
11/20/2013

Not reported

u000228334
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GASOLINE STATION (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
12/30/2011

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
ALSENT

2/10/2010

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
2/12/2010

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
2/14/2019

Not reported

Phase 4
RMRINT
2/14/2019
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/9/2010

Not reported

Phase 4

Written Plan Received
4/15/2013

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
4/2/2009

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
4/2/2009

Not reported

RLFA
FLDD1U
4/2/2009
Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

u000228334

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

4/22/2009
Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASOLINE STATION (Continued) U000228334
Action Date: 4/3/2009

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Qutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of a Modified Plan
4/3/2009

Not reported

Phase 4

Status or Interim Report Received
4/4/2014

Not repo